Phone (559) 498-5310 ¢ Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2015-08C

Claim Submission Date: 07/16/2015

Request Details
Invoice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested
Date Range (if Account No. and
mnltiple invoices) Description
06/01-06/30/2015 | Africa Construction 1-1602-00 |3/|$ 1,819,176.66 A
v = r /gv‘?"‘""
06/01-06/30/2015 | Africa Retention 1-1602-00 l4/][$  91,723.06 &
Wire Fee $ 1000 <
Subtotal 7.8 1,910,909.72 &
Less Bank Fees _ $ (10.00) <~
TOTAL AMOUNT

REQUESTED T

$ 1,910,899.72 &=

Page 2
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071186/2015 03:02:09 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 1
General Ledger Report
2015
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1-1601-00
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction in Progress-Architect)
07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $5,271,732.18
07/07/2015 9943-345 Accounts Payable Technicon Engineering Services-Africa $10,043.00 Africa Exhibit
07/14/2013 9967-367 Accounts Payable Mathicson Managment Group, LLC-June-Pro $3,602.72 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967420 Accounts Payable JRForrest & Associates-Africa $11,942.50 Africa Exhibit
Account Subtotals $25,588.22 $0.00 ’
07/31/2015 Account Net Change $25,588.22
07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance $5,297.320.40
1-1602-00
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
07/01/2013 Account Beginning Balance $42,625,432.67
07/01/2015 9921-1 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-17R May R $93,341.38 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-31 Accounts Payable - Fresno Wire Rope-clephant house pulleys $504.97 Africa Exhibit
07/01/20%5 9922-40 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Africa/Tree Exhi $579.89 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-44 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Pond/Fence I $370.35 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-50 Accounts Payable Childs and Company, Inc.-Cut & Stamp/Afric $37.24 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-1 Accounts Payable REVERSE-United Security Bank-Africa 201 $93,341.38 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9943-9 Accounts Payable ‘FedEx Freight-McMaster-Carr/Africa $135.07 Africa Exhibit
07/05/2015 9943-247 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-Africa $33.57 Africa Exhibit
07/07/2015 . 9943-339 Accounts Payable BMY Construction Group. Inc.-Pond $200,254.42 Africa Exhibit
07/09/2015 9967-155 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies 384533 Africa Exhibit
07/05/2015 9967-164 Accounts Payable Fresno Tent and Awning-Africa-Lion $952,38 Africa Exhibit
07/09/2015 9967-192 Agcounts Payable Diverse Signs & Designs-signage $1,666.67 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-223 Accounts Payable Vernon Presley-Africa $36.62 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-225 Accounts Payable Valley Iron, Inc.-Africa $117.21 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-227 Accounts Payable Childs and Company, Inc.~Africa $18,043.41 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967229 Accounts Payable Turf Star, Inc.-Africa $22,016.15 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-233 Accounts Payable Best Party Rental, Inc.-Africa $315.00 - Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967.288 Accounts Payable Cook's Communication-Africa 3883.12 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-307 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies $15.77 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2013 9967-309 Accounts Payabie Lowe's Business Account~supplies $215.84 Aftica Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-380 Agccounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Savanna Overlo $10,739.18 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-382 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.~Landscape Installla $13,914.08 Aftica Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-384 Accounts Payable ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Trees - Africa $7.062.50 Africa Exhibit
0T15/2015 9967-653 Agcounts Payable Valley Crest Tree Company-Trees - Africa $6,525.97 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967657 Accounts Payable Village Nurserics-Landscaping Africa $3,055.00 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-661 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Landscaping Africa $5,028.63 Africa Exhibit
07/1672015  9967-681 Accounts Payable Harris Construction Co., Inc.-Africa $1,819,176.66 Africa Exhibit
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07/16/2015 3:02:09PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 2
General Ledger Report

2015

Date Trans. “Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.

Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)

07/16/2015 9967-683 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-18R June R |§| $91.723.06 |2/ Africa Exhibit
Account Subtorals $2.297.679.47 $93.341.38

07/31/2015 ] Account Net Change F1.91 Q! HG “ I $2,204.338.09

07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance ~ * $44.829.770.76

1<1603-17

Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilities - Capital Utilitics)

07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $74.816.17

07/08/2015 9967-92 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electric Utili $57.140,98 Capital Utilities

07/14/2015 9967-366 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-Tune-Pro - $1.152.04 Capital Utilities
Account Subtotals $58.293.02 $0.00

07/31.2015 Account Net Change $58,293.02

07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance $133,109,19

07/01/2015 Grand Total Beginning Balance $47.971.981.02

07/31/2015 Grand Total Net Change $2.288.219.33

07/31/2013 Grand Total Ending Balance $50.260,200.33
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2014-01C
2014-02C
2014-03C
2014-04C
2014-05C
2014-06C
201497C
2014-08C
2014-09C
201410C
2014411C
2014-12C
2014-13C
201414C
201415C

Total

2015 Budget

Increase 1o Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

06/15/2014

Utility

Architectural

Improvements Water Play Area

$2,853.11

$70,022.08

$72,875.20

$0.00
$310,142.00
30.00
$72.875.20
$237,266.80

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9.00
$0.00

Architectural
Services-Africa

$138,657.08

$91,270.87

$229,927.95

$0.00
$0.00
$630,570.04

229,927 95
$400,642.09

Construction
Africa
$2,109,162.28
$2,538,830.93
$2,280,958.74
$160,270,47
$2,931,054.77
$602,832.32
$1,973,948.72
$1,819,176.66

$14,416,234.89

50.00

50.00
$20,516,835.81
$14.416,234.89
$6,100,600,72

Measure Z Capital

June 2015

Architectural
Service-Tiger

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$44,000.00

Capitat Animal
Projects Acg/Trans
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $23,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,937.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,937.00 $23,000.00

SR apRpaRT A L

$0.00

Wire Fees
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1C.00
$10.00
$1C.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$C.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80.00

Less wire fees;

$0.00

~

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80.00

$170.00

Adjustment

]

Claim Total
$2,109,172.28
$2,538,840.93
$2,280,968.74
$301,790.66
$2,931,084.77
$764,135.28
$1,873,958.72
$1,819,186.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00

$14,719,118.04

=$80.00

$14,719,038.04

$23,250.00
$310,142,00

$21,406,342 65
$14.719,118.04

$7,020,616.61




07/25/2014

Requested

2013 Reptile Plaza

2014 Exploration Station
Tropical Treasures

Animal Acquisition
2015 and Transportation

$50,000

$100,000
$64,937

$23,000

Measure Z Capital
June 2015

2013

$0.00

2014

$0.00

$0.0¢

Funds remaining

2015

$0.00

$0.00

Capital Projects
Eunds

$5C,000.00

$100,000.00
$64,937.00

$23,000.00

LE §23T,837,00°

expires

08/30/2015

06/30/2017
06/30/2017




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Payment Application #18 for the Africa Savannah Project

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp.
894 W, Belmont Ave
Fresno Ca 93728

From: Harris Construction Co., inc.
5286 E. Home Avenue
Fresno Ca 93727

Period: June 1, 2015 June 30, 2015

Application is made for payment, as shown helow, in connection with attached Detailed Billing Report.

Original Contract Amount $44,263,000.00 | +
Approved Change Crders |130/ | $2,464,508.00
Contract Sum To Date T 546,727,508.00
Total Completed and Stored To Date |16/|| $42,779,836,01
Total Retention Deposited to Escrow @ $1,979,401.49
Total Earned To Date Less Retention $40,800,434.52
Previous Applications $38,981,257.86
Current Payment Due 116/ $1,819,176.66
Balance to Finish 1§ $5,927,073.48

Harris Construction, Inc. certifies thal to the best of the their knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates
for Payment were issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.

Contractor: __Harris Construction Company, Inc.

By: /’/,)/V M Date:_ 7 £.1%
OWNER’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site ohservations and the data comprising the
application, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Record certify that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment due,

e 6 Tt N T N

Owner Date
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
BIAITENYPD 5286 E. HOME AVENUE
CONSTAUCTION CO., [HE. FRESNO CA 93727

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200 CORPORATION
894 W, BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO, CA, 93728

CERTIFICATE FOR RETENTION PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE NO. 18
AFRICA EXHIBIT CHAFFEE Z0O JOB NO. 1254
DATE: JuLY 2, 2015

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT .ot i s e e er e srasa s aa s sessaaans $ 44,263,000.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS. ... oottt ir i v i srn s erenne s renanesanenaas 2,464,508.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DA E ... i i s st et s e r s sra et e s arees $§ I 46,727,508.00
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR TO DATE......cccvvvivvvrrreenirrennnnnennn 5 40,800,434,52

RETENTION. ......ccvtireeiitiiiiiiieeeeestnneeeseersiesesserseseseernnesssnes m 1,979,401.49 W

LESS PREVIOUS RETENTION CERTIFICATES. ... i, $ 1,887,678.43

AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFICATE........ccoviiimrirerrerinierenns [s&  91,723.06 J4/|

Paymaents to be made to United Security Bank Escrow Account #1413724
2151 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno CA 93711 Attn: Paul Thaxter

BANK INFORMATION: UNITED SECURITY BANK
2151 WEST SHAW AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93711
ACCOUNT #1413724
ATTN: PAUL THAXTER
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC. AFRICA EXHIBIT FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
PERIOD 14JAN14-30JUN15 INCREMENTS 2 and 3

PROGRESS BILLING NO. 18 "ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

CASHFLOW ENVELOPE DIAGRAM
ACTUAL vs BASELINE PROJECTED EARNINGS

48000000
45000000
42000000 {——
38000000
36000000
233000000
o 30000000
[
z
Z 27000000
<T
wl
& 24000000
=
S 21000000 —
2 -
=
T 18000000 4= . _
15000000 s pl L L
12000000 ; i
8000000 e — —~
6000000 e A —1 -1
3000000 g SRS s o = p
0 e e Sl el Lo Lobr L
o w ] (] <o <0 L] [ w o (/5] [ Lo [ P w [4+] w [ofa] 48] o
< + @ - o = = - = e - 2 ™ - @ T @ - @ - =
Y] e “i1 -3 Lan [ b3 (V5] = e [ T b=y [ . p=3
igg§g§555%82333§§§5%‘5
Ag;gﬁgxa;x»:zmaamamma
— — — EARLY PROJECTED EARNINGS LATE PROJECTED EARNINGS ACTUAL EARNINGS

Page 1




Harris Construction Go., Inc. Fresno Chaffee Zoo
Period 06Jan14-30Junib Africa Exhibit Incr 2 and 3

TABULAR CASHFL.OW REPORT
***ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

Period Pay Early Schedule Late Schedule Actual Earnings
Ending | Application] Period |Cumulative| Period Cumulative Period |Cumulative
6-Jan-14 a 0 0
31-dan-14 1 1790020] 1790020; 461694 461694 1000554] 1000554
28-Feb-14 2 2307888| 4097908] 1166430 1628124] 492781| 1493335
31-Mar-14 3 4214902] 8312810] 2162321 3790445] 1751586] 3244921
30-Apr-14 4 7011671] 15324481} 2498864 6289309] 2144322f 5389243
31-May-14 5 5181871] 205063562] 1640849 7930158| 1798440 7187683
30-Jun-14 o] 3446832] 23952184| 2185486f 10115644] 2016332| 0204015
31-Jul-14 7 3703673] 27655857 3817296 13932940 3633463] 12837478
31-Aug-14 8 3527979 31183836| 4675343 18608283 8466112] 16303590
30-Sep-14 9 28b4867] 34138703| 4540977| 23149260] 2987938| 19291528
31-Cct-14 10 2745859] 36884562| 4034509; 27183769| 3190277 22481805
30-Nov-14 11 1630344| 38514906] 3379184| 30562953] 3143669] 25625474
31-Dec-14 12 1716265] 40231171 3437114] 34000067 2013864} 27639338
31-Jan-15 13 1299578) 41530749 1610250] 35610317 2136736| 29776074
28-Feb-15 i4 8§70022| 42401671] 1121482| 36731799] 2829755| 32605829
3i-Mar-15 15 926298| 43327069] 2218126| 38949925| 2172130} 34777959
30-Apr-15 16 483280] 43811258| 1931753 40881678 2814274] 37592233
31-May-15 17 200774 44012032] 2082104] 42963782| 1648706| 39240939
30-dun-15 18 220851| 44232883| 1138598| 44102380 1819510] 41060449
31-Jui-15 19 30117] 44263000 160620] 44263000




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO, 18--
REPORT DATE 06JUL15 PCOs ADDED THIS PERIOD
14:22
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RBUDGET
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

ADDED IN JUNE 2015

PCO-154.1
ECO-364
PCO-379
PCO-383.2
PCO-392
PCO-447
PCC-450
PCO-454.1
PCO-458
PCO-476
PCO-486
PCO-488
PCO-489
PCO-450,1
PCO-451
PCO-487
PCG-49%
PCO-50%
PCO-502
PCO-507
PCO-509
PCO-512
PCQO-517
PCO-518
PCO-519
PCO-520
PCO-522
BCO-524
PCO-539

PCO
ECO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BPCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCC
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCC
BCO
PCO
PCO
BPCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO

154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 44194,G0
364- HKITCHEN/CAFE ROOF- H2.5A STRAPS 366.00
379- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD FOR OWNER 5287.00
383.002~ GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS 405.00
392- LODRGE— DINING BALL ROOF SHEATHTNG 11455,00
447- HOOFSTOCK CABLE- PUSH/PULLS CHAENGE 23683.00
450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION 1123.00
454.001- IBA- LSS5 ELEPHANT DOOR FRAME 0.00
458~ ADD CLOSURE PLATES SC. OF CHEETAH ROLDG 1131.00
476— TBA— LION MOAT RETAINING WALIL 0.00
484- CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN WATER VALVE i541.00
488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT 17245, 00
489- IBA— SAVANNA O'LCOK EXT FINISH MODIF .00
490,001~ SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 177355.00
491- SITE— WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCREFT 228708,00
497~ MEERKAT-~ DEDUCT PLAYGROUND SURFACING 3640.00
499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACING RODS AT HEADER 0.00
501- IBA- LION ROLDING- WINDOW CAGES 0.0¢
502~ LODGE- FREEZER FLOCR ELEVATION CHANGE 1002.00
507- SAV O'LOOK— PWR TO INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS 2137.00
509- IBA~ TEMP POWER FROM A—C 0.00
512- IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG EXCAVATION 0.00
517- IBA— SHOTCRETE EXCAV ¥. EHD LYOM MOAT 0.00
518~ IBA- PLANTER FTG EXCAV LION DEMO-MEERKT 0.00
519- LODGE- JOIST CONHECTION £ VALLEY BEAM 7230.00
520— BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 1228.00
522~ FIBER RACK CHANGES @ LION & HOOFSTOCK -215.00
524- SAVANNA O'LOOK— PAINT CEILING CONDUIT 650.00
539- TIBA— SET UP J.A. SAWDERS .00

528165.00

FRESNOC CHAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 1




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION €O,

INC,

REPORT DALE 06GIJLLS

ACELEC

ATHRIUZ

BEDROCK

RTIMAN

CENCAL

CHILDS

COLLINS

CORHELL

COST

CIy

DIHUBA

14119

COST
ACCOURT

- A-C ELECTRIC COMPARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- A THRU % CONSUBLTING
CRIGINAL CONTRACT

CHAUGE ORDERS

— BEDROCK
ORIGINAL COWTRACT
CHANGE ORDERS

- R.T. MANCINT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- CERCAL DEMOLITICH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- CHILDS % CO,
ORIGINAL COHTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- COBLINS BELECTRIC
ORIGTNAL COUTRACT
CHANGE CRDERS

~ CORKELL JRON WORKS

CHANGE ORDERS

- CO8T OF WISCONSIN
ORIGIHAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- CTB
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- $INUAA HOUSE HOVERS

CHAHGE ORDERS

—-—PROGRESS BILLING HO. 18-——

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

(BILLING PERTOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

HULGET
AHOUNT

370%818.00
-12458.00

3697360,00

29771643.00

59826.00

PREVIOUS EARNINGS
EARNIRGS THIS PERICE T
3142825.20 128591.00 3
69304.00 1353.00
3252129.20 129944.00 3

21/]123,446.80

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EMHIBIT INCR 2

PAGE HO. 1

REM'G 70
COMPLETH

3037469%,00

1600.00

875.00

8475.00

53229.00

-1423.900

51806.00

211250.,00

89595.00

2684852, 85 122089.15 2
25345,50 1271.00
2710198.35 123360.15 2

123/]117,192.15|

300845.00

201265,00

17257.00

218522.00

160346,00

2269.06

162615.00

63180.00

5990988.00
268032.00

6253020.00

513165.00

-472%,06

7600.00 0.008
895,00 0.08
a0 0.0
31445.00 4685.60
0.00 -1423.00
31445.00 5262.00
126/{4,998.90 |
211250.00 3.00
88595, 60 - 8.00
360845, 00 0.00
281265.00 .00
12471,00 4786,00
___;I;;;;:60 4786.00
[29/]4,546.70 |
160346.00 a.00
2269.400 0,00
T iezers.00 oo
5.00 61.8¢.00
0.00 6184,00
54%3462.56 292228.04 5
-122659,00 28987.00
5370803,56 321215.04 5

35/]305,154.29

S08438.00

44700.00

49700.00

513165,00 0,60
-7417.00 2690.410
503748.00 26940.,00
[37/]2,550.50 |
49706.00 G.00
T eweia w0

TOTAL PCT
{3 DATE CHp
311416.20 89,3
10657.00 -567.2
182071,20 91.5
BOGS42.00 94,3
26616.50 44.5
833558 .50 93.1
7400.00  100.8
875.08  100.0
§475.00 1000
38130,40 h.%
-1423.00  106.0
36707.00 10.9
211250,00  108.0
89595.60  108,0
I06845.60 166,90
201265.60 100.0
17257.00  109.0
218522.00  180.0
160346.00  166.0
2269.00 1060.0
162615.00  106G.0
6186.00  100.0
6180.60  100,0
785690, GG 96, 6
~93672,00 -34,9
692018, 60 90,9
513165,.00  100.0
~4727.00 100,48
508438.00  100.0
49700, 00 100.0
49700.00  106.0

398401.806 165570.81
—83115.00 3532.8%
A152R6.80  169103.66
170701.06  140347.1¢
33209.50 1334.83
203910.5¢  141677,83
0.00 380,00
0.00 43.75
0.06 423,75
1509900 1906, 50
.00 -711.15%
. 15099,00 1835,35
0.00 10562, 50
6.00 4479, 75
0.00 15042.25
0.00 10063.25
0,08 862,85
6.00 10926.10
a.60 8017.30
0.a0 113,45,
0.90 8130.75
0.08 309.06
a.00 309,00
205297.46G 289284 .53
361704.00 ~4683, 60
5671001 .,4¢ 284600,93
0.00 25658. 45
f.00 236.15
0.00 25421 .90
.00 0.60
.00 o.00

i
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BARRLS Luavd KUL 2 LY LU, LLit. ——EOUARLAD il W 16— £ RLONY LORCT GF ALY
HEPORT DATE 06JUL15 : SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
1 (BILLING PERIOD: 06/61715 - 06/30/15) PAGE HO. 2
COST RUDGET  PREVIOUS  EARNINGS TOTAL PCcT REMIG 7O
ACCOUNT AMOUNT  EARNINGS  THIS PERIOD  TO DATE e COMPLETE  RETENTICH
——  boRMEIER UASONRY T T e e e e
ORLGINAL CONTRACT 748660,06  685180.00 49120.00  734300.00  98.1 14300.08 36715.00
CHANGE ORDERS 234560.00 92013.08 ~4364.00 87649.00  37.4  14685.60 4382.45
TT483100.00  177193.00  44756.00  821945.00  83.6  161151.06  41097.45
EARTH - EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS |41/"42,518.00|
ORIGINHAL COMTRACT 71441.00 71441.00 8.00 71441.00  100.0 0.60 572,05
CHAMGE ORDERS 1795.00 1795.00 0.00 1785.00  100.0 0.60 89.75
T 29600 13236.00  0.00 73736.00  100.0  0.00  3661.80
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPING
ORIGENAL CONERACT 1633436,00  1466570.50 56220.70  1522791.20  93.2  110646.80 76139.56
CHAHGE ORDERS 198083.00  £54439.00  -43555.00  610874.08  76.5  167209.00 30543.70
T 2431521.00 | 2121009.50  12655.70  2133665.20  87.8  297855.80  106683.26
EXTREME ~ EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS 45/(12,022.91
ORTGINAL CONTRACT 8986000 17875.00 0.00 17875.00  19.9 71825.00  893.75
CHANGE ORDERS ' ~12290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12296.00 0.00
""" 1151000 17875.00  o.00  17875.60  23.1  59635.00  893.75
FRLUME - FRESNO PLUMBING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 997242.00  941969.30 26939,70  958908.60  97.2 28331.00 48445.45
€HANGE ORDERS 64667.00 53378.00 11289.00  ¢4667.00 100.0 0.00 3233.35
T061109.00  995347.30  38228.70  1031576.00  97.3  28333.00  51676.80
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL 48/ |36,317-26
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1022875.00  9950660.00 2787500  1022875.00  108.0 0.00 51143,75
CHANGE ORDERS 24033.00 10536.00 13497.00 24013,00  100.0 0.00 1201.65
04690800 1005536.00  41372.00  1046908.00. 160.0 0.00  52345.40
SRAHAM - GRAHAM PREWETT 51/ |391303-40
ORFGINAL CONTRACT 2288006.00  2044000.00 05700.00  2120700.00  ©3.1  158300.06  106485.00
CHANGE ORDERS -37133.06  -37133.00 0.00  -37133.00 100.0 0.00 156,65
a250867.00  2006867.00 85700.00  2092567.00  53.0  158300.08  104628,35
HANKIN - HANKIN SPECIALTY ELRVATORS 53/{39,303.40
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 2820000 .00 .00 a.00 28260.90 0.00
CHANGR QRDERS 562.00 8.00 .00 0.00 562,00 6.00
" 2s162.00 o.00 a.00 0.0 2e762.00 0.00
HARRES - MARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 3357245.00 30656 3142106,19 93,6  215142.81 0.00
DIRECT WORK §720021.00 62936711/ g7 (0Q|6478728.75 96,3 250092.25  323936.44
CHANGE ORDERS 509698.00  6045ETS 570412.85  93.% 39285.15 28520, 84
© 10695768.00 9964486.05019124?.?9 95.3  504520.21  352357,08
HAYDON ~ HAYDOM CONSTRUCTION
ORIGINATL CONTRACT 977854 .,60 977854.00 0.00 977854.00 100.0 06.00 41885%2.70
CRARGE ORDERS 318547.00¢  307188.00 7599.86  314787.06  98.8 3760.00 15739, 35
T1206401.00  1285042.60  7599.00  1297641.00  99.7 3760.00  64632.05

HCONTTIN ~ HARRIS CONTHIGENCY 74/ 7121905

‘ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 10368R.00 57826.00 63982,00 1231808.00 a1 181880.00 £020.40
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HARKLD QWSS LU ELUN LUy L. ——rnuuRLad BiLLInG WU, 107 FOLORU LHALEGOL A
REPOKT DATR 06JULLS SUMMARY BY (OST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
1 IBTLLTHG PERLOB: 66/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE HO. 3
COST BUDGET  PREVIOUS  EARNIEGS TOTAL BCT HEM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT  BARNINGS  THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHp COMPLETE  REFENTION
eemmn D mamms comriweswey T T e
CHAHGE ORDERS ~123676.00  -51826.00  -63982,00 -121808.00  98.5 -197¢.00 6090, 40
T lseoro.eo  e.oa .o o0.00  o0.c 180010.00  0.00
HREBAR - BARRLS REBAR FRESHO INC,
ORIGIHAL CONTRACT §78229.00  £51495,00 0.00  B51495.08  97.0 26734.00 42574.75
CHANGE ORDERS 71307.00 72150.00 0.08 72150.00  101.2 ~843.00 3607.50
T iiesac.o0  923eas.on 0.00  923645.00  97.3  25891.00  46182.25
B - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSQCIATES
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 126350.06  122828.00 2994,25  125922.25  99.7 427.175 6296.11
CHANGE ORDERS 4232.,00 4457.90 ~225,00 4232.60  100.0 a.00 211,60
T la0582.00  127385.00 2769.25 13015425 9e.1 121,15 6507.71
JASAND - J.h. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION |80/| 2,630.79
CHANGE CRDERS 1841¢.00 0.00 48410.00 48410,00 180.0 0.60 2420.50°
o0 0.00  48410.00  48410.00 1000 0.00  2420.50
JERICO - JERTCG FIRE PROTECTEON w
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 99900.60 91923.65 2498.35 94472.00  94.3 5478.00 4721.10
CHARGE ORDERS 29991,00 23991.00 0,00 29991.60  140.0 0.00 1493.55
T lae8s1.00  121811.65  2498.35  124412.00  95.8 478,00 6220. 65
JORGE - JORGENSER CO. @2,373.43
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1004, 00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1064, 00 .00
7 le0a.c0 o.00 o.00 s tesd.oo  0.00
KarsYH - XARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1211850,00  1089975.00 59175.00  1149150.00  94.8 62700.00 57457.50
CHAUGE ORDERS ' . 92903,00 74226.00 12709,00 86935,00  93.6 5966.00 4346.75
T i309751.00 | 116420100 71884.00  1216085.00  94.7  68666.00  61804.25
commen - Keomwan, e, | 68,289.80
CHANGE ORDERS 2515.00 2516.00 .00 2515,00  100.0 .00 125.75
______ 515,00 2515.00  0.00  2s15.00 100.0  8.00  125.75
LANDSC - LANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE)
ORIGINAL CONERACT 225310.00  225310.00 5.00  225310.00 180.0 .00 11265.59
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING 141252.00  141252.00 8,00 141252.00  100.0 .00 7062, 50
CHANGE ORDENS _366562.00 -366562.00 0.00 -366562.00 100.0 0.00  -1B328.10
"""""""" o00  aes  o.wo o0 0o a0 0.0
MDBARH ~ 1D BARN MASTER
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1156893.00 113937360 11520.00  1150893,00  18C.0 .00 57544.65
CHARGE ORDERS 22624.00 22624, 60 0.00 22624.00  160.0 a.00 1131.20
T1173517.00  1161997.00  11520.00  1173517.60  106.0 0.00  58675.85
NELSGN ~ NELSON'S PAINTING 92/|1O’944'00|
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 173000.00 72250060 £6040.00  138290.00 79,9 34710.00 6914.56
CHANGE ORDERS 9402.00 660,00 5.00 660,00 7.0 0742.00 33.00
____ 18240200 12610.00  66040.07  138950.00  76.2  43452.00  6947.50

94/162,738.00
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1Y COST ACCOUNT

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)
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COST
ACCOUNT

BULGET
AMOUNT

SAFARI

SAHJOAQ

SHELCO

SIGNS

SMITH

STRATEG

TYDRTCK

THR

VALLEY

VFENCE

- SACRAMENTO ENSULATION
CRIGINAL CONFRACT

CHARGE ORBDERS

~ SAFARI THATCH
ORIGIHAL CONTRACT

CHAHGE ORDERS

— SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
CRIGINAL COWTRACT

CHANGE ORBERS

— SBELCO INDUSTRIES
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- SIGNS OF SUCCESS

CHANGE ORDERS

— THE SMITH COMPANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— STRATEGIC MECHAMICAL
ORIGINAL COHTRACT

CHAHGE ORDERS

=~ TIDRICK TILE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDERS

~ YTHMR EXECUTIVE INTERICQRS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHARGE ORDERS

— VALLEY EXCAVATION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CRANGE ORDERS

— VALLEY FEHCE COMPANY
ORIGINAE COUTRRCT

CHANGE ORDERS

87245,00

4434.00

9167%.00

47305.06

24494,00

71799.00

767121.00
-16337.00

750784,00

066,00

3459.00

3459.90

17236.00

-11997.08

523%.60

3515450.00

223990.,00

88.3

107,32

B7.%

3739440.00

25344.00

36651.00

£1995.,400

251320.00
© 17440, G0

268760.00

1853600.00

~83637.00

33.6

1.4

1809963, 60

1473220.00

PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL
EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DATE
51482.69 20379.31 81862.,00
0.05 4434.00 4434.00
61482,69 24813,31 86296.00
196/[23,572.64]
47305.00 0.00 47305.00
24494.00 a.cc 24494, 00
71729.00 6.00 7179%.00
573823.16 103246.78 67716%,94
~-17511.00 0.60 -17511.00
| 556412.16 10324678 659655.94
100/]98,084.44
20712.00 2523.50 23235,50
2.00 -1373.400 ~1373.00
20712.00 1150.5¢ 21862.58
102/][1,092.98
0,00 345%.00 3459.060
“““““““““““““““ 0,00 450,00 wasac0  100.0
104/3,286.05
17236.00 0.0 17236.00
~11997.06 0.00 ~11997.0¢
5239.00 6,00 5239.00
3298861.55 106696, 60 3399558.45
109178.70 906913,86 200492.50
3408040,25 151630, H) 3595%650.95
[109/ [182,030.16]
2534400 G.00 25344.00
23212.00 0.090 23212,00
48556, 00 0.00 48556.00
84418,.58 9.00 84418.58
0.60 .00 0,00
T aamiese 0.0 sea1s.58
1432620.00 52795.00 1485415.00
—9855%4. 00 1595?.05 —-B3637.00
1333026.00 £€8752.00 140817748, 068
1114/ |65,314.40]
8431106.00 223500.00 1064680,00
-295%4.00 -2170.008 ~31764.00

-31764.00

72.3

100.0

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
5383,60 4093.10
8,00 221,70
5383.00 4314.80
0.00 2365.25
0.60 122470

8.00 3589%.95
89951.06 33858.50
1174.00 875.55
91125.06 32982.95
8323.50 1161.78
a.00 -68.65
§323.50 1093.13
¢.00 172,95

¢.00 172.95
0.08 861.30
0.60 1599 .85
0.00 261,95
115881.55 169977,82
23897.50 10004.63
139769.05 179982.55
0,10 1267.20
13439.00 1166, 50
13439.00 2427.80
1669461, 42 4220.93
17440.60 6.00
184341 .42 4220,93
460185, 00 742716,75
0.00 ~4181.8%
408185 .06 704088, 90
408620.00 53230,00
0.00 —1588.%0
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AARRLD CUNDIIRUL T IAY LA, B,

REPORT DATE Q6JUL1S

14:1¢
COsT
ACCOURT
VFERCE - VALLEY FENCE CCHPANY
WRSALEH - WM B SALEH CO.

CHANGE ORDERS

WBUILD — WESTERN BUILDING MATERTALS

ORIGINAL COHFTRACT

CHANGE CRDERS

WIRELES - WIRELEES INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

CHANGFE ORDERS

123,446.80
117,192.15
4,998.90
4,546.70
5,871.00
305,154.29
2,555.50
42,518.20
12,022.91
36,317.26
81,415.00
39,303.40
76,438.49
142,807.09
7,219.05
2,630.79
45,989.50
2,373.43
68,289.80
10,944.00
62,738.00
23,572.64
98,084.44
1,092.98
3,286.05
182,030.16
65,314.40
210,263.50
40,760.22

+ 4+ + + + + + + + + F F F A+ A+ +Q

029

*

1,819,176.65 7/

#

TTEEWASKGOSZ PR LLAnNG Y. 16

SMAMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

L REJNGS ACFLAT £ Dy

fACY S

AFRICA FXHIBIT THCR 2 4

n== SEEnmswEsaaN mzsssos

46727508.00 40868936.29

(BILLING PERICD: 06/01715 - 86/30/15) PAGE NO. 5
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM*G TO
AMQUNT EARNINGS  THIS PERIGD TO DATE Cup COMPLETE RETENTION
1441456.00 811506.00 221338.060  1032836.00 71,7 408620.00 51641.80
116/ |210,263.50
11586.00 11586.00 0.00 11586.06  100.0 4.00 579.30
11586.00 1i1586,00 Q.08 11586.08 106.0 G.00 579,30
73300.00 0.00 53371.50 53377.50 72.8 199%2,50 266488
~10472.00 Q.00 -10472.00 -10472,00 100.0 0.60 ~-523.60
62828,00 0.00 42905,50 42905.50 68,3 19922,50 2145,28
1119/ [40,760.22]
29304,00 29304,00 a.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465.20
29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00  100.D 8.08 1465.20

3947671.99 1f1979401.

15[3/]
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 029
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 18-- FRESKNO CHAFFEE 200

REFORT DATE 02JULL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
08:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. i
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
i DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1230 MISC ELECTRICAL {(A/C ELEC) 159860.00 111902.006 15986.00 1277888.60 80.0 31972.00 £394.40
GC-1215 ELECTRICAL INCR 3 SUBCONTRACTOR 23958.00 23958.00 0.00 23958.00 100.0 0.00 1197.90
BOND
GC-1220 FIRE ATARM SYSTEM (ALL AREAS) 18000G.00 6300.00 0.0¢ 6300.00 35.0 117700.00 315,00
GC-1230 DATA / COMMUNTCATIOMS SYSTEM (ALL 157000.00 117750.00 0.00 117750.00 75.0 39250.00 5887.50
AREAS)
EW-1320 REM'G SITE U/G ELECTRICAL (INCR 716274.00 573019.20 35814.00 608833.20 85.0¢ 167440.80 30441.66
3
PD-1030 U/G ELECTRICAL {PARK DRIVE W) 25850.00 20680.00 5170.00 25850.00 100.0 0.00 1292.50
01~1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 30591.00 30591.00 0.00 30591.00 100.0 0.60 1529.55
01-10480 9'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDS 1) 2500¢.00 18750.00 6250.00 25000.00 160.0 0.00 12540.,00
01-1460¢ R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 1} 62250.00 37350.00 9338.00 46688.00 75.0 15562.00 2334.40
01-1500 SET PANELBOARDS/SWITCHROARDS 17809.00 6268,00 8059, 00 14327.00 8G.0 3582.00 716.35
{BLDG 1}
01-1510 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 11102.00 5551.00 0,00 5551, 00 50. 0 5551.00 277.55
(BLDG 1)
01-1530 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 1) 10122.400 2531.00 3036.00 5567.00 55.0 4555,00 278.35
01-1540 SET/HOOKUP TRANSFORMER (BLDG 1) 1231,00 0.00 246.00 246.00 20.0 885.00 12.30
01-1630 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 1} 21345,00 2135.00 7470.00 9605.00 45.0 11740.00 480,25
01-1640 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 1231.060 0.00 0.00 6.00 1231.00 0.00
0:-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 4752.00 C.00 0.00 .00 4752.00 0.00
01-1810 ELEC HCOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 4285.00 0.¢0 2143.00 2143.00 50.¢ 2142,00 107.15
1)
02-104¢ U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 2) 8800.00 B8800.00 0.00 8800.00 100.0 0.00 440.00
02-1150 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 2) 1500.00 1500.00 0.0C 7500.00 190.0 0.0 375.00
02-1170 SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 2) 342.00 342.00 0.00 342.00 166.0 0.00 17.10
02-1180 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1261.00 121,00 0.00 1201.00 106,0 0.00 60.05
(BLDG 2}
02-1200 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 2) 500.00 500.0¢ .00 500.60 100.0¢ Q.00 25.00
02-121¢ CEILING FAN (BLDG 2) 653.00 653.00 0.60 653,00 100.0 .00 32.65
02-1230 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 2) 984 .00 984.00 0.00 984.00 100.0 0.00 45,20
02-1260 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2) 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
03-10650 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3) 12000.60 12600.00 0.00 12060.00 160.0 0.00 600.00
03-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {(BLDG 31} £848.00C 8848.00 Q.00 8848 .00 106,90 0,00 442,40
03-1230 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 3) 1309.00 1309.00 0.00 1304%.00 100.0 0.00 65.45
03-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 893.00 450,00 86.00 536.00 60.0 357.00 26.80
{BLDG 3)
03-1300 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 3) 404.00 404.00 0.60 404.0¢ 100.0 0,00 20,20
03-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 3} 748,00 748.00 0.00¢ 748.00 100.0 ¢.00 37.40
03-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3} 1952,00 1952.00 4.00 1952.00 100.0 0.00 97.60
03-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 3) 433.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
04~1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4) 12673.00 12673.00 0.00 12673.00 160.90 0.00 633.65
04-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CCHDUIT (BLDG 4} 3871.00 3871.00 0.80 3871.00 i0g.0 0.00 193.55
04-1240 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 4) 1832.00 1832.06 G.00 1832.00 100.0 0,00 91,60
04--1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 13793.00 11034.00 0,00 11034.00 80.0 2759.00 551.70
(BLDG 4)
04-1290 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 4) 521.00 521.00 0.00 521.00 140.0 0,00 26,05
04--1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 4) 285.00 285.00 6.00 285.00  100.0 0.00 14,25
04-152C¢ ELEC HOOKUPS ( HVAC EQPT {BLDG 4) 1107.00 1107.00 8.00 1167.00 100.0 0.060 55.35
04-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST BELECTRICAL {BLDG 4) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 160.90 0.00 21,65
05-1050 U*SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLBG 5) 5407.00 5407.00 0.00 5407,00 166.0 0.00 270.35
05-1240 R.I. ELECTRICAL COMDUIT (BLDG 5} 6371.00 6371.00 6.00 6371.00 100,06 0.00 318.55
05-1270 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 5) 797.00 797.00 6.00 797.00 100.0 0.00 39.85
05-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAXEUP PANELS 604,00 604.00 .00 604,00 100.0 0.00 30.20
(RLDG 5}
05--1340 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 5) 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25,00
05-1470 HANGS LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 5} 455,00 455.00 0,00 455.00 140.0 ¢.00 22.15
05-1500 ELEC HOOCKUPS @ HVAC EQPT ({BLDG 5) 1667.00 1667.00 0.00 1667.00 100.0 0.00 83.35
05-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5) 433.00 0.00 .00 0.00 433.00 0.00
10-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 14) i0650.00 1065¢.00 0.00 10650.00 1606.0 0.00 532.50
10-1100 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 10) 10193.00 10193.00 0.00 10193.00 i00.0 0.00 509.65
10-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BSHT) 10237.00 10237.0¢ 0.00 10237.00 100.0 0.00 511.85
10-1360 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BSHT} 1500.00 1500.00 0.060 1500.00 100.¢ 0.00 75.60
10-138¢ PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PAWELS 705.00 0.00 705.00 705.00 100.0 0.00 35,25
{BSMT)
10-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BSMT) 569.00 427.00 142.00 569.00 100.0 0.900 28.45
101420 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BSMT) 1458.00 875.00 437,00 1312.00 90.0 146,00 65.60
10-1440 FINISH ELECTRICAL {BSMT} 1060.00 212.00 742,00 354,00 90.0 106.00 47.70
10-1450 SYSTEMS DEVICES/TERMINATIONS 832.00 .00 0.060 0.00 832.60 0.00
(BSMT)
10-1500 ELECTRICAL HCOKUP HVAC EQPT 1823.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 1823.00 6.00
{BSMT)
13-1630 R.I. ELECT CONDUTT {(MAIN LVL) 6800,00 6800.00 0,00 6800.00 100.¢ 0.00 340.00
10-1650 PULL BRANCH WIRE {MAIN LVL) 433.00 325.00 108.66 433.00 100.0 0.00 21.65
10-1670 EANG LIGHT FIXTURES (MATIN LVL} 1860.00 1800.00 0.00 1800.00 100.0 0.00 30.006
10-1700 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLBG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 6.00
16)
10-1%10 R.I,/FINISH ELECTRICAL OUTLETS 889.00 445,00 0.00 445,00 50.0 444 .00 22,25
{APPROACH)
11-1086 ©/G ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 11) 250,00 250.060 G.00 250,00 166.0 0.00 12.50
11-1110 PULL ELECTRICAL WIRE {(BLDG 11} 320.00 0.00¢ 240.00 240,00 75.0 80.0¢ 12.00

131-1120 FINISE ELECTRICAL (BLDG 11) 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,00 8.00




L HADONY LIHALD F SR AU

AAKKLO LUNDIRULIIUN LU., L. TUEFOUVGAREDS DAiLLLNG WGV, 10—
REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
(BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 2
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cue COHPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONIRACT

12-1036 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.¢ 0.00 525,00
12-1080 U*SLAB ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 12} 7976.060 7976.00 0.00 7976.00 100.0 0.00 398.80
12-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 12) 3060.060 3060.00 0.00 3000.060 100.0 0.00 15G.00
12-1330 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 12} 1605.00 0.00 1605.00 1605.00 100.0 0.00 80.25
12-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1683.00 2,00 Q.00 0.00 1683.00 0.00
{BLDG 12}
12-1410 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 12} 697.00 0.00 523,00 523.00 75.0 174,00 26.15
12-1420 ELEC HODKUPS @ HVAC EQPT {BLDG 401.00 0.060 ¢.00 0.00 401.00 0.00
12}
12-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12) 547,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 547.00 0,00
12-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 12} J77.00 0.00 0.006 a.00 71.00 0.00
12-153C¢ ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 433,00 .00 0.00 0.00 433,00 6.00
12}
13-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (RLDG 13) 12060.60 12060.00 G.00 1200.08 ig0.0 0.00 60.00
13-1170 FINISH ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 1i3) 12¢G0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
30--1040 DEEP /G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30} 9700.00 97060.00 0.00 4700.00 100.0 0.00 485.00
30-1110 U*SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30) 7700.0G 7700.480 .00 100,00 100.0 0.00 385.00
30-1340 R.T. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 30) 5000,00 5000.,00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250,00
30-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 30} 1285.00 1285.00 0.40 1285.00 100.0 0.00 64.25
30-1440 PULIL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.060 G.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
{BLDG 3{)
30-145¢ PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 30) 1104.00 1104.00 0.040 1104.00 1048.0 G.00 55.20
30-1500 BANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 30) 718,00 718,00 4.00 718,00 100.0 0.00 35,90
306-1510 ELEC HOOXUPS & MECH EQPT (BLDG 1071.00 1071.00 0.¢0 1671.00 160.40 0.00 53.55
303 )
30-1600 FINISR ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30} 1632,00 1632.00 0.00 1032.00  160.0 0.06 51.60
30-1620 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 433,00 0.00
30}
31-1620 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31} 29560.00 29560, 00 0.00 29560.60  100.0 0.00 1478.00
31-1080 U'SLASB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 16500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.60  100.¢ 6.00 525,00
31-1360 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDRUIT {(BLDG 31) 17391.00 6087.040 10434.,00 16523,00 95.0 870.00 £26.058
31-141¢ SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 31) 3779.00 0.60 3779.00 3779.00  100.0 9.00 188,95
31-1430 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUGE PANELS 5864,00 0.60 2932.00 2832.00 50.0 2932.00 146,60
(BLDG 31}
31-1460 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLD& 31} 5620,00 0.00 4771.00 47717.00 85.0 843,00 238,85
31-1510 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2988,00 0.00 2320.00 2390.00 80.0 598,00 119,50
31)
3211540 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 31) 3305.,00 0.00 2975.G0 2975.00 90.0 33¢.00 148.75
31-1640 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31} 1910.00 0.00 1337.00 1337.00 70.0 573.00 66,85
31-1671) ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 715.060 Q.00 0.0¢ 6.00 775.00 G.00
31}
32-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32} 11331.Q00 11331.40 0.00 11331.08 166.0 0.060 566,55
32-1070 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 7396.00 7396.00 0.00 7396.00  100.0 0.00 36%.80
32-1280C R.I. BLECTRICAL COHDUIT ({BLDG 32) 5419.00 541%.,00 .00 541%,00 100.0 0.00¢ 270.95
32-131¢ SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 32} 1662.00 1662,00 0.00 1662.00 3i00.0 0.00 83.10
32-1340 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANEES 285.00 285.00 a.00 285.00 100.0¢ 0.00 14,25
{BLDG 32}
32-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 32} 1787.00 1787.00 0.00 1787.00  100.0 0.00 89.35
32-1430 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLBG 1036.00 1030.00 0.00 1030.00 100.0 0.00 51,50
32)
32-1440 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 32} 1129.400 1129.00 ¢.00 1129.00 100.0 0.00 56.45
32-1550 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00  100.0 0.00 85.00
32-1580 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL ({(BLDG 433,00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 433,00 6.00
32}
33-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BLDG 33) 17625.060 17625.00 4,00 17625.00 100.0 0.00 £81.25
33-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33} 5187.00 5187.00 G.00 5187.00  100.0 6.00 259,35
33-1380 R.I., ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 33) 10164.00 10164.00 0.00 10164.00  100.0 6.00 505,20
33-1460 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 33) 4104.00 4104.00 0.00 4104.00 100.0 0.00 205.20
33-1490 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2904.00 2904.00 0.00 2904.00 100.0 G.00 145,20
{(BLDG 33)
33-1550 PULI, BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 33) 284,00 7284 .00 0.00 7284,00 1040.9 6,00 364.20
33-1640 ELEC HOORUPS £ MECH EQPT (BLDG 7078.00 078,00 0.00 7078.00 160,90 0.00 353,90
33)
33-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 33) 963,00 963,00 0.00 963,00 106.0 0.060 48.15
33-1810 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 2786.00 2647.00 139.00 2786.00  100.0 0.60 139.30
33-1840 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 436.00 392.00 44 .00 436.00 106.0 0.060 21.80
33)
34-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLOG 34) 10500.00 10500, 00 0.00 10500.060  100.0 0.60 525,00
34-1140 9'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 10080.400 10090.00 a.00 10090.6G0 100.0 0.00 504.50
34-1290 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 34) 13049.00 1304%.00 0.00 13042.00  100.0 0.06 652,45
34-1390 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR {BLDG 34) 1456.00 1456.00 0.400 1456.00 100.6 0.0¢ 72.80
34-14106 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245,00 3245.G0 3,00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
{BLDG 34}
34-1420¢ PULL BRANCE WIRE (BLDG 34) 2333.00 2333.00 0.00 2333.00 100.0 0.00 1316.65
34-1550 HANMG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 34} 2572.00 2572.00 ¢.00 2572.00 100.0 0.00 128.60
34-1570 ELEC HOOKUPS ¢ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2085.00 2085.00 .00 2085.00 100.0 0.00 104.25
34)
34-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 547.00 547.00 0.00 547.00 100.0 .00 27.35
34-1720 EHERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 1130.00 1130.00 0,060 1130.,00 100.0 0.00 56.50
34y

34B-1050 R.,1. ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 455,00 228.00 0.00 228.00 50.0 227.00 11.40
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ORIGINAL CONTRACT
34B-1150 FINISH PLBG/FIXTURES (BLDG 34 i231.00 620.00 G.00 £20.00 5¢G.4 611.00 31.60
BRIDGE)
34B-1160 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 250.00 250,00 0.606 250,00  100.0 0.00 12.50
BRIDGE)
40~105%0 U'SLAB ELECTRICATL. (BLDG 40} 7190.00 7790.00 0.00 7790.0¢C 100.0 0.400 389.50
40-1200 R.I, BLECTRICAL COMDUIT (BLDG 40) 8136.00 8136.00 0.00 8136.00 1040.0 ¢.00 406.80
40-1270 SET PAWELBOARDS (BLDG 40) 250,00 250,00 0.00 250,00 100.0 0,00 12,50
40-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 377.00 377.00 6.00 377.00 160.0 0.06 18.85
(BLDG 40)
40~1350 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 40} 360.00 3¢0.,00 0.60 300,00 100.0 0.00 15.0¢
40-1360 HANG LYIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 40) 300.00 30¢.00 0.006 300.00 100.,0 0.00 15.00
40-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40} 611.00 458,00 0.00 458.00 75.0 153.00 22,90
40-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 240.00 240,00 0.00 240,00 100.0 6.00 12.00
40}
40-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 4.00 G.80 0.00 433.00 0.00
40)
41-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41} 12290.00 12250.00 0.060 12290.00  100.0 0.00 614.50
41-12%C R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 41} 8520.00 8526G.480 0.60 8520.00 100.0 0.00 426 .00
41-1340 SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 41) 1604.00 1604.00 0.00 1604.00  100.0 0.00 80.20
41-1360 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1600.00 1600.,00 0.00 1600.06  100.0 0.00 80,00
(BLDG 41)
41-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE (ALDG 41) 637,00 637.00 0.00 637.00  100.0 o.00 31.85
41-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {(BLDG 41) 228.00 228,00 6,00 228.00 100.0 0.00 11.40
41-1460 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41) 610.00 458.00 0.00 458,00 75,0 152.00 22,90
41-1500 ELEC HOOKUBS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1600.,00 1600.00 0.00 1600.00  100.0 0.06 80.00
41)
41-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 a.06
41}
50-1160 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50) 10700.00 16700,00 a.00 10700.00  100.0 0.00 535.00
50-130C R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 50} 9500.00 $500.00 6.00 9500.00 1040.0 ¢.00 475,00
50-1370 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 50) 716,00 716.00 6.00 716.00  100.0 0.00 35.80
50-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2312.00 2312.00 0.60 2312,00  100.0 0.00 115.60
{BLDG 50}
50-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE ({BLDG 50) 996.00 9%4.00 0.00 996. 00 100.0 0.008 49.80
50-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 50} 785.00 785,00 0.00 185,60 100.6¢ 0.00 39,25
50-1450 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50) £25.00 625.00 0.00 625.00  100.0 0.00 31,25
50-1480 ELEC HOOKUPS R LSS EQPT (BLDG 50) 1350.,00 1350.00 0.00 1350.00 100.0 0.00 67.50
50-1490 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 433.00 6.00 433.00 100.0 0.00 21.65
50)
51-1130 R.I, BELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 51) 1200.00 &G0 .00 600,060 1200.00 166,40 0.60 60.00
51-1140 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 51) 1000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 1000.00 0.00
51-1170 ELEC HOOKUPS @ SEWAGE EQPT (BLDG 750.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 750.00 0.00
51}
51-1180 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 250,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,00 0.00
51)
52-1150 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 52) 13148.60 13148.00 6.00 13148.00 100.0 0.00 657.40
52-1340 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 52) 9160.00 4580,00 G.00 4580.00 50.0 4586,00 229.00
52-1420 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDS 52} 1775.00 888.00 4,00 888.00 50.0 887.00 44,40
52-1450 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1231.00 1231.00 0.00 1231.00 160,80 0.00 61.55
{BEDG 52}
52-1470 PULL BRANCH WIRE ({BLDG 52} 3652.00 3.00 913.0¢ 913,00 25.0 2739.00 45,65
52-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 0.00
523
52-1500 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 52) 156%.00 362,00 0.00 392.00 25.0 1177.00 19,60
52-1570 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52} 1200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
52-1600 ELEC HOOKUPS @ LSS EQPT (BLDG 52} 664,00 0,00 0.30 0.00 664.00 0.00
52-1610 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 715.00 0.00 6.00 8.00 715.40 0.006
52)
§F1-103¢ R.I. ELECT CONDUIT (ENTRY SIGN) 2198.00 2158.00 0.00 2198.,00 100.0 ¢.00 109.90
S§F1-1100 LIGHT FIXTURES (ENTRY SIGN) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
SF2-1230 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ELECTRICAL 683,00 512,00 171,00 683.00  100.0 0.00 34.15
SF5-1260 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 5) 1350.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1350.00 0.00
SF6-1410 BOT GRASS SYSTEM (20NE 6} 1025.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1625.00 0.00
SF7-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 7) 11558.00 6846.00 0.00 6846.00 59,2 4712.00 342.30
SFB8-1230 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE B8) 2597.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 2597.00 0.90
SF8-1360¢ HOT GRASS SYSTEM (OFF EXH 644.00 4.00 ¢.00 06.00 644.00 0.00
ELEPHANT YD)
SFS-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEHM (SAVANNA %4} 409%.00 0.00 .00 a.00 499,00 0.600
SF11-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (SAVANNA $2) 7515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7515,00 6.06
260500-01¢ FAB/DEL BASIC ELECTRICAL 15510.00 15510.00 0.06 15510.00  106.0 0.00 775,50
MATERIALS
260500-02C FAB/DEL LIGHT FIXTURES 1424660,00  1353427.00 0.00 1353427.00 95.0 71233.00 67671.35
264000-01C FAB/DEL PANELBOARDS & 361298.00 361298.00 0.00 361298.00 100.0 0.00 18064.90
SRITCHBOARDS
323132-01C FAB/DEL ELECTRIC FENCING (HOT 44847.00 18000.00 0.00 18000.00 40.1 26847.00 900,00
GRASS/VINES)
3709818.00  3182825.20 128591.00  3311416.20 89.3 398401.80 165570, 81
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{BILLING PERIOD: G&/01/15 - 06/30/15)
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM!'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cMp COMPLETE
CHANGE ORDERS
C0-01-002 C/0 01— PCO 002 200 OFFICE DEMO 558,00 558.00 0.00 558.00 100.40 0.00
& RELOCATION
€0-02-067 C/0 02— PCO (67— VE- ELECTRICAL, -7500.00 -7500.00 0.00 -7500.,00 100.0 0.00
ALUM. WINDINGS
CO-02-097 C/0 02- PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS 1354.00 1354.00 0.00 1354.00 100.0 ¢.00
FOR WART HOG
PCO-026 PCO 026~ RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 298063.00 29063.00 .00 29063.00 100.0 0.00
& CAMERA POLE
BCO-036G.2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY 47838.00 478386.00 0.G¢0 47838.00 100.0 0.60
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-059.1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS 6449,00 4192.00 0.00 41¢2.00 65.0 2257.00
LINE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-TRRIGATION BOOSTER 5822.00 5822.,00 0.00 5822,00 100.0 0.00
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE -3909.00 ~3909,00 Q.00 -3902.00 100.0 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-135 PCO 135~ IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT 529.00 529.00 .00 523,00 100.0 0.00
LIFT STATION
PCC-156 PCO 156— IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET 1633,00 1633.00 0.00 1633.00 100.0 0,00
LIGHT POLES
PCO~159 PCO 159— ADDED CAMERA POLE @ 14976.00 14976.00 0.00 14976.00 i¢0e.0 0.00
GOLDEN STATE BLVD
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- (12} HEL 8120.00 8190.00 08.00 8190.00 100.0 0.00
FIXTURES )
PCO-161 PCO 161~ RE-RQUTE FIBER OPTIC 5168.00 5168.00 0.00 5168.00 100.0 0.00
CABLE
BPCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ 5084,00 5084.00 0.00 5084.00 100.0 4,00
BCOA ENTRY SIGN
PCO-191 PCC 181- LCDGE AUTOMATIC DOOR 2935.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2939.00
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 195~ POWER TO EXHAUST FAN 637.0¢ .00 0.00 06.00 637.00
EF-4LG
PCG-2111 PCO 211,001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS 1613.00 1613.00 0.00 1613.060 100.0 0.00
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-249.1 PCO 249.00i— DELETE HOT GRASS, -51378.00 -51378.00 0.00 ~51378.0¢ 100.0 0.00
WIRE & VINES
PCO-30&6 PCC 306— CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & 1313.90 657.00 0,08 657.00 50.0 £56.00
TERMITE MOUND
PC0O~351 BCO 351— ADDED DOOR SECURITY & 6767.00 5414.00 1353.60 6767.00 100.0 0,00
PCO 123 CREDIT
PCO-434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1479.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 1479.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONPUITS @ 4100.00 ¢.00 8.00 c.00 41900.00
HOOFSTOCK, LIOH HOLDING
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 1129.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1129.00
HOODS
PCO-480 PCO 4803-- POWER TO DISPOSALS @ 1846.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1846.00
ANIMAL FOOD PREP
PCO-483 PCO 483- SITE- POWER CHANGES TO 1313.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1313.00
BAOBAB TREE
PCO-507 PCO 507— SAV O'LOOK- PHR TO 2044.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 2044.00
INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS
PCC-509 PCO 509- IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C  -101300.00 c.00 0.00 0.40 -10:1300.00
PCO-522 PCO 522- FIBER RACK CHANGES @ -215.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~215.00
LION & HOOFSTOCK
~12458,00 69304.00 1353.00 70657.00 -587.2 -83115,00
3697360.00  3252129.20 129944,00  3382073.20 91.5 315286.80

169103,




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
P.Q. BOX 81977
BAKERSFIELD, CA. 93380-1977

Subcontractor:

DATE

6/152015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Afrdca

Telephone #:  559-233-2208 Billing # 17
is Contraci#: 125412
\jors Contraci #1264 Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISfONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE ¥ DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE { ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TODATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-16-01008  ([ELECTRICAL WORK 3,709,818.00) 89.3% $3,311,416.20)
Total of Original Contract GMP IT 3,709,818.00; 89.3% T $3,311,416.20}
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # TESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percertags] TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
OROERS TO DATE TO DATE CRDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date -12,458.00; -567.2% 70,657.001
=+ Sep attached for detailed list T
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -12,458.00] -567.2% 70,657.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 91.5%) PROJECT TOTALS
1T $3,697,360.00] Total biilingq 1T $3,362,073.20
Total contract amount fo date lo dale
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($168,103.66)
supTOTALILT $3.212,969.54
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs| ($%089,522.74)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $723,446.80
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporis Recard Dwgs
| [centified Payroll  [Closeout
Contract Safely Reporis
Insurance o
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval M/
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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AL LUNDIRUL L LU LU, LG,

REPORT DATE 02JUL15

TTERAVLRLOS Dlirblivoe WU, 10T

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 50UB

IO oY LOAD L L L)

AFRICA EXRIBIT INCR 2 &

69:32
(BILLING PERIOD: G6/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO, 5
ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
TBA-1372 ANIMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOND 51213.00 51213.06 G.00 51213.00 160.0 0.60 2560.65
30-1i350A A thru 2 DETAILING (CHEETAHM) 13024.00 13024.00 G.00 13024.00 1¢0.0 0.06 651,20
30-13508 A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR 108696.00 108696.00 0.60 108696, 00 160,0 0.0¢ 5434.80
{CHEETAH}
30-1350C A thru £ £QPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 135790.00 1357%0.00 0.00 13579¢.00 100.9 0.00 6789.50¢
LABOR (CHEETAH)
31-1370A A thru 2 DETAILING 9787.00 9767.00 0.00 9767.0C0 100.0 0.00 488.35%
{GIRAFFE/RHINC/HOOFSTOCK)
31-1370B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR 206765.00 206765.00 0.00 206765.00 100.¢ 0.00 10338.25
(GIRAF/RHINO/HOOF)
31-1370C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABCR 143468.00 64560, 60 43340.40 167601.00 75.0 35867.00 5380.05
{GIRAFFE/RHINO/HOOF)
33-1680A A thru % DETATILING (ELEPHANT) 65120.00 65120.00 0.00 65120.00 100.0 ¢.00 3256.00
33-1680B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LAROR 623975,00 623975.00 ¢.00 623975.00 100.0 0.00 31198.75
{ELEPHANT}
33-1680C A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 245125.00 232868.75 12256.25 245125.,00 160.0 0.60 12256.25
LAROR (ELEPHANT)
34-1540A A thru % DETAILING (LICN} 13024.00 13024.00 0.00 13024.00 106.9 0.00 651.20
34-1540B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SEOP LABOR 275861.00 275861.00 0.00 2715861.,00 10C.0 0.00 13793.05
(LION}
34-1540C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 187560.00 131292.00 37708.00 169000,00 a0, 1 18560, 00 8450.00
LAROR (LION}
40-1210A A thru 2 DETAILING 3256.00 3256.00 0.00 3256.00 100.0 0.00 162,80
{MEERKAT/VULTURE)
40~1210B A thru 2 ALI. MATLS/SHOP LABOR 14804.,00 a.,060 0.00 0.00 148904.00 ¢,00
{(MEERKAT/VOLTURE)
40-1210C A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/LABOR 8140.60 0.0¢ ¢.00 0.00 8140.00 0.00
{HEERKAT/VULTURE)
SF5-1200A A thru 2 DETAILING 26048.00 26048.00 0.60 26048.00 100.0 a.00 1302.40
(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5-1200B A thru Z MATLS/SHOP LARBCR £57677.00 657677.00 0.0¢ 657677.00 1¢0.0 0,00 32883,85
(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SETE}
SF5-1200C A thru Z EQPT 188330.00 65815.50 29084.50 35000.00 50.4 93330.680 4750.900
RENTAL/LABOR {SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
2977643.00 2684852.85 122089.15  2806942.00¢ 94,3 1707061.00 140347.10
CHANGE ORDERS
PCG-030.2 PCO 030.2~ COMFORMED & CITY -12485.00 -12485.00 0.00 —12485.00 100.0 0.00 ~-624.25
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-AST ¢ PART 2-ELEPH -5678.00 -5678.00 G.00 -5678.00 108.0 0.00 —283.90
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-146 PCO 146-— GIRAFFE RHINO CHG -48300.00 —48300.00 d.00 —-48300.00 160.0 Q.00 -2415,00
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING 10231.00 10231.00 0.00¢ 10231.00 160.0 6.00 511.55
SITE POSES
PCO-251 PCO 251— IBA— ELEPHANT DEMO 18871.00 9435.50 0.00 9435,50 50.0 435,50 471,78
DOUBLE UP OH STRUCT
PCO-308 PCC 308- DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @ —4770.00 —4770.00 06.00 —-47710.00 10¢. 0 0.00 -238.50
HOOFSTOCK
PCO-309 PCO 309- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL -8268.00 -8268.00 0.00 -8268,00 100.0 0.00 ~413.40
SCALES
PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER 81486.00 81486.00 0.00 81486,00 108.0 0.60 4074.30
CHGS TO GATES
PCO-371 PCO 371— SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1271.00 0.060 1271.00 1271.00 100.0 0.00 63.55
GUARDRAIL TO CMU
PC0-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED 4242.00 4242 .00 000 4242.00 100.0 0.006 2i2.10
LOAD CELLS
BCO-378 PCO 378~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, 273.00 273.00 0.00 273.00 100.0 0.00 13.65
{2) 1G EMBEDS
PLO-385 PCO 385- LION HOLDING-DEEETE (3} -1556.00 ~1556.00 G¢.00 ~1556.00 106.0 0.00 -77.80
RESTING BENCHES
PCO-447 PCC 447 HOOFSTOCK CABLE- 22692.06 6.00 0.60 0.00 22692.00 0.00
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE
PCO-458 PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES SO, 1082.00 Q.00 a,¢0 4,00 1082.00 0.00
OF CHEETAH HOLDG
PCO-463 PCO 463~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE 735.00 735.00 0.60 735.00 100.0 0.00 36.75
DOOR GUIDES
25345.50 1271.,00 26616.50 44,5 33209.50 1330.83
303146%9.00 271019%98.35 123360.15 2833558.50 93.3 203910.50 141677.92




Subcontractor;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-Z CONSLLTING

8620 E. Old Vaif #100
Tucson, AZ 85747

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 520-434-8281 Billing # 10
Harris Conlract# 120434 Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2016
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS!ONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings o the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TOCATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BRUNG AMOUNT DUE
11-0950-5 Animal Barriers and Gates $2,977,643.000 94.3% $2,806,942.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $2.977.643.00] 94.3% $2,806,942.00}
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO § { EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT BUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $59,826.00 44.50% $26,616.50
** Soe attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $59,826.00] 44.50% $26,616.50
“_
—
PROJECT TOTALS (fotal ¥3.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
I Total billing IT
Total contract amount to date] $3,037,469.00 todate] g2 833,558.50
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($141,677.93)
suBTOTALY $2,691,880.57
I
LESS PRIOR NET BlLLINGS| ($2,674,688.43)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINY117,192.15
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CGNTACT PERSON Telephone Number Da||y Repoﬂs Record Dwygs
Certifted Payroll Closeout
Coniract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved P Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superiniendent

7
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MARKID CUINDRRULL LU WLy LING.

REPORT DATE (G2JUL1S
09:32

BEDROCK — BEDROCK

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
iD DESCRIPTION

e ERUGRLESO DLLLING WU, Lo——

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SuB

{BILLING PERIOD:

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1080 UNDERGROUND LOCATOR- INCR 2 & 3

06/01/15 - G6/30/15)

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-047 PCO Q47— IBA- UTIL LOCATING &
TEMP FENCE CHANGES

BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
7600.00 7600.00 0.00 1600.00
7600.00 1600.00 0.00 1600.00
875.00 875.00 ¢.00 875.400
875.00 875,00 0.00 875,060
8475.00 8475.,00 0.00 8475.00

MO b&np%wm:» NAUSIVESN

FREOONU LA L LD AUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 6

FCT REM'G TO

<P COMPLETE RETENTION

100.0¢ G.00 380.00
100.0 0.00 380.00
160.0 G.00 43.75
100.0 0.00 43.75
100.0 0.00 423,75




FARKLD LUND IRUL L LN LU, LNV,

TTrRUGRLOD BiRLAING WU, r0T

EROONY LIS DLE AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
05:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NC. 7
BTMAN - B.T. MANCINI
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PLT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE CUP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORTIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1160 ADHMIN / SUBMITTALS {B.T. MANCINI) 325.00 325,00 0.00 325.00 100.0 .00 l6.25
GC—1170 FLOOR MOISTURE TESTING (B.T. 750.00 750.00 0.900 750.00 100.0 G.00 37.50
MANCINE)
01-2340 RUBBER BASE (BLDG 1) 1359.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 135%.00 0.09
01-215C LINOLEUM (BLDG 1} 12820,00 0.00 4.00 0.00 12820.00 0.00
012180 CARPET TILE ({BLDG 1) 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 8.00
31-1600 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 31} 5745.00 0.00 5745.060 5745,00 160.40 0.00 287.25
32-1480 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 32) 940,00 .00 240.00¢ 440,00 10¢.0 0.00 47,06
(036500-01C FAB/DEL RESILIENT FLOCRING 18240.00 18740.00 0.00 18740.00 7.4 500.00 837.00
096813-01C FAB/DEL TILE CARPETING 705.00 705.00 0.00 15,60 100.0 0.00 35.25
118200-02C FAB/DEL ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING 10925.00 10%25.00 0.00 10925.00 100.0 0.0¢ 546,25
53229.00 31445,00 6685.00 38130.00 71.6 15099.00 1906,50
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-398 PCO 398- GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK -1998.400 0.00 -12828.00 ~1888.00 100.0 G.00 —99%.90
COMFORT FLR CHANGES
PCO-498 PCO 498~ HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 575.00 0.00 575.00 575.00 100.0 .00 28.75
COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG
-1423.00 0.00 -1423.00 -1423.04 1060.90 0.00 -71.15
51806.00 31445.00 5262.00 36707.00 7¢.9 15099.00 1835.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT onte 61152015

Subcontractor:  B.T. Mancini Co., Inc. . .
8571 233 Avenue Harris Project Number # 1254
Sacramento, CA 95827-6128 Project Name: Fresno Chaffes Zoo Africa
Telephone # {916) 381-3660 Billing # 4
Harris Confract # 125424
Vondor o ot a3, Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROV!SIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whele Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # BESCRIPTHICON ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOQUNT TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09 0700 -5 Special Flooring 53,229.00, 71.6% $38,130.00]
Total of Original Contract GMP 53,229.00{ 71.6% $38,130.00
I._
_.'
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILHING AMOUNT BUE
DATE
Change Order1 -1,998.00f 100% -1,998.00]
Change Order2 575.00] 100% 575.00

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | IT (54,423.00) 100%] 15 (57.423.00)

b
PROJECT TOTALS (total r0.9%) PROJECT TOTALS
T $51,806.00 ] Total billing IF $36,707.00
Total contract amount lo date} ~ to date

Retention 5% PERCENT)|  (°7,838.3%)

susToTALl I $34.871.65

(829,872.75)

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 1 $%#998.90
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTACT PERSGN Telephone Number Daily Repoﬁs Record Dwgs

Certified Payroll Closeout

Contract ' | Safety Reporis

Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval f/

Project Manager / Supérintendent

Exhibit D
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OARKRLY CUNDIRULL EUN LUy fNL. TTrRUUKROOD DELbLlNg B, 10T

REPORT DATE 0Z23UL15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

L REONY UILAL £ BL AUY

AFRTCA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

09:32
{BILLTNG PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 0£/30/15) PAGE NO. 8
CENCAL — CENCAL DEMOLITION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMHOUNT ERRNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DATE crp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1200 CUT & CAP SITE UTILITIES 26250.00 26250.00 0,00 26250.00 100.0 ¢.00 1312.50
EW-1210 SITE CLEARING & DEMO OPERATIONS 185000, 00 185000.00 0.00 185000.00 160.0 0.00 9250.00
211250,00 211250.00 .00 211250.00 106.0 0,00 16562, 50
CHANGE ORDERS
€0-01-002 C/0 01— PCO 002- Z0O OFFICE DEMO 11600.00 11600,6G0 0.00 11600, 00 100.0 0.00 580.00
& RELOCATION
C0-01-033 Cc/0 61— PCO 033-SEPTIC 3398.400 3398.00 0.00 3388.00 100.0 0.00 169.90
THK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN
C0-01-043 C€/0 01- PCO (43— ENTRY PALM & 196%.00 1969.00 .00 1963.00 1060.0 0.00 98.45
COHC EDGE BAND
C0-01-046 C/0 01~ PCO 046 ASBESTOS 4200, 00 4200.00 .00 4200.00 14G.0 0,00 210.00
ABATENMENT ZGO OFFICE
C0-01-048 C/0 0i- PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 16000.00 16000.00 0.0¢ 16000.00 i00.6G 0.G0 800.60
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
CO-01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050~ RELOCATE —-3498.00 —3498.00 0.00 —3498.,00 100.0 0.0¢ -174.80
RESTROCMS
C0-02-045 C/0 02- PCO 7495.00 7485.00 0.00 7495.00 100.0 0.00 374.75
345-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES
€0-02-070 C/0 02- PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING 5900.00 5900.,00 G.00 5900.00 1006.0 0.80 295.00
CEDARE BOA ENTRY
PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC TTEMS 108530.00 10536.00 0.60 10530.00 100.0 0.09 526.50
NOT ON DWGS
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17027.00 17097.00 06.00 17097.00 100.0 0.00 854.85
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ —748.00 -748.00 0.00 —-748.00 100.0 0.00 -37.40
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-156 PCO 156— IBA~ REMOVE 4 STREET -1633,00 -1633.00 0.00 -1633.00 100.0 0.00 -81.65
LIGHT POLES
PCO-22% PCO 229 IBA- CHIP CURB @ 127%.00 12738.00 .00 1279,00 100.0 4.00 63.95
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-241 PCO 241~ DEMC STONE / REMOVE 1495.00 1495.00 .60 1455.00 106.0 0.00 74,79
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, 8596.00 8596, 00 0.0¢ 8596.00 100.0 0.00 429,80
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCC-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW TNDW 1415.00 1415.00 0.00 1415,060 100.¢ 0.00 70.75
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 i00.0 .00 225,00
DEADFALL & PALMS
§9595.00 89595, 00 G.00 84%595.00 100.0 0.00 4479,75
300845.00 300845.00 0.00¢ 300845.00 10G. 0 0.40 1504225

Ve YWM PO




AHERIO GURIIRULLLIUN L., ANNG.

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S

TTERULORLOO DL bLatg v, 1e——

MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

EREODNG LHAL D DL AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT TNCR 2 &

09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 9
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TC DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
081113-01C FAB/DEL HM DOORS & FRAMES £7700.00 67700.00 2.00 67700.00 1060.0 ¢.00 3385.00
081433-0iC FAB/DEL STILE & RAIL WOOD DOORS 33690.00 33690.00 0.00 33690.00 160.0 0.00 1684,59
0871060-01C FAB/DEL DGOR HARDWARE 99875.00 $9875.00 ¢.00 29875.00  106.0 0.00 4993.75
201265.00 201265.00 0.00 201265.00 100.0 0.00 16063.25
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-05% PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2637.00 2637.00 0.00 2637.00 100.0 0.00 131.85
ROOM
PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE 3995.00 3995,00 0.00 3985,00 100.0 0.00 199.75
CHANGES
PCO-184 PCO 184- IBA- EXPEDITE HM 60G.00 600.00 ¢.00 600.00 160,90 0,00 30.90
FRAMES~BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5
PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 1858.00 1858.00 0,00 1858.00 100.0 0,606 92,90
PCO-318 PCO 3i8- IBA-LIOH HOLDING DRS & 100,006 700,00 0.00 706,00 100.0 0.06G 35.00
FRAMESQ310B&112A
PCO-319 PCO 319- LTION HOLDING DCOR 2681.00 2681.060 .00 2681.00 100.0 c.00 134.05
HARDWARE 110B & 112A
PCO-454 PCO 454— IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 4454.00 0.00 4454.00 4454.00 100.0 0.00 222,70
1-106-A & B
PCO-454.1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT 332.00 0.00 332.00 332,00 190.0 0.40 16.60
DOOR FRAME
17257.060 12471.00 4786.00 17257.00 100.0 0.00 862.85
218522,00 213736.60 4786.00 218522.60 100.0 6.0¢ 10926.10




Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Childs and Company
2311 N. Larkin Avenue
Fresno, CA. 93727

DATE

6/15/2015

Haeris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Bilting # 5
Telephone # {659) 485-0520 s . )
Harris Confract # 1254902 Billing Perod Ending  6/30/2015
Vendor # : 1440 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Nete: Enter Amounts in Whaole Doltars anly.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE  ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BRLING ANMOUNT DUE
08-0110 5 Hollow Metals 67,700.00 100% 67,700.00
0807008  |Finish Hardware 99,875.00 100% 99,875.00
08-0200 S  |Wood and Plastic Doors 33,690.00 100% 33,690 )
Total of Original Gontract GMP IF 201,265.00 100% I§ 20128800 [ |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESGRIPTION APPRCVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVEC CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
QORBERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT BUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 17,257.00] 100% 17,257.00
**+ Sop attached for detailed list o
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $17,257.00]  100% $17,257.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 106%) PROJECT TOTALS
It $218,522.00] Total biling F $218,522.00
Total contract amount to date to date] =
Retention 5% PERCENT) (510,926.10)
suBTOTAL| T $207,695.90
LESS PRIOR NET B LINGs|  ($203:049.20)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| & $4:546.70
LiST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
{NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
""" Cerlified Payroll  |Closeout
o Contract Safely Reports
T o N
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

A

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 02JUL1S HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
(9:32
(BILLING PERICDL: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 10
COLLINS — COLLINS ELECTRIC
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOQD TO DATE CHP CCHMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1170 INCREMENT 2 ELECTRICAL 1602446.00 160346.00 0.00 160346, 00 100.¢ 0.00 8017.30

160346.00 160346.00 G.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 80%7.30

CHANGE ORDERS

CC-02-068 C/0 02— PCO G68- DUCTBANK SLOPE 20677.00 2067.00 0,60 2067.00 100.0 0.00 103.35
CHG @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 202,060 202,00 .00 202.00 14G.0 0.00 10.106
& CAMERA POLE
2269.00 2269.00 0.00 2269.00 100.¢ 0.00 113,45
162615,00 162615.00 .00 162615,00 1400.0 0.00 68130.75
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MARKID LUNDLRULLIUN UL, L. TTOAVLALOOD DLDBINT WU, L0 FREDNWG ACIAT F B AU

REPCRT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO, 11
CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WORKS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
iDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cue COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-380 PCO 360- IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR 6180.00 .00 6180.00 6180,00 100.0 0.00 309.00
FROM 850UB TO MATL

6180.00 0.00 6180,00 6180.00 100.0 .00 309,00

6180.00 0.00 6180.00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 309.00




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Cornell Iron Works

24 Elmwood Ave, Creslwood
Industriat Park

Mountaintop, PA 18707

Subcontractor:

DATE 6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Billing # 1
Biling Peried Ending  6/30/2015

Telephone # 1-570-474-8773
Harmris Confract# 1254034
Vendor # : 1766 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISiONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT.:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT;

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

supTofALl AT $5871.00

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS s0.00

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGET  $5871.00

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

PHASE CODE # DESCRIBTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE PERCENTAGE TGTAL PREVIGUS CURRENT
CONTRAGT AMOUNT| TG DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-0360-S Coiling Door 6,180.00] 100% $6,180.00}
Total of Original Contract GMP 6,480.00, 100% $6,180.001
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE QRDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE] % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage] TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | CRDERSBILLEDTO § | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $0.00 0% $0.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
a Total billing] [T
Total contract amount to date| $ i 6,180.00 to date $6,180.00
Retention_ 5% PERCENT) ($309.00)

Compliance Checklist

NAME GF SUPPLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
Cerified Payroll " Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance ‘

Approvecj . Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
12/


MARILS LUNDLRULGLLIWIN L.y LG,

S EFRUGKEDO O LLENG KUY, 10——

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S
49%:32
COST — COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i DESCRIPTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1130 GENERAL CONDITIONS {COST of
WISCONSIN)
GC—1135 SHOTCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR BOND
GC-1140 GHION PREMIUMS (COST of
WISCONSIN}
GC—-1150 RAT SLABS
5C1--1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PREFAB
5C1-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- SET STEEL
5C1-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- STRUCTURAL COAT
SC1-i03C¢ SHOTCRETE AREA 1- TEXTURE COAT
5C1-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PAINT/STAIN
3C2-1000 SHOTCRETE ARER 2- PREFAB
SCZ2-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- SET STEEL
5C2-1020 SHOTCREIE AREA 2- STRUCTURAL COAT
§C2-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- TEXTURE COAT
5C2-1040 SROTCRETE AREA 2~ PAINT/STAIH
5C3-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- PREFAB
8C3-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 3— SET STEEL
5C3-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- STRUCTURAL COAT
SC3-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- TEXTURE COAT
5C3-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 3— PAINT/STAIN
5C4-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- PREFAR
8C4~1010 SHOTCREIE AREA 4— SET STEEL
5C4-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 4~ STRUCTURAL COAT
S5C4-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- TEXTIURE COAT
SC4-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- PAINT/STAIN
5C5-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- PREFAB
SC5-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- SET STEEL
SC5-1020 SBOTCRETE AREA 5— STRUCTURAL COAT
5C5-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 5— TEXTURE COAT
$€5-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 5 PAINI/STAIN
SC6-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA &— PREFAB
5C6-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 6— SET STEEL
S5C6-1020 SROTCRETE AREA 6- STRUCTURAL COAT
8C6H-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 66— TEXTURE COAT
SC6-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 6- PAINT/STAIN
5C6-1050 BAOBAB TREE
SC7-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- PREFAB
5C1-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 7— SET STEEL
SC7-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- STRUCTURAL COAT
5C7-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- TEXTURE COAT
S5C7-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- PAINT/STAIN
5C8-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- PREFAR
SCB8-~1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- SET STEEL
5C8-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 88— STRUCTURAL COAT
$C8-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- TEXTURE COAT
SC8~-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- PAINT/STAIN

CHANGE CRDERS

C0-02-062

PCO-030.2

PCO-059

PCO-101

PCO-136

PCO-202

PCO-282

PCO-314

BPCO~313
PCO—361

PCO-396

PC0O-433

PCO-451

PCO-474

PCo-4715

C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT C¥WG CHANGES

PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COSYT
SHOTCRETE MODEL

PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS
CHANGES

PCC 2(t2- IBA-RE-LAYOUT RCCKS @
MUDWALL & CHEETAH

PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS

PCO 310- IBA— STORM DI &
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK

PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS
PCO 361— KOPJE TOP- LOWER
SHOTCRETE ROCKS

PCO 396— LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER
OEIGHT

PCO 433- CHEETAH— LOWER MUDBANK
WAL,

PCC 451~ SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE
BOULDER

PCO 474— ELEPHANT SAVAMNAS-
ANIMAL FEEDERS

PCO 475- LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE
MODIFICATIONS

BUDGET
AMOUNT

426175,

35188.
202434,

80290,
177482,
110832,

88746,

44373.

22186,
354983,
221865,
177492,

88746.

44373,
374705.
234199,
187352,

93676,

46838,
138049.

86281.

69025,

34512.

17256.
276098,
172561,
1380439,

69025,

34512,
216%34.
135584,
1068467,

54234,

27117,
3165867,
118328,

73955,

59164,

29582,

14791,
315541,
197213.
157770,

18885,

39443,

-7000.

20257.

31360,

~125000.,

6520.

1269,

-38000.

1095.

7432.
14892,

6572.

1515,

2462,

9269,

1515.

00

00

00

00

00

¢

ag

040

00
6o

a0

o0

00

00

oo

PREVIOQUS
EARNINGS

426175,

35188,
186239,

4015,
177492,
1106932,

88746.
44373,
22186,
354983,
1717432,
141993,
70997,
24405,
374705.
175642,
140514,
76257,
27634,
138049.
86281.
69025,
34512.
17256,
276098,
172561,
61904,
69025,
34512,
216934,
135584,
108467,
54234.
271117,
253261,
118328.
73955,
59164,
29582,
14781,
315541,
147213.
157770,
78885,
39443,

5990988, 5493462,
-7000.
20257,

3130,
~125000.
6920.

[

-38000.

7432

6572,

1515.

1515,

00

co

o

0o

o

(el

00

.00

.00
.00

00

co

.00

Qe

0a

EARNINGS TOTAL PCT

THIS PERIOD TC DATE CHp
0.06G 426173.00 100.¢
0.00 35188.00 100.0
8097.40 194336. 64 96.0
0.00 4015.00 5.0
¢, 00 1774382.00 100.0
G.00 110932.00 100.0
0.00 88746.00 160.0
0,.G0 44373.00 100.0
0.04Q 22186.00 10G.0
0.00 354983.,00 10¢.0
22186.50 199678.50 90.0
17749.20 159742,80 90.6G
8874,56 79871,56 90.0
1109%3.25 35498.40 80.0
6.00 374705.06 100.0
353128.50 210771.00 80.0
28102.80 168616.80 90.0
14051.40 84308.40 90.0
7494.08 35128.50 75.0
0.00 138049.00 100.0
0.00 86281.00 160.0
0.00 69025.00 160.0
8.00 34512,00 1Go.0
4,00 17256.00 100.0
0.00 276098.00 100.0
0.00 172561.00 100.0
76144,35 138049.00 100.0
.00 69025.00 100.0
Q4.00 34512.,00 100.0
0,00 216934.00 100.0
0.00 135584.00 100.0
0.G0 108467.00 100.0
0.00 54234.00 100.0
0.0¢ 27117.00 100.0
63306.00 316567.00 100,90
3.00 118328,00 ing.o
0.00 73955.00 100.0
0.00 59164.00 i00.¢
0.00 29582.00 100.¢
0.00 14793.00 100.0
.00 315541.00¢ 100.0
¢.00 197213.00 100.0
0,00 157770.00 100.0
0.G0 78885.00 100.0
0.060 39443.00 108.0
292228.04 5785690.60 96.6
4.00 =-704¢. 00 1G60.0
0.00 20257.00 106,0
0.00 3130.00 100.0
0.00 -125000.00 100.0
G.00 6920,00 100.40
126%.040 1269.00 i00.0
0.60 —38000.00 100.0
1095.60 1095.00 100.0
0.006 7432.00 100.0
14892.00 14892.00 100.0
0.00 6572, 00 100.0
0.00 1515.00 160.0
2462.00 2462.00 166.0
9269.00 9269.00 100.0
.00 1515,00 100.0

LIXLONY CAME IR AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NGO, 12

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION

0.00 21368.75
0.00 1759.40
8097.36 9714.83
16275.00 200.75
.00 8874.60
.00 5546.60
a,00 4437.30
0.00 2218.65
0.00 1149.36
0,00 17749.15
22186.50 $983.43
17749.20 71987.14
8874.44 3993.58
8874.60 1774.92
0.00 18735,25
23425.00 10538.55
18735.20 8430.84
9367.60 4215,42
131709%.50 1756.43
c,00 6902.45
0.00 4314.,05
0.00 3451.25
0,00 1725.60
0.00 862,80
6.00 13804.90
0.0¢ 8628.065
0.00 6902.45
0.00 3451.25
.00 1725,60
0.00 10846,70
0.00 6779.20
0.00 5423.35
¢.00 2711.70
.00 1355.85
0.00 15828.35
0,00 5916.40
0.00 3697.75
0.00 2958.20
0.00 1479.10
0.00 739.55
0.00 15777.05
.00 $860.65
0.00 7888.50
3.00 3944.25
0.00 1972.15
205297.40 289284 .33
¢.00 ~350.00
0.00 1012.85
0.00 156.50
0.00 -6250.00
0.00 346.00
0.00 63.45
0.00 -1900.00
0.00 54,75
0.00 371.60
0.00 744,860
0.00 328.60
0.00 75.75
0.00 123.10
4.00 463.45
8.00 15,75




L RODINU WHAE P Bl A

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 13

FLARMLD LAWDLAULLIEUN LU, LNk, TUPMUORLOD Dloninu KU, 10T
REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHIY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
09:32
{BTILLING PERTOD: 06/01/15 - (6/30/15)
COST — COST CF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT
e DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CcHP
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-450.1 PCO 490.00:— SITE— SHOTCRETE 168814,040 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
PATHWAYS
PCC-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM 192890.00 0.00 0.00 .00
CHG TO SHOTCRET
268032.00 —122659.00 28887.00 —93672.00C ~34,9
6259020.,00 5370803.56 321215.04 56%2018.60 90.9

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
16B814.00 0.00
192890,00 0.00
361704.00 -4683.60
56700%.40 284600.93




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

6/15/2015

Subcontractor: g)z(zﬁTH(l)(’;FH\LV\;ig(F))NSIN, INC.. Harris Project Number # 1254
JACKSON, WI. 53037 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Billing # 16
Teleph 262-677-
flophana g 2023776060 Billng Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
Vendor # 1782 NOTE SPECIAL F‘ROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Doltars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT, PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRAGCT AMOUNT TC BATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-03.0420 S {Precast Structural Concrete 5,990,988 95.6%! $5,785,690.60
Total of Original Contract GMP 5,990,988 96.6% $5,785,620.60
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CPANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS FODATE | TODATE | ORDERS BILLEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approvad BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 26803200 -349% % (93,672.00)
***See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES iif 268,032.00% -34.9% if {93,672.00)
b=
—
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 90.9%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Total billing I5
Total contract amount to date]  $6,259,620.00 to date]  $5,692,018.60
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($284,600.93)
SUBTOTAL | T $5,407,417.67
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS] (§5,102,263.38)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING i $305,154.29
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephona Number Da|jy REPD]"S Record Dwgs
Certified Payrall Closeout
Contract o 'Sa'fely Reporis
Insurance o
Approyed Notes
Harris Field Approval J
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
12/


AARKLD LUNSIRUL LU Lty i,

TTrRULRLOS OrLbiNa NU. L0 CREBEONG LCHAC T LG Hind

REPCRT DATE {2JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy 5UB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 046/01/15 -~ 0&/30/1%) PAGE NO. 14
CTY - CTU
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE cup COVMPLETE RETENTION
CRTGINAL CONTRACT
034113~01A SUBMIT PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 51317.00 51317.00 0,00 51317.00 100.0 0.00 2565,85
034113-01C FAB/DEL PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 161848.00 461848.00 0.00 461848.00 ioc.o 0.00 2309%2.40
513165.00 513165.00 0.00 513165.00 100.0 0.00 25658.25
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO~030,2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 1622.00 1622.00 0.00¢ 122,00 10¢.0 .00 81,140
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CHMU 2690.00 0.00 2690.00 2690,060 104,06 0,60 134,50
RET'G WALL
PCG-193 PCO 193~ IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
CTU CONTRACT
PCO-194 PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- -4466,00 —4466.00 0.00 -4466.00 160.0¢ 06.00 —223.30
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT ~3723.00 -3723.00 ;.00 -3723.00 140.0 0.00 -186.13
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO~268 PCO 268- IBA- FIX ROOF BEAM —-2850.00 -2850.40 0,060 —2850.00 100.0 .00 -142,50
EMBEDS ¢ PRECAST PHNL
~-4727.00 -7417.00 2690.00 —4727.00 100.0 0.00 —-236.35

508434.00 505748.00 2690.00 508438.00 100.0 G.00 25421.90




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor; CTU PRECAST
1260 FURNEAUX ROAD
OLWEHURST, CA. 95961
Telephone # 530-749-6501
Hairis Contract# 125437
Vendor #; 1851

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Doltars only.

NOTE SPECIAL PROViSIONSD

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Nama: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #

9

Billing Pericd Ending  6/30/2015

Harris Use

Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
AMOUNT
00-03-0420 Precast Structural Concrete 513,165,00, 100% 513,165,00
Total of Original Contract GMP 513,165.00; 100% 513,165.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage | JTOTAL PREVIOUS GURRENT
CHANGE ORDERS | TODATE | ORDERS BILLEDTO |  EXECUTED | Approved BILUNG AMOUNT CUE
TODATE DATE .
SCO-01 (141)Internal -Correct Ph. Godes 0.000 100% 0.00
8CO-02 {193)Color around roll up doors 2,000.00] 100% 2,000.00
SCO-03 internal-Remove/Replace embeds -4,466.00; 100% -4,466.00
SCO-04 Internal-Extended crane use -3,723.00f 100% -3,723.00
$CO-05 (154)AS1-8 2,690.00, 100% 2,680.00
SCO-06 Internal-Standby time embed fix -2,850.00] 100% -2,850.00
8C0-07 Pre-cast changes 1,622.00 100% 1,622.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES 1T (84,727.00)] 100% IF ($4,727.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
J.T‘f?ﬂi'&,-1!38'.!]00 Total billing i $508,438.00
Total contract amount to date]™ to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)} ($25,421.90)
SUBTOTAL| I $483,016.10
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGg|  ($480,460.60)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGf 1= $2,555.50
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT Telephene Number Dai[y Reports Record Dwgs
PERSON
Cerlified Payroll Closeout
S Contract Safely Reports
fnsurance 1
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
12/


AARKLD LUIWOERUL L FUN LU, LN, TOFAUGROAS DELLAKG NU. 18T L RDOL GAAC E oE AU

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE NG. 15
DINUBA -~ DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

CO0~01-0062 c/0 01- PCO 0G0Z- ZCO OFFICE DEMO 29700.00 258700.00 0,00 29700.00 100.0 G,a0 0.00
& RELOCATION
C0-01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELODATE 20000.00 20000.00 G,00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 6,00
RESTROOMS
49700.00 48700.00 0.40 49700, 00 10G.0 0.00 0.00
49700.006 49704,00 0.00 45700.00 100.0 0.00 .00

O bxu)ug S VRN e A SHVEEN




OARKIS GUNSIRUL L IWIN L, B0k, TTERULAREDD B1LLLLING WU, LA0TT

I ISL O LA L TF,

EA vV

REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{RILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) BPAGE MO, 16
DORFM -~ DORMETER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
jii) DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1280 MOBILIZATION (DORFMEIER) 10000.00 10000.00 G.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
01-1150 CMU WALLS (BLDG 1} 8100¢.00 81000.00 0,00 81000.00 100.0 0.00 4050,00
01-1340 FIREPLACES- CMU SUPPORT WALLS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
(BLDG 1}
01-1370 FIREPLACES- CMU CHIMNEY SHAFTS 20200,00 20200.00 0.00 20260.00 1¢0.0 0.06 1¢10.0C
{BELDG 1)
01-1410 FIREPLACES- STONE VENEER/MANTLES 230¢0.00 0,00 20700.00 20700.00 4¢.0 2300.00C 1035.00
(RLDG 1}
01-1920 CULTYURED STOHE VEWEER {(BLDG 1} 27000.,00 27000, 00 .00 27000.00 100.0 0.00 1350,00
02-1300 STONE VEWEER {BLDG 2} 1408,00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00C 100.0 0.00 70.00
03-1430 STONE VENEER (BLDG 3} 3000.00 3000.60 0.00 3000.00 160.0 0.00 i56¢.00
{4-1430 STONE VENEER (BLDG 4} 3004.400 2850.00 156.400 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
05-1420 STONE VENEER {(BLDG 5) 1006.90 1000.00 .00 1000.00 100,0 0.00 50.00
10-1080 CMU WALLS (BSMT) 58000,00 58000.0¢ 0.00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
10-1250 STONE VENEER OVER CMU (BSMT} 2000.,00 .00 9000.00 24800.00 100.0 G.00 450,00
10-1940 CMU ABUTEMENT WALLS (BRIDBGE) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
36-1190 CMU WALLS (BLDG 30) 11¢00, 60 11000,00 0,00 11600, 00 100.0 0,00 550,00
31-1230 CMUO WALLS {(BLDG 31) 36000.60 36000.00 0.00 36060.400 160.0 0.00 1800.00
32-1240 CMU RETAINING WALLS (BLDG 32) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24006.00 1060.0 .00 1200.00
33-1300 CHU WALLS (BLDG 33} 28000.00 28006.00 0.0¢ 28000.00 106.0 0,00 1400.00
33-1410 CMU XNOCKOUT PANEL (BLDG 33} 2000.00 2000¢.00 0.00 2000.00 10G,0 0.00 100.00
34-1220 CMD WALLS (BLDG 34) 58000.00 58000.00 0.00 58003.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
40-1100 CMU WALLS (BLDG 40) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.G0 1i00.0 0.0C a4040.00
41-1100 CMU WALLS (BLDG 41) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
52-1220 CHU WALL (BLDG 52) 17000,00 17000.60 0.00 17000.0¢0 100.0 0.00 850,00
SF2-1150 CHU RETAINING WALL (MAHALI P»QO0L) 2006.00 0.00 2000.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100,00
SF2-1180 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- CMU WALLS 200¢.00 0.00 2000.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 106.00
SF2-1290 CMU SEAT WALL: (LODGE) 6000, 08 6000.00 0,00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300,00
SF2-1410 STONE VENEER 2 CHU SEAT WALLS 12600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12060.00 6.00
{LODGE)
SF3-1020 CMU SEAT WALL (LION EXHIBIT) 1060.06 1800.00 0.00 10006.,00 100.0 ¢.00 50,00
SF3-1030 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 2006G.00 1¢0.0 .00 i00.00
{LTON EXHIBIT)
SF3-1080 CMU WALL @ MOAT {(LION EXHIBIT) 56000.00 5600¢.00 0.00 56000.00 100.90 0.00 2800.00
SF6-1120C CMU RETAINING WALL {ELEPHANT 4000.00 4000,90 0.00 4000.060 3100.0 0.00 200.900
PCOL}
SF6-1150 CMU SEAT WALLS (S0O. RESTROOM) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.60 100.0 0.60 50.00
S5F6-1170 STONE VENEER & CMU SEAT WALL {50. 200¢.00 0.00 2000.00 2000.00 100.0 0.¢0 100.00
RESTROOM)
SF8-1170 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 6000.00 6000.00C 6,00 6000.00 100.¢ 0.08 300.00
FALLS)
SRV~1030 CMU WALLS (NORTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
S8RV-31100 CMU WALLS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.,00 0.00 7000.00 190.0 0.00 350.00
042000—-01A SUBMIT CONCRETE UNIT MASCOMNRY 30¢0.00 36640.00 0,00 3000.00 100.0 Q.00 150,00
042000-01C FAR/DEL COMCRETE UNIT MASGURY 6£9000.00 649000, 00 0.c0 &2000.00 100.0 0.00 3450.00
042000-02A SUBMIT MASONRY REBAR SHOP DWGS 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4060.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
042000-02C FAB/DEL MASOHRY REBAR £1000.006 61000,00 0.00 61000.00 100.0 0.00 3050,00
0472006-01A SUBRMIT CAST STOHE MASOMNRY 3000.00 3000.00 0.0C 30006.00 160.0 Q.00 130,00
047200-01C FAR/DEL CAST $STOHE MASONRY 42000.00 3073¢.00 11270.00 42006¢.00 100.0 0.00 2100.00
748600.00 6853180.00 49120.00 134300.00 28.1 14300.00 36715.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-030.2 PCO 930.2— CONFORMED & CITY 31626,00 31626,00 0.00 31626,00 100.0 0,00 1581.30
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
BCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 5331.048 5331.00 0.00 5331.00 100.0 0.00 266.55
ROOM
PCO-138 PCO 138~ ELEPHANT HOLDING 615.00 615.00 06.00 615.00 100.0 0.00 30.75
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-142 PCO 142~ DINING FIREPLACE CMU 568.C0 568.00 ¢.00 568.00 100.¢ 0.00 28.40
REINFORCING
PCO-146¢ PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG 27739.06 2713%.060 0.00 27736.00 100.0 0.00 1386.95
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
PCC-154.1 PCO 154,001— ELEPHANT HOLDING CHMU 1954.00 0.00 1954.060 1954.00 100.0 0.06 97.70
RET'G WALL
PCO-175 BCO 175 ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRYT 791.00 791.00 0.00 791.00 140.0 4,00 39,55
VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLCCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ 380.00 386,00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19,00
VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA 1168.00 1168,00 0.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
OVERLOOK
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHING CHG CHU 5323.00 5323.00 0.00 5323.00 100.0 0.00 266.15
WALL REINFORCING
PCO-241 PCO 241 DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00 160.0 0.00 78.00
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-242 PCO 242-- RHINO, CHG CHMU TO -2947,00 —2947.00 0.00 -2947.00 1¢0.0 0.00 -147,35
BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES
PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DIHNING HALL 10404,00 10404,00 Q.00 10404,00 100.0 .00 520.20
FIREPLACE
PCO-276 PCC 276— IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM 9455.00 9455.00 G.00 9455.00 100.0 ¢.00 472.75

FIREPLACE




FARKLO LCUNOLTRULLIUN W, LI,

REPORT DATE 02JULLS

“TERUGRESS BLLLLING WU, L6~ —
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/0G1/15 - G6/30/15)

09:32
DORFHM — DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
I DESCRIPTIOH

CHANGE ORDERS

FCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING
PCO-277.1 PCC 277,1- LODGE FLAGSTONE

FLOCRING CREDIT

PCO-282 PCO 282- TBA-RETAINING WALLS @
SHOTCRETE ROULDRS

PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA— LODGE- ASI #027
FIREBRICK CLARIF

PCO-413 PCO 413— RHINO EXTERIOR YARD CMU
WALL CHANGE

PCO-488 PCOC 488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION
DEMO & MEERKAT

PCG-489 PCO 483~ IBA- SAVAHNA O'LOOK EXT
FINISH MODIF

PCO-492 PCO 492~ IBA~ CREDIT FOR RET'G

WALLS @ BSHOTCRETE

EEDINGY LIALE LB AU
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 17

BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
148673.00 .00 0.00 G.00 148073.00 0.00
-3797.00 ;.00 0.00 0.60 -3797.00 G.00
3339%.00 0.c0 33399.00 33399.00 100.0 0.00 1669.95
2575.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 2575.00 0.00
-7352.00 0.00 -7352.00 -7352.00 160.0 0.00 -367.60
11656.00 0.00 11056, 00 11656.00 106.0 0.00 552,80
-10022.00 .00 -14022.00 -10022.00 i00.0 Q.00 -501.10
—-33349%.00 0.60 —-33399.00 —3339%.00 100.0 0.06 ~1669.85
234500.400 92013.00C —4364.00 87649.00 37.4 146851.00 4382 ,45
983100.00 777193.00 44756.,00 821949.00 83.46 161151.00 41097.45




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DORFMEIER MASONRY
4685 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93703

Subconiractor;

DATE  B/i5/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 569-255-9760 Billing # "
Hars Contract# 125429 Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
Vendor # : 2231
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax bilfings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMGUNT DUE
00-04-0200 8 [GMU MASONRY 748,600.00] 98.1% $734,300.00]
Total of Original Contract GMP 748,600.00] 98.1% $734,300.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Parcentage] TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLEDTO EXECUTED ;| Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 23450000 374% % 87,649.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $234,500.00 311..1% $87,649.00
’ =
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 83.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
lT3985«,1:::0.00 Total biling} _ $827,949.00
Total contract amount to date] — lo date] IT
Refention 5% PERCENT)|  ($47,097.45)
suTOTAL| Jf $760.:851.55
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($796:333.39)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| i >*2%18.20
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
JNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephons Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll  |Closeout
’ | iContract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approv.eq Notes
Harris Field Approval W .
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
13/


OARKLD LUNDLRUL LU L., LG,

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S
08:32

EARTH — EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
iy DESCRIPTICH

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

5F1-1160 LAYOUT UNIT PAVING (BOA ENTRY)
SF1-1250 UNIT PAVERS {(BCA ENTRY}

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO 018- RID HOLD EXTRAS

UEAUGRESD DELLLRG NUY, 10—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15)

E RODNG WHAAEE B AUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 18

BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNTNGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE <Mp COMPLETE RETENTION
11%07.00 11907,00 0.00 11907,00 100.0 0.00 595,35
59534.00 59534.040 0.00 59534.00 100.0 0.00 2976.70
11441.,00 T1441.60 .00 71441.00 100.0 0.00 3572.059
1785.00 1795.00 Q.00 1795.00 106.0 0.00 89.75
1795.00 1785.00 0.60 1795.00 100.0 0,00 89.75
73236.00 73236.00 0.00 73236.00 100.0 0.04 3661.80




AARKRIO VUNDIRUG LAVIN WU, b,

REPORT DATE G2JUL1S

0%9:32
EXTREME - EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAI: CONTRACT

01-20640
099656-01a

EPOXY FLCORING {BLDG 1)
SUBMIT EPOXY FLOCR & WALL
FINISHES

FAB/DEL EPOXY FLOOR & WALL
FINISHES

099656-01C

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059% PCO 059- RADIAHT FLODR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL
FINISH CHANGES

TUIRUGHRESD DLLLING NU, 10T L REDNG LHAALE LB 4

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR Z &

(BILLING PRRIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NC. 20

BUDGET BPREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THES PERICD TQ DATE CHP COUPLETE RETENTION
28800.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 28800.00 0.60
3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3560,00 00,0 0.00 175.00
57500.00 14375.00 0.00 14375.060 25.¢ 43125.00 718.75
89800.00 17875.00 0.00 17875.00 19.9 718¢25.00 893.75
1323.00 0.00 0.00 G6.00 1323.00 0.00
~11671.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 ~11671.00 0.00
-1942.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~1942.00 0,00
~12290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -~12280,08 0.00
77510.00 17875.00 0,00 17875.00 23.1 59635.00 893.75

NO m;@o% S AVER R LASSAC T o




TEANKLD LUNDLRUL LI U, LR . TTERVGEALDD BinbrNag UL LT Full ST TU LW = W ¥ oy iy L} LA T W]

REPORT DATE 02JULLD MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE NO, 18
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERiOD TO DATE CMP CCMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TND~1000 MOBILIBATION {ELITE) 17000.00 17000.00 0.0d0 17000.030 100.0 0.00 850.00
LND-1010 LANDSCAPING SUBMITTALS 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175,00
LHD-1020 LANDSCAPING CLOSEOUT DOCS 2500.400 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00
LND-1030 LANDSCAPING BOND 33691.00 33691.00 0.00 336921.00 i00.0 0.00 1684.55
IND—-1040 TEMP IRRIGATION 59414.00 56443.00 0.00¢ 56443 .00 95.0 2971.00 2822.15
LND-1050 LANDSCAPING 66823.00 53458.00 0.00 53458.00 80.0 13365.00 2672.90
LWR—1060 SOIL PREP / FINE GRADE 127000.00 95250.00 0.00 95250.00 75.0 31750.00 4762,50
© LND-1G70 SEEDING 56250.00 50625.00 0.00 50625,00 50.0 5625.00 2531.25
LNB-1080 HARDSCAPE 16088710.00 579839.00 54435.20 1034274.20 95.0 54435.80 51713.71
LND-1090 TREE TRANSPLANT & PROTECTION 178550.00 176764.50 1785.50 17855¢.00 100.0 0.00 8927.50
1633438.00 1466570.50 56220.70 1522791.20 93.2 110646.80 7613%.56

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-084 PCO 084~ TRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00 6584000.00 0.00 684000.00 80.0 17i000.00 34200.00

PCO-107 PCO 107- 1IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR -7000,00 ~7000.00 0.00 =7000.00 100.0 G6.00 -350.00
TREE PROTECTION

PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-FLEPH —24947.00 -24%47.00 0.00 —24947.00 100.0 G.00 -1247.35

WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00 6360.00 0.00 6360.00 160.0 0.00 318.00

PCC—-150 PCO 150— ELITE NOT RELOCATING -8550.00 -8550.00 0.00 —-8550.00 100.0 0.00 -427.50
TREES @ BOA ENTRY

PCC—~151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS —-5716.00 -5716.00 .00 -5716.00 100.0 0.00 -285.80

PCO-152 PCO 152— ADDED S0IL AMENDMENT AT 835.00 835.00 0,00 835.00 100.0 0.00 41.75
SAVANNAS

PCO-163 PCO 163— RELOCATE 2 PALMS d ELEPH 745,00 745.00 0.00 745.00 160.0 0.00 37.25
WATER HOLE

PCO~222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA 187.00 187.00 0.00 187.00 100.0 0.00 9.35
ENTRY

PCO-233 PCO 233~ IBA- ADDITIONAL 93226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93226.00 0.00
TEMPORARY TRRIGATLION

PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS ~154034.00 0.00 -77017.00 ~=77017.00 50.0 -77017.00 -3850.85
INCL RFI 729

PCO-368 PCO 368— IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT 216,00 2716.00 ¢.00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135.80
TREES

PCO-395 PCO 395- IBA—~ REMOVE TREE @ 24461.00 2461.400 .00 2461.00 1060.0 0.00 123.05
FLAMINGO FENCE

PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE 2072.00 2072.00 0.00 2072.00 100.0 0.00 103.60
SHOTCRETE BOULDER

PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 100.0 0.00 18.15
NATURAL BOULDERS

PCO-435 PCO 435—- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ 596.00 4.00 596.00 596.00 100.0 0.00 29.80
VULTURE

PCO-438 PCO 438~ IBA— EXCAVATE LION 701.00 701.00 .00 701.00 100.0 0.00 35.05
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS

PCO-476 PCO 476~ IBA— LICN MOAT RETAINING 297714.00 0.00 29774,00 29774.00 100.0 0.00 1488.70
WALL

PCO—-481 PCO 481— IBA— EXCAVATION FROM PCO 212,00 212.00 0.00 212.00 100.0 0.00 i0.60
440

PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK 75.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.0 0.00 3.75
HEADS IN PLANTER

PCO-512 PCO 512~ TBA- LODGE PATIO FTG 282.00 0.00 282.00 282.00 100.0 0.00 14.10
EXCAVATION

PCO-517 PCO 517~ IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV W. 23459.00 0.00 2349.00 2349.00 100.0 0.00 117.45
END LION MOAT

PC0O-518 PCO 518- IBA— PLANTER FILG EXCAV 376.00 0.00 376.00 376.00 100.0 0.00 i8.80

LION DEMO-MEERKT

798083.00 654439.00 -43565.00 610874.00 T&.5 187209.00 30543.70

2431521.00 2121009.50 12655.70 2133665.20 87.8 257855.80 106683.2¢




Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

ELITE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION

DATE

6/16/20156

Harris Project Number # 1254

2972 LARKIN
CLOVIS, CA. 93612 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telep hgnet# " 539:123962-7750 Billing # 13
{Jarris Spntract# - 1224 Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0800-5  [[RRIGATION 1,633,438.00] 93.2% $1,522,791.20|
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,633,438.00] 93.2% $1,522,791.20]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
-------------- Total Change Orders to Date $ 798,083.00 76.5% |$ 610,874.00
***See attachd for c@ailed list B )
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES [$ 798,083.00| 76.5% $610,874.00
[
=
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 87.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
$2,431,521.00] Total biling] _ $2,733,665.20
Total contract amount to date [T to date}*T
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($108,633.26)
SUETOTAL E$2,026,981.94
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs]| ($%074,959.03)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGJT ~ $712022.91
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
- i Certified Payroll  |Closeout
- N o B Contract Safety Reporis R
Insurance - )
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent @

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
13/


OAREED LUANZIRUL L LUN W,

Live .

REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15)
FPLUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
ib DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-13060 SITE GAS DISTRIBUTION 52244.00 52244.00 0.00
01-105¢ FIRE SPRINKLER RISER {BLDG 1} 3500.00 3500.00 0.00
01-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 68809, 00 68809.00 0.00
061-1440 R.T, PLUMBING (BLDG 1} 142893.00 142893.00 0.00
01-1670 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {(BLDG 1) 29423.00 29423.00 6,00
01-1820 PLBG HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT {BLDG 2200.00 2200.900 6.00
1)
01-1850 EXT DRINKING FOUNTAINS (BLDG 1) 2799.¢00 0.00 0.60
03-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 3) 14483.00 14983,060 0.00
03-120¢ R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 3} 7789.00 7789.00 0.,00
03-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 8924.00 8924.00 0.00
04-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING {BLGG 4) 10605,00 10605.00 4.00
04-1200 R.I. PLUMBIHG {BLDG 4) 7984.00 7984.00 0.00
04-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {BLDG 4) 8065.00 8065.00 0.00
05-1230 R.I., PLUMBING (BLDG 5} 4213.08 4213.00 0.00
05-1510 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5] i050.00 1650.00 ¢.00
10-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 10} 2455.,00 2455.00 0.00
10-1230 R.I. PLUMBING (BSMT) 2500.00 2500.00 0.0
10-1270 PLBG HOOKUP HVAC EQPT (BSMT) 150.00 150,00 0.00
10-1620 R,.I. PLUMBING {MAIN LVL) 2300.00 2300.00 0.00
10-1640 FINISH PLBEG/FIXTURES (MATIN LVL) 2869,00 2869.00 0.00
10-1860 R.I, PLBG/HOSE BIBS (APPROACH) 9953.00 9953.00 0.00
12-1260 R.¥, PLUMBING (BLDG 12) 3115.00 3115.00 0.00
12-32%0 DCWNSPOUTS (BLDG 12) 24006.00 2400.00 a.00
12-1400 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 250,00 4.00 0.00
12}
13-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 13} 584.00 584.00 0.00
13-1160 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 160,06 0.00 0.060
13}
30-1100 USLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 10334.00 10334.00 0.0¢
30-1150 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 30) 9650.00 9650.060 0.00
30-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 30} 21447.00 21447.60 0,00
30-131¢ DOWNSEOUTS {BLDG 39) 4800.00 4800.00 .00
30-1430 PLBG HOOXUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2006.00 2000.00¢ 0.00
30)
30-1580 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {(BLOG 1469.00 1469.00 0.00
303
30-1610 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLDG 30) 200.60 200.00 6.00
31-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 31) 30444.00 30444.00 0,00
31-1310 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 31} 75799.008 53059, 30 22739%.70
31-133C¢ DCOWHSPOUTS (BLDG 31} 8400.00 ¢.00 4200.00
31-1490 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {(BLDG 2250.00 1125.00 0.00
31}
31-1610 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 959,00 0.60 0.00
31}
31-1650 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 31} 200.00 0.00 0.00
31-1660 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 31) 1275G.00 12750.00 0.00
32-1060 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 32} 13508.00 13508.00 0.00
32-1210 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 32} 38218.00 38218.00 0.00
32-1230 DCWHNSPOUTS (BLDG 32} 6000,00 &000,00 0.00
32-1370 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250.00 2250.00 0.00
32)
32-1530 FIHISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {BLDG 12470.0C 12470.00 0.00
32}
32-1560 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 32) 200.00 200,00 0.06
32--1570 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS {BLDG 32) 40800.00 40800.00 0.00
33-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 33} 39935.00 39935.00 0.00
33-1370 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 65053.00 65053.00 0.00
33-1560 DOWNSPQUTS (BLDG 33) 7200.00 0.0¢0 0.00
33-1650 PLBG HOOKUPS & MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750.400 2750.00 0.00
33)
33-1830 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 6232.00 6232.00 0.00
33)
33-1860 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 33} 200,00 200.00 0.00
33-1890 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 33) 15360.6¢0 153400.00 0,00
34-1100 U'SLAR PLUMBING (BLDG 24) 15259.00 15259.00 ¢.00
341300 R.I., PLUMBING (BLDG 34) 34510.00 34510.00 0.00
34-1490 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 34} 4800.0¢ 4800.00 0.00
34-1580 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750.00 2750.00 0.00
34}
34-1660 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 7159.00 7159.00 0.60
34)
34-1690 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 34) 250.00 250.00 0.0
34-1700 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 34) 15300.00 15300,00 0.06
34B-1040 R.I. PLUMBING {BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 3750.400 3750.00 0.00
40-1040 U'SLABR PLUMBING {BLDG 40) 2948.00 2948.00 06.00
401110 R,I. PLUMBING ({BLDG 4G} 8654,00 8654.00 Q.00
40-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 40) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00
4G-1450 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {BLDG 3078.00 3078.00 0.00
40}
40-1470 TRENCH DRAIN COVER (BLDG 40) 3060.00 3060.00 0.00
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TOTAL
TO DATE
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 21
PCT REM'G TO

CHp COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0,00 2612,20
100.0 G.00 175.00
1060.0 06.00 3440,45
166,90 0.00 7144.65
10G.0 0.00 1471.15
10¢.0 0.00 110.00
2789.00 0,00

100.0 0.00 749.15
100.0 0.00 389.45
100.0 4.00 446.20
108.0 0.00 530.25
100.0 0.00 393.20
100.0 0.00 403.25
1606.0 G.o0 210.65
166.0 0.00 52.50
100.0 0.00 122.75
100.0 0.00 125.00
100.¢ 0,00 7.50
100.0 0.060 115.00
100.0 0.060 143,45
1006.0 0.00 497,65
100.0 0.00 155.78
100.0 .00 120,00
250.00 G.00

166.0 G¢.00 25.20
100.00 0.00

100.0 0.00 516,70
100.9 0,00 482,50
100.0 0.00 1072.35
100.0 0.G0 240,00
100.0 0.0¢ 100.00
100.0 0.00 73.45
160.0 9.00 10.00
10G.0 0.00 1622.20
106.0 0.00 3789.95
50.0 4200.00 21¢.00
50.0 1125.00 56.25
89959.00 0.00

200,060 0.00
100.0 0.00 637.50
100.0 0.00 675.40
100.0 0.00 1910.90
104.0 0.a¢ 300.00
100.0 8.00 112.50
160.0 0.00 623.50
60,0 0.00 10,00
i00.0 .00 2040.00
100.0 0.00 1986.75
100.0 0.400 3252.85
7206.00 0.00
100.0 0.4a0 137.50
1460.0 0.00 3i1.60
100.0 0.060 10.00
100.0 0.60 765.00
100.0 0.00 762,95
100.0 0.00 1725.50
100.0 0.06 240.00
100.0 0.00¢ 137.50
100.0 0.00 357,95
106.0 0.00 12.50¢
i0G.0 0.00 Te5.00
100.0 0.00 187.50
100,0 0,00 147,40
i00.0 0.00 432,70
100.0 G¢.00 60.00
100.,0 a.00 153,920
160.0 ¢.00 i53.00
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REPORT DATE (2JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FREING UWHAFL DL auUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

09;32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE N0, 22
FPLUMB - FRESHO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
iy DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CcMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
40-1500 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 166.0 0.00 12,50
40)
41-1040 U'SLAR PLUMBING (BLDG 41) 6448.00 6448.00 0.00 6448.00 100.0¢ 0.00 322,40
41-11310 R,YI, PLUMBING {BLDS 41} 4785.00 4785,00 0.00 4785.00 100.0 0,00 239.25
41-1240 DOWNSPQUTS ({(BLDG 41} 1200.00 1200.00 0.400 1200.00 100.0 .00 60.00
41-1480 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES {BLDG 3948.00 3948.00 ¢.00 3948.00 106.0 0.00 197.40
41}
41-1510 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 250,00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100.0 0.00 12,50
41)
50-1066 U'SLAB PLUMBING ( UPPER MAT SLAB 6814.00 6814.00 0.00 6814.00 106G.0 0.00 340.70
(BLDG 50}
50-1150 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 50} 3479.00 3479.00 .00 347¢,60 100.0 0.00 173.%5
50-1290 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 58) 4730.00 4730.00 0.00 4730.00 100.0 0.00 236,50
50~1330 DOWHSPOUT (BLDG 50) 2400.00 2400.00 G.00 2400.00 100.0 G.00 120.00
50-1360 FINISE PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 512.00 512.00 .00 512.00 100.0 0,00 25.60
50)
52-114¢ U'SEABR PLUMBING (BLDG 52} 10783.00 10783.00 0.06¢ 10783.00 100.0 0.00 539.15
52-1330 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 52) 9415.00 9415.00 0.00 9415.00 106.0 0.00 470.75
52-1360 DOWHSPOUTS (BLDG 52) 3600.00 3600.00 0.00 3600.00 160,90 0.00 180.00
52-1410 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 635.00 635.00 0.00 635.00 100.0 0.00 31.75
52}
52-1510 PLBG HOCKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 800.00 800.606 6.00 800.0¢0 100.0 0.00 40,00
52)
SF6-119%0 PEDESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN (ZONE 2500,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 2500.00 ¢.00
6)
997242.00 941969,30 26939.70 968209.00 97,2 28333.00 48445.45
CHANGE ORDERS
€0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO 2010.00 2010.0¢ 0,00 2010.00 100.0 6.00 100,50
& RELOCATION
CO-02-088 C/0 02- PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS 7974,00 7970,00 0.00 1970.00 100.0 0,00 398.50
LINE @BOA ENTRY
PCO-041 PCO 041~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 6316.00 6316.00 0.00 6316.00 160.0 0.60 315.80
CHANGE
PCO-05%,1 PCO £59,.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS 15475.00 15475.00 0.00 15475.00 100.0 06.00 713.175
LINE
PCO-0%0 PCO 03%C- RVSD CRICKET @ LODGE ~958.00 -958.00 0.00 ~958.600 100.¢ 0.00 -47.90
ABOVE LION VIEWIRG
PCO-091 PCO 091~ TIBA- REPAIR GAS LINE £ 748.00 748.00 0.00 748.00C 100.0 0.00 37.40
BOA ENTRARNCE
PCO-116 PCO 116— ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT 2363.00 2363.00 0.00 2363.00 100.0 0.00 118,15
LOBGE
PCO-216 PCO 216- PATIO GAS LINE 14789.00 14799.00 0.00 14799.00 100.0 0.60 73%.95
PCO-324 PCO 324— ADD (5) HAMD SINKS & (1) 4655.00 4655,00 0.00 4655.00 100,40 0.00 232.75
FLOOR TROUGH
BCO-370 PCC 370~ RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6° 1063.00 0.00 1063.00 1063.00 100.0 0.00 53.15
TO 7' AFF
PCO-375 PCO 375- GIRAFFE/RHING ANIMAL 8007.00 0.00 8047,00 8007.00 100.0 .00 440.35
DRINKER PEDESTAL
PCO-450 PCO 450— HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER 393,00 0.00 393.00 393.00 100.0 0.00 19,65
PIPE PROTECTION
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3™ WALLS 0 1826.00 0.00 1826.00 1826.00  100.0 ¢.00 91.30
KITCHEN HOODS
64667.00 53378.,00 11289.00 64667.00 1¢0.0 0.00 3233.35
1461902.,00 995347.30 38228.70 103357€.00 97.3 28333.00 51678.80




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

FRESNO PLUMBING
2585 N. LARKIN
FRESNO, CA. 93727

Subcontractor;

DATE  8/15/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

s e s o
Vendor s 0T ogae Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS([]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by sach project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT| TO DATE WORKTO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT BUE
00-15-0400 5 |Plumbing $ 997,242.00| 97.2% $968,909.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 097,24200 | 97.2% $968,900.00} |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOGUNT DUE
. DATE
Totai Change Orders to Date $  64,667.00 100% $ 64,667.00§
** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $64,667.00] 100.0% $64,667.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 97.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
I i It
Total contract amount to date|  $7,061,209.00 TOEa:;’g';;g $1,033,576.00
Retention 5% PERCENT)| ¢  (57,676.80)
SUBTOTAL| |7 $981,897.20
LESS PRIOR NEY BILLINGS|  ($945,579.94)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] | $36,317.26
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON ‘felephona Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll Closeout
""" Contract | safety Reports
............ o
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit B



Owner
Text Box
13/
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REPORT DATE 02JUL15

09:32
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
in DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

Gl1-1180
01-1760

10-195G
11-1060

12-1130
12-1220

13-1090
31-1130

31-1150
31-1170
31-1180

33-1280
33-1230
34-1135

34B-1030
40-1120
40-1140
41-1120
41-1140
52-1195
051200-01A

051200-01¢
051200-02A

051200-02C
051200-03a

0512060-03C
05120G6-04a

051200~04C
051200-05A

051200-05¢C
051206-06A

051200-06C
051200-07A

051200-07C
051200-08A

051200-08C
051200-05a

051200-09C
051206-10A

051200-10¢C
051200-11A

051200-11C
051200-12A

051200-12¢C
051200-13A

051200-13C
051200-14A

051260-14C
651206154

051200-15C
053100-01A
053100-01C

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEIL (BLDG 1)
DECORATIVE METAL CRIBBING {BLDG
1)

ERECT STEEL COLUMNS & BRACE
FRAMES (BRIDGE)

ERECT/WELD REM'G STEEL FRAMES
(BLDG 11}

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 12}
CORRUGATED MKETAL ROOFING (BLDG
12)

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 13}
ERECT/WELD MEZZAHINE STEEL (BLDG
31)

CRANE RAIL SYSTEM (BLDG 31)
ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 31}
ERECT MODULAR
MEZZANINE/GUARDRAILS {BLDG A1)
ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33)
METAL ROOF DECK (BLDG 33)

3-1/2" PIPE HORIZONTAL AT
EXTERICR DEN (BLDG 34)

SET STRUCT STEEL COLUMNS (BLDG 34
BRIDGE})

ERECT RUOF STEEL (BLDG 40)

STEEL ROOF DECK (BLDG 40}

ERECT ROOF STEEL (BLDG 41)

STEEL ROOF DECK (BLDG 41)
ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 52)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
(BLDG 1)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 1}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 41)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 41)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 2)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 2)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DUGS
(BLDG 5}

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL ({BLDG 5)
SUBMIT SYRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 10)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 10}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
(BLDG 11 & 12}

FAB/DEL STRUCY STEEL (BLDG 11 &

12}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 13}

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {(BLDG 13)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 31)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 31}
SUBMIT STR STL SHOP DWGS PRECAST
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL PRECAST
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)

SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DUWGS
(BLOG 33)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
(BLDG 34)

FAB/DEL. STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 34}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
(BLDG 40)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 40}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
(BLDG 50)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 50)
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{BLDG 52}

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 52}
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS
{SITE)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (SITE)
SUBMIT STEEL DECKING

FAB/DEL STEEL DECKING

TUrAUOREOSD DL NG U

1to——

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERICD: G6/01/15 - GA/30/158)

PHRO3NU LIACE LD Uy
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 23

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT

ANMOUNT EARNINGS THTS PERIOD TO DATE CHP
15%000.00 1%060.00 0.00 1900¢,00 i06.90
2300.00 0,00 2300.00 2300.00 100.0
4000.00 4000, 00 0.00 4000.00 100.0
1700.00 1700.00 G.00 1700.00 100.0
170¢,00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00 160.0
5300.00 5500.00 0.a0 550¢.00 100.0
4500.00 4506.00 8.00 4500.00 100.0
6900.00 900,00 0.00 6900.00 100,40
57060.00 5700.00 G.00 5700.00 100.0
9700,00 9700.00 0.00 8760.00 100.0
26000.00 26000.00 0.00 26000.00 100.0
160060.060 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 160.0
10500.00 105G0.00 0.00 10500, 00 106.0
21400.00 21400C,00 0.00 21400.00 100,40
1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.06 100.0
571006.00 5700.00 0.00 3708.00 100.0
2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2¢600.00 100.0
5100.00 5100.00 0.00 510¢0.00 100.0
2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000¢.00 106.0
4000.00 400G,00 .00 2000.00 10G.0
23000.00 29000.00 0.00 29000.0C0 00,0
1780400, 00 168420.00 9580.00 178000.00 100.¢
2204.00 2200.00 0,00 2200.00 100.0
2400.00 2400.00 0.60 2400.00 100.0
600.00 600.00 0.06¢ 600.00 100.0
2550.00 2554,00 0.00 2550.00 1¢6.0
250.00 250,00 0.00 250.00 i0G.0
900. 00 900.G0 0.00 900.00¢ 100.0
12006.00 12060.00 G.00 12000.00 100.¢
58300.00 49555.00 8745.00 58300.00 100.0
4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0
43500.00 43500.00 .00 43500.00 100.0
9000.00 9000.00 .00 8000,00 106.0
24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 i00,0
17600.,00 17800.00 0.00 17000, 00 1040.0
81500.00 81500.00 4.00 81504.00 100.0
a500.00 3500.00 4. 00 3500.00 100.0
34875.00 34875.00 0.00 34875.00 100.0
7200.00 1200.,00 0.00 7200.00 164.0
186290.00 186290.00 0.00 186290.,00 100.0
9800.00 9800.00 g.00 9800.00 ino. o
59250.00 59250.00 0.00 59250.00 100.0
15G0,00 1500.00 Q.00 1500.00 100,0¢
590G.00 6900.00 .60 6900.00 100.0
150.0¢ 150.00 0.G0 150.00 100.0
760.00 60,00 0.00¢ 760.00 100.0
400G, 00 4000, 00 0.00 4000.00 100.0
26600,00 26600.00 0.00 26600.00 100.0
1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450.00 160.0
145¢0,00 7250.00 250,00 14500.00 106G.90
6500. G0 6500.00¢ 0.00 6500.00 100.0
3850G.¢0 38500.00 .00 38500.00 100.0
1022875.0¢ 995000.00 27875,00 1022875.00 100.0

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00¢ $30.00
0.00 il5.00
0.00 200.00
.00 85.00
0.¢0 85.00
0.00 275.00
0.00 225.00
0.00 345.00
0.00 285.00
0.4a0 485,00
0,00 1300.00
0.00 800.00
0.00 525.00
0.00 1670.00
0.00 85.00
0.00 235.00
¢.00 1006.00
0.00 255,00
0.60 100.00
0.00 200.00
0.00 1450.00
0.00 8900.00
0.00 1140.00
0.00 120,00
.00 30.00
0.040 127.50
0.00 12.50
0.0¢ 45.00
0.00 600.00
0.00 24915.00
.00 225.00
.00 2i75,00
0.00 450,00
0.00 12006.00
0.00¢ 850.00
0.00 4075.00
8.00 175.00
0.00 1743.75
0.00 360.00
0.00 9314.50
0.00 490.00
0.00 2962.,50
0.0¢ 75.00
0.0¢ 345.00
0.00 7.50
0.00 38.00
0,00 200.00
0.00 1330.00
0,00 72,590
0.00 725,00
0.00 325.00
0.00 1925.00
0.00 51143.73
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{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

TTERUGROOD O LisbING INU .

GOLDEN — GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET PREVICUS
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS
CHANGE ORBERS
CO-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING 20047.00 20047.00
CHANGES
PCC-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 26721.00 26721.00
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001i- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 13432.00 0.00
RET'G WALL
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA- WELD EXTENSN £ 1560.00 15640.00
CHEETAH ROLDING COL
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE 5295.00 5285, 00
CHANGES PER REVIEW
PCC-215 PCO 215- IBA~ SIGH WALL TREE & 15000.00 15000.040
LETTERING
PCO-219 PCO Z19- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING ~37880.,00 —-37880.00
LBL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DEMG —-17542.00 -11542.00
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-260¢ PCO 260~ MWEATHERING STEEL AT LION 4674.00 4674.00
DEMC
PCO-268 PCO 268- IBA- FIX ROOF BEAM 2850.00 2850.00
EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR ~10459,00 -10450.00
RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR 1672.00 0.00
REVISTIONS
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 731.00 731.00
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-354 PCO 354— SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS ~5118.00 0.00
INCL RFI 7238
PCO-416 PCO 416- IBA— EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00 2404,00
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS @ 1248.00 1248.00
CMU WALLS
PCO-424 PCC 424- IBA- L35 ELEPHANT, -4904.00 —4904.00
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND 812.00 0.00
CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-430 PCO 430- 1IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- 782.00 782.00
ADD ANGLE BRACES
PCO-496 PCO 496~ LION HOLDING- CLOSURE 534.00 0.00
PLATES
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA~ LIOH HOLDING- 2165.00 0.60
WINDOW CAGES
24033.00 14536.00
1046308.00 1005536.00

+to——

HONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORT by SUB

EARNINGS TOTAL PCT

THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP
0.06¢ 20047,00 100.0
0.00 26721,00 100.0
13432,00 13432.00 106.0
¢.00 1560.00 100.0
0.G0 5285.00 166.0
0.00 15000.¢0 100.0
4.00 -37880.00 100.0
G6.00 -17542.00 100.0
0.060 4%74,00 100.0
0.00 2850, 00 1060.0
0.00 -10450.00 104.0
1672.00 1672.00 100.0
¢.00 731.00 100.0
-5118.00 -5118.040 160.0
6.00 2404.00 100,0
0.00 1248.00 00,0
0.00 —-4904.00 100.0
812.00 812.00 100.0
0.00 782.00 100.0
534.00 534,00 166.0
2165.00 2165.00 100.0
13497.00 24033.00  100.0
 41372.00  1046508.00  100.0

FROONU LODADD Lo Ay

AFRICA EXHIRIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 24
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION

0.00 1602,35
0.00 1336.05
0.00 671.60
.00 78.00
Q.00 264.75
0.00 750,00
0.00 —-i8594.00
0.00 -877.10
¢.00 233.70
0.00 142,50
0.0¢ -522.50
0.00 83.60
0.00 36.53
.00 -255.90
0.00 120.20
0.00 62.40
0.00 —245.20
0.00 40,60
0.00 39.10
¢.00 26,70
0.00 108.25
0.00 1201.65
0.00 52345.40




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

6/15/2015

Sub : GOLD TE STEE
ubconlraclor P.%. B%?{%;Q TEEL Hariis Project Number # 1254
FOWLER, CA. 93625-0250 Project Name; Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-834-6209 Billing # 14
Hards Contract# 125415 - i ;
Vendor # : 3110 Bilting Pericd Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whale Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESGRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | GRIGINAL, CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT; TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
000501205 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 1,022,875.00] 100.0% $1,022,875.00
o Total of Original Gontract GMP 1,022,875.00] 100.0% $1,022,875.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CRDERS 7O DATE TO DATE CRDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED ; Approved BILLING AMOUNT BUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 24,033.00 100% $ 24,033.00
'[#** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $24,033.00] 100.0% $24,033.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Totat 100.%) PROJECT TOTALS
1T Total billing[ |5
Tolal confract amount to date]  $1,046,908.00 lodate] "~ $7,046,908.00
Retention 5% PERCENT) {$52,345.40)
SUBTOTAL| 4T $994,562.60
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($955,250.20)]
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGY 4T $39,303.40]13/
JLIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll Closeout
7 Contract "|Safety Reports )
fnsurance
Approved p Notes
Harris Field Approval ?/
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
13/


AARKLY LUNDLIRUGLIUR WU,y

EAL L

REPORT DATE 92JULI1S

GRAHAM

ACTIVITY
iD

09:32

P RUGHRESS D hilLlhit NG, L0

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1180
01-1210

01-1719
01-174¢
01-175¢
01-1770

01-1780
02-11690
03-1250
(3-1320
04-1310¢
G4-1320
05-1250
05-1310
10-1175
10-1350
10-1800

10-181i0
12-1245
12-1250
33-1390
33-1435
33-1520
34-1285
34-135¢
34-1470
34-1500
40-1105

40-1180
40-1310
40-1340
41--1200
41-123¢
41-1250
071400014

073316-01A
473316-01C
074113-01a
074113-01cC
0753G0-01A

076200-01A

077123-014

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059

PCO-205

I RESNW LHADE B L0

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 06/30/15} PAGE NO. 25
- GRAHAM PREWETT
ACTIVITY BUDGET BREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE clup COHMPLETE RETENTION
SITE WATERPROOFING 136000,00 02000,00 20400.00 122400.00 90.0 13600.00 63120.00
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING/ATIR 66000, 00 5280¢.00 66400.00 59400.00 90.0 6600.00 2970.00
BARRRIFER (BLOG 1}
SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 1} 828000.00 662400.00 41400, 00 703800.00 85.0 124206.00 35190.00
HMEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 1) 36000.00 30600.G0 0.00 30600.00 85.0 5400¢,00 1530.400
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BEDG 1) 3000.00 0.00 i500.00 1500.00 50.0 1560.00 75.00
VINYL GUTTERS & DOWHSPOUTS @ MECH 1000.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 1000,00 0.00
ROOF (BLDG 1}
CONCRETE RIDGE CAPS (BLDG 1) 12000.00 6000.00 0.60 6000, 00 50.0 6000.G0 300.00
SYNTHETIC THATCH ROCFING (BLDG 2) 58000.00 58G00,00 0.00 58000.00 146.0 06.06G 29030.00
METAL ROOFING (BLDG 3) 1908¢,00 19000, 00 0.00¢ 19006G.00 106.0 0.00 $50.00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 3) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
METAL ROOFING (BLDG 4) 14000.00 19000.00 0.00 19000, 060 100.¢ 0.00 450,00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLDG 4) 1¢00.00 1000.00 0.00 1000,G0 100.0 3.00 50.00
METAL ROOFIRG (BLDG 3) 28000.040 28000,00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 5) 1000.00 1000.00 .00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
AIR BARRIER @ CHU WALLS ({BSHMT) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 190.0 0.00 1200.00
METAL ROOF PANELS (RSMT CORR 035) 18000.00 18000.00 ¢.00 18080.00 100.0 .00 900.00
SYRTHETIC THATCH ROCFING (BLDG 1580060.00 142200.00 15800.00 158000.00 100.0 0.00 7900.00
10)
CONC ROOF CAP {BLDG 10) 506.040 500.00 0.00 500,00 1G60.0 0,00 25,00
METAL ROOF PANELS {BLDG 12} 36000.00 36000.00 0,00 36000, 00 100.90 0.00 1800.00
GUTTERS (BLDG 12) 500.060 500,00 0.00 500,00 106.0 0.60 25,00
MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM {BLDG 33) 182000.00 18200¢.00 0.00 182000.00 100.0 0.00 9100.00
WATERPRCOFING (BLDG 33) 19000.00 12000.060 4.00 18000.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
GUITERS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 3000.00 4.00 3000.00 100.¢ 0.00 150.00
VAPOR RETARDER COATING (BLDG 34) 17009, 00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
MEMBRANE ROCFING (BLDG 34) 470060.00 47000.00 .00 47000.00 100.0 0.00 2350.00
GUTTERS (BLDG 34} 20060.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0,00 106,00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 34} 10006.040 1000.00 0.00 16040.00 1090.0 .00 50.00
WATERPROOFING / VAPOR RETARDER 8006.00 40600.00 0.60 80040.00 100.0 G.00 400.00
COATING (BLDG 40)
MEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 40) 9600, 60 3006G.00 0.0¢ 2000.,00 100.0 0,00 450.00
GUTTERS (BLDG 40) 4G0.060 406,00 0.0¢ 400,00 i0c.0 0.00 20.00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 40} 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30,400
UATERPROCF WALLS & RCOF (BLDG 41) 16000.040 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0,60 §006.00
GUTTERS {BLEDG 41} 600.00 600.00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 41} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.¢ 0.00 20.00
SUBMIT FLUID-APPLIED 1000.060 1000.00 0.00 10060.0¢ 100.0 0.0¢ 50.00
WATERPROOFING
SUBMIT SIMULATED THATCH ROOFING 1900.00 1004.00 ¢.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
FAB/DEL SIMULATED THATCH ROOFING 520000.,00 5206000.00 .00 520000.00 1040.0 0.00 26000,00
SUBMIT METAL ROOF PANELS 1000.00 10600.00 4,040 1000.00 109.0 .00 50.00
FAB/DEL METAL ROOF PANELS 10600.00 10000.00 0,00 106604, 00 100.0 .00 50G.00
SUBMIT ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE 1000,60 10606, 00 0.00 10660.00 160.0 0.00 5¢.00
ROCFING
SUBMIT SHEET METAL FLASHING & 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 1006.0 0.00 50.00
TRIM
SUBMIT PVC GUTTERS & DOWHSPOUTS 1004.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 10¢.0 3,00 50.00
2288000.00 2044000.00 85700.00 2129700.00 93.1 158300,060 106485.00
PCO 059- RADIANT PLOOR & STORAGE 2867.00 2867.00 0.00 2867.00 100.0 0.00 143.35
ROCM
BCO 205- CREDIT FOR DELETED -40000,00 —40000.00 G.00 ~40000.00 100.0 0.00 —2004.00
WATERPROOFING
—37133.00 —-37133.00 0.060 -37133.00 100.0 8.00 —-1856.65
2250867.00 2006867.00 85700.00 2092567.00 93.0 158300.00 104628.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT .. 6116015

Subcontractor: GRAHAM PREWETT

2773 N. Business Park Ave. #102 Harris Project Number # 1254

Fresno, CA 93727 : . N
Telephone # 559.201-3741 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Hams Contract# 125414 Billing # 12
Vendor# : 3144

Billing Period Ending  6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Doliars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRACT] % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
07-0530 § Roofing $§ 2,288,000.00 93.1% $2,129,700.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 2,288,000.00 | 931% $2,129,700.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY | Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | CROERSBILLEDTO f | EXEGUTED | Approved BHLLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-205 Delete Waterproofing $  (40,000.00)} 100% $  (40,000.00)

PCO-59 Radiant Flooring $ 2,867.00 100% 2,867.00

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES I (37,433.00)] 100.0% 1T ($37,133.00}

PROJECT TOTALS (Total 93.%) PROJECT TOTALS

$ 2,250,867.00 $2,092,567.00
Total contract amount to date] T i

5% Retention ¥ ({104,626.35)

Sub-Total| 7 $1,987,938.65

Less Prior Net Billings -$1,906,523.65

Total Bue This Billing i $81,415.00

JLIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT FERSON Telephons Number Daity Reporis Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
N Conract Safety Reporis
er— BT
Approx:ed Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
13/


EARMES LUNRDIRULIIUIN L., LiNe.

REPORT DATE 023UL1S5
G9:32

HANKIN - HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS

TTrEAVORLOD DLbuliNg

D, 40—

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 3UB

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

L RLONL CHAC D e Ao

AFRXICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 26

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

ORTGINAL CONTRACT
SF5-1210 TNCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFT (KOPJE
TCP}

144213-01A SUBMIT INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS
144213-01C FAB/DEL INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO (18- BID HOLD EXTRAS

BURGET PREVIOUS

AMOUNT EARNINGS
7200.00 0.00
7600.00 ¢.00
14000.00 0.00
28200.00 0.00
562,00 0.400
562.00 0.00
28762.00 0.00

EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTON
0,00 0.00 F200.00 0.06¢
0.00 0.00 7000.00 0.00
0.00 0.¢6¢ 14000.0¢6 0.00
0.00 6.00 28200.00 0.00
G.60 .00 562,00 0.060
0.00¢ .00 562,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 28762.00 0.00




AAGRRLD LUNDIRULL LU LWL, Lk,

REPORT DATE 02.JUL15

TTERUATRESD SLlrbina NG, 2o

HONTHLY EARNTINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: G6/01/35 - 06/30/15)

08:32
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

L EEING LHAFPE LE 4l

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

GC-1030 BOND— TINCR 2 & 3
GC-1100
GC-1110
GC-1299

OVERHEAD & PROFIT- INCR 2 & 3
SUBCONTRACTOR BONDS ({(DEDUCT FROM
HARRIS)

DIRECT WORK
00-1000 JOBSITE LAYOUT / SURVEY /

MATHTENANCE

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 1)

EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 1)

F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 1)

F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 1)

CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 1}

BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG

1}

SLAB EDGEFORMS/BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1}

SLAB PREP {BLDG 1}

PLACE/FINISH SLAB—ON-GRADE (BLDG

1}

TEMP BRACING @ CHMU (BLDG 1)

SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD (BLDG 1)

EXT PLYWOOD OVER INSUL & CMU

WALLS (BLDG 1)

GLULAMS / TRUSSES / ROOF FRAMING

(BLDG 1)

GROUT COLUMN BASEPLATES {BLDG 1)

PCUR BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1)

F/R/P PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG

1)

ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURROUNDS {BLDG

13

SET BM FRAMES {(BLDG 1)

RCOF ACCESS STAIRS (BLDG 1}

ROOF SHEATHING {BLDG 1)

HATURAL LOG FRAMING (BLDG 1}

ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG

13

EXT SHEATBING / INSULATION /

TYVEK/ DRAINAGE MAT

FIREPLACES—- F/R/P CONC BASES

{BLDG 1}

FIREPLACES- CONC $LAB (BLDG 1}

FIREPLACES— PREFAB FIREPLACE

ENCLOSURES (BLDG 1)

FIREPLACES- PLYWOOD SHEATHING

(BLBG 1}

THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 1)

BOMA WCOD SCREENS {BLDG 1}

EUCALYPTUS (BLDG 1)

TOPPING SLAB AT COOLER {BLDG 1)

INT WALL PLYWOOD @ RADIUSED WALLS

{BLDG 1)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 1)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 1)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 1)

WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS @ LIGHTHELL

(BLDG 1)

GRAB & GO TABLE @ LIGHTWELL {BLDG

1)

WOCD BOMA SHADING @ LIGHTWELL

{(BLDG 1}

ROPE WRAP @ LIGHTWELL {BLDG 1}

LAYOUT/EXCAV DECK FTGS (LODGE

DECKS)

F/R/P DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS

{LODGE DECKS)

BEAMS, JOISTS & BLOCKING {(LODGE

DECKS)

INSTALL WOOD DECKING {LODGE

DECKS)

LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 2)

EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2)

SLAB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR BOLTS

2}

SLAB PREP (BLDG 2}

PLACE/FINISH SLAB & FTGS (BLDG 2)

SET HM FRAME {(BLDG 2}

01-1010
31-1030
01-1040
01-1060
01-1090
011100

G1-1110
01-1120
01-1140

81-1152
0i-1160B
01-1130

01-1200

01-1220
01-1230
061-1240

01-1250

01-1260
01-1280
01-1290
G1-1300
01-131¢

01-1320
01-1330

¢1-1350
01-1360

01-1400

01-1700
01-1930
01-1942
G1-1950
01-1980

01-2090
01-2110
01-2200
01-2230
061-2240
01-2260

0:-2270
012290

01-2300
01-2310
01-2320
02-1010

02-1020
021030 {BLDG
G2-1050
a2-1070
02-108¢

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- INCR 2 & 3

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE
329501.060 296550, 90 9885.03 306435,93
1720897.00 1548807.30 51626.91 1600434.21
1417210.,00 1275489.00 42516.30 1318005,3¢
-110359.00 ~5517%.50 —27589.75 —82769.25
3357249.00 3065667.70 76438, 49 3142106.19
213047.00 213047,040 0.06 213047.00
1518.00 1518.00 0.00 1538.00
4520.00 4520.00 4,00 4520.00
23545.00 23545.00 .00 23545.00
21459.00 21459.00 0.00 21459.00
4784.00 4784.00 6,00 4784.00
50846.00 5086.00 0.00 5086.00
74237.00 14237.00 0.006 74237.00
48171.00 48171.00 0.0¢ 48171,00
158873.00 143705.70 0.00 143705.70
1405.00 1405.00 0.00 1405.00
21194.00 21194.00 0.00 217194.00
4659.00 4659.00 0.00 4659.00
341710.00C .341770.00 0.00 341770.00
3077.00 3077.00 0.00 30717.00
5522.00 5522.00 G.00 5522.00
15441,00 18441.00 0.00 15441.00
29602.00 29602.00 0.00 29602.00
5227,00 5227.00 .00 5227.00
605,00 0.00 605.00 665,00
62261.00 62201.00 0,00 62201.00
41491.,00 37341.90 4149,10 41421.00
24107.00 24107,00 0.00 24107.00
23865.00 23865.00 0.00 23865.00
16137.00 16137.00 0.00 16137.00
14947.00 14847.00 .00 14947.00
25000.00 22560.00 3,00 22500.00
2006.00 .00 0.00 0.00
22601.00 22601.00 0.00 22601,00
5602.00 0.00 06.00 3,00
52657 .00 26328.50 0.00 26328.50
3408.00 0.00 1408.00 1408.0¢
15547.08 15547.00 .00 15547.00
8448.00 .00 7603.20 7603.20
11061.00 .00 0.00 0.00
2116.00 0.00 ;.00 0.00
6168.00 6i68.00 0.00 6168.00
1106.00 ¢.00 663, 60 663.60
5975, 00 5975.00 0.04¢ 5975.00
32¢.00 0.00 0.00 0,06
9214.00 9214.00 0.00 9214.006
49147.00 19658.80 13658, 80 398317.80
2435400 21918.60 1217.710 23136.30
12557.00 1883,55 5650.65 7534.20
380,00 380.00 0.00 380,00
2176.00 2176.00 0.00 2176.00
4811,00 4811.00 0.96G 4811.00
2897.00 2897.00 0.00 2897.00
8288.00 8288.00 3.00 §288.00
111.00 111.00 0.00 131,00

100.
100.
ioo.
100.
100.
100,
100,
100G,
100.

194,
100,
100.
100,
100.

100.
100.

160,
100,
1060,
100,
100.
100,
100.

1060.
90.

i0g¢,

50,
100.
100.

90.

100.

60,

100,

100.
BO.
95.
60.

1G6.

100,

100,

100,

100.
1G60.

o000

[=]

cCoocoo@E

oo o o

<

[a Y

[~ ]

PAGE NO. 27
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION

23065.07 0.00
120462.79 0.00
99204.70 .00
—2758%8.75 0.00
215142.81 0.00
0.06G 16652.35
4.00 75,90
0.00 226.00
0.00 1177,25
0.00 1072.95
.00 239.20
@, 00 254,30
0.00 3711.85
0.00 2408.55
15967.30 7185.29
0.00 70.25
G6.00 1059.7¢
0.00 232,95
0.00 17088.50
0.00 153.85
0.00 276.10
0.00 972,05
Q.00 1480.10
G.00 261,35
G¢.00 36.25
0.00 3110.05
0,00 2074.55
0.00 1205.35
0.00 1193.25
8.00 806.85
0.00 747.35
2500.00 1125.00
2006, 00 0.00
0.00 1130.05
5602.00 0.00
26328.50 1316.43
0.00 70.40
0.00 .35
844.80 380.16
11061.00 0.00
2116.00 0.00
0.00 308.40
442,40 33.18
0.090 298.75
320.00 0.00¢
0.00 460.70
9829.40 196%,88
1217.70 1156.82
5022.80 376.71
0.00 19.00
.00 108.80
G.00 240.55
.00 144.85
0.00 414.40
0.00 5,55




PARILD LAUND LRV L LV, Ly 0N,

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S
04:32

- HARRIS CONSTRUCTICN €O.,

HARRIS INC.

ACTIVITY
ID

DIRECT WORE

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

02-1100 WALL
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 2}

LOG FRAMING— COLUMNS & BEAMS
(BLDG 2}

LOG FRAMING— RAFTERS & BLOCKING
{BLDG 2)

THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 2)
HAHG DOOR (BLDG 2)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 2}

FINAL CLEAH (BiDG 2}

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 3)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 3)

SLAB & CURB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR
AOLTS (BLDG 3)

SLAB PRER (BLDG 3)

PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS
(BLDG 3}

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 3)

WALL
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRATNAGE MAT
(BLDG 3)

ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 3)

WOOD FASCIA (BLDG 3)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 3)

DOOR HARDWARE (RLDG 3)

FINAL CLEAN (BLOG 3)

LAYOUT FOOTINGS {BLDG 4)
BEMCAVATE FOOTINGS {BLDG 4)

SLAB & CURB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR
BOLTS (BLDG 4)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 4)

PLACE/FINISH F?GS, SLAB & CURBS
{BLDG 4)

SET HM FRAMES {(BLDG 4)

WALL
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
{BLDG 4)

ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 4)

WOOD FASCIA (BLDG 4)

HANG DOORS {BLDG 4}

DOOR HARDWARE {(BLDG 4}

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 4}

LAYOUT FOOTINGS {BLDG 5)
EXCAVATE FOOTIHNGS {BLDG 5)

F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 5}

F/R/P COLUMH PEDESTALS (BLDG 5)
F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 5)
CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 5)
BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALES (BLDG
5)

DRILL/EPOXY SLAE DOWELS (BLDG 5)
SLAB EDGEFORMS (BEDG 5)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 5)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BEDG
5)

F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 5)

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 5)

WALL

SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT
{BLDG 5)

LOG FRAMING {BLOG 5)

ROCF SHEATHING {BLDG §)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 5)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 5}

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 5)

FINAL CLEAN ({(BLDG 5)

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 10)
EXCAVATE FOCTINGS (BLDG 10)
F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 10)

STEEL PIPE RHING BOLLARDS {BSMT)
F/R/P COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 108)
TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 10)
SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 10}

SLAB PREP (BLDG 10}
PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
10}

GRAVEL FILL {BS$MT}

SET WINBOW IN CMU (BSMT)

FRAME WOOD STATRS (BSHT)

STAIR HANDRAILS (BSMT)

SET HM FRAMES ({BSMT}

02-1120
02-1130

02-1140
02-1330
02-1340
02-1350
03-10140
03-1620
03-1030

G3-1060
03-1080

03-1090
03-1110

03-1140
03-1180
03-1460
03-1500
03-1550
04-1010
04-1020
04-1030

04-1080
04-1080

064-1090
04-1110

04-1140
04-1180
04-1460
04-1500
04-1550
05-1010
05-1020
05-1030
05-1040
05-1060
05-1070
065-1080

05-1030
05-1100
05-1110
05-1130

05-11490
05-1150
05-13170

05-1180
05-1210
05-1410
05-1460
G5-1490
051540
10-1010
16-1030
10-1040
10-14050
10-1060
10-1082
10-1090
10-1120
10-1140

10-1150
10-1160
10-11710
10-1190
10-1220

TTERUGEALOD DLOLLNG DNU. B0

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15)

REDINU LHOACLD DL Ay

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
3785,00 3785.00 0.00
28725.00 28725,00 0.00
7973.00 7973.00 0.00
271,00 2716.00 .00
111.00 111.00 0.4a¢
277.060 277.00 0.00
82.00 0.00 0.00
380.00 380.00 0.00
1:181.00 1181.00 0.00
5280.00 528(, 06 6,00
1502,00 1502.00 ¢.060
819%.00 8199.00 QG
141,00 1641.00 0.00
2676.00 2676.00 3.00
4304.00 4304.,00 ¢.00
4100.00 4100.00 0.00
664.00 664,00 0.00
829.00 £29.00 0.0¢
54.00 0.00 0.00
330.00 380,00 0.00
1180.00 3180.00 .00
3280.00 5280.00¢ 0.00
1502.00 1502.00 0.00
8199.00 §189.00 [
1042.06 1642, 00 0.00
2675.00 2675.00 0.00
4304.00 4304.00 0.00
410G.00 4100.00 G.00
663.00 663.00 09,00
829.00 829.00 0.c0
54.00 J.00 0.0¢
580.00 580,00 0.00¢
6260.00 6260.00 0.00¢
5347.00 5347.00 84.00
5487.00 5487,00 a.00
5347.00 5347.0¢C 0.00
281G.00 2810.00 0.00
17887.00 17887.00 .00
687.00 687,00 .00
1323.00 1323.00 0.00
1103.00 1163.00 0.00
3180.00 3180,00 0.00
4365.00 4365.00 4.00
359.00 359,00 a.00
3646.00 3646.00C 0.00
1022800 10228.00 0.060
1659.00 4659.00 0.60
3189.06 3189.00 0.00
332.00 332.00 0.00
415,00 415,00 0.00
88.00 ¢.00 0.00
1139.00 1135.00 0.00
1i284.00 11284,00 0.00
54319.00 5431%.00 0.00
1156.00 1156.00 0.00
19990.00 19990.00 0.00
542,60 542.00 .00
4733.00 4733.00 0,00
958.00 958.00 0,00
8605,00 8605,00 0.00
848,00 0.00 0.00
180.00 18¢,00 0.00¢
6320.00 6320.00 4.00
780,00 a.c0 0.00
1617.04 1637.00 a.00

TCTAL
TO DATE

5347,
5487.
5347,
2810,
17887.

687.
1323.
1103,
3180.

4365,
39,
36446,

10228,
4659.
3189.

332,
415.

1139,
11284,
543139,

1156.
19990,

4733.

958,
8605.

180.
6320,

1617.

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.06
.00

100.0

NG, o
100.90
100.0
100.0
100.0
106,

100,

1006.0
140.0

1040,
100,

[ o]

100.
100.
100,
100,

SO0

100,
106,
100.

[ ]

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.

[=]

100,
100.
100.
100.

cC oo

100,
160,
100.
100,
106,
104G,
100,

oCoooD oo

100,
100.
100.
100,

oo

100.
160,
100.

S oo

100.
100.
100.
100.
100,

oo o

1040.
100.
100.
100,
106,
100,
100.
100.
100,

SCoOooooOooo

100.0
100.0

160.0

PAGE NO. 28
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.0¢ 189,25
0.00 1436.25
c.00 338,65
0.00 135.80
0.G0 5.55
0.00 13.85
82.00 0.00
4.00 18.00
0.00 59.05
G.00 264,00
0.00 75,10
0.00 20%.95
0.00 52.05
0.0¢ 133.80
0.00 215.20
0.00 265,00
0.00 33.20
.00 41.45
54.00 0.00
0.00 193.00
0.0¢ 59.00
0.00 264.00
0.00 75.10
¢.00 409,95
0.00 52.10
0.00 133.75
0.00 215.20
0.00 205.00
0.00 33.15
0.00 41.45
54.00 0.00
.00 29,00
.00 313.00
0.00 267,35
0.00 274,35
0.00 267.35
0.00 140.50
0.00 894,35
0.00 34.35
0.00 66.15
0.00 56.15
0.0 158,00
0.00 218,25
0.00 17,85
0.00 182.3¢
0.00 511.140
0.00 232,95
0.00 159.45
0.00 16.60
.00 20.75
88,00 0.00
0.00 56.95
0.00 564,20
0.00 2715.95
0.00 57.8¢
0.00 989.50
0.00 27.10
0.00 236.65
0.0¢ 47.90
0.00 430.25
848,00 0.00
.00 9.00
G.00 316.00
780.00 4.60
0.00 80.85




AARRLD LUNIIRUL L BUIN L.y v,

REPCRT DATE 02JUL1S

09:32

TTEAUGRLDD DLLLENG NG,

Lo~

HMONTHLY EARNINGS REPCORT by SUB

HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS
DIRECT {{ORK
16-1310 BOMA WOOD SCREENS {(BSMT) 11890.60 0.00
10-1320 ROOF SHEATHING, IHSUL, WATERPRFG 3794.0¢ 3794.00
{BSHT CORR 05)
10-133¢ WALL 2010.00 201¢.400
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
{BSMT)
10-1460 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BSMT) 1594.00 1594.40
10~-1490 HANG DOORS (BSMT) 1696,00 0,00
10-1510 DCOOR HARDWARE (BSMT) 2120.00 0.00
10-1530 LOG FRAMING & GLULAMS (BLDG 10) 111169.0¢ 111169.00
10-1540¢ DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 36584.00 36584.00
{MATH LVIL)
10~1550 OVERLOCK DECKING (MATIN LVL) 23790.00 23790.00
10-1560 SET HM FRAMES (MATN LVL) 762.00 762.00
10-1570 BENCH FRAMING (MAIN ILVL) 7956,00 1193.40
10-1580 PIPE & TUBE GUARDRAILS (MAIN LVL) 4645.60 4645.00
10-1600 FURRING @ CMU (MAIN LVL} 2209.00 2209.00
10-168C WEATHERED WOCD o/ CHMU (MAIN LVL) 9367.00 a.00
10-1730 HANG DOORS (MAIN LVL} 848.00 0.00
10-1740 DOOR HARDWARE (MAIN LVIL) 1060.00 0.00
10~-1750 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 10} 232.00 0,00
10-1770 ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 10} 51478.00 51478.00
10-1780 ROOF SHEEATHING (BLDG 10) 13845.00 13845.00
10-1790 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 10) 12111.00 12111.06
10-183C LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (APPROACH) 3568.00 3568.00
10-1840 F/R/P FTGS (APPROACH) 16953,00 16953.00
16-1850 F/R/P PTLASTERS (APPROACH} 33286.00 33286.00
10-1870 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 22498.00 22498.00
(APPROACH}
10-1890 DECKING {(APPROACH) 19225.,00 19225.00
10-1%00 BENCH FRAMING (APPROACH) 4667.00 4667.00C
10-1920 GUARDRAILS w/ CARGO NETTING 17383.00 17383.00
{APPROACH)
i0-1930 METAL RAILINGS {APPROACH} 2102.00 1051.00
10-1960 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 15435.00 15435.00
{BRIDGE}
10-1970 DECKING {BRILGE) 8091.00 90391.00
10-199C CARGO NETTING (BRIDGE) 5400, 00 5400.00
111000 LAYQUT/EXCAVATE GRADE BEAMS (BLODG 781,040 781.00
11)
11-1010 DRILL PIER FTG {BRLDG 11} 380.00 380.00
11-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11) 239.00 239.00
11-1030 POUR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11} 135%.00 1359.00
131-1040 SET MAIN SUPPORT COLUMII (BLDG 11} 552.00 552.00
111062 INSTALL TUG 0' WAR POST {BLDG 11} 7893.00 0.00
11-107¢ POUR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11} 5307.00 5307.00
11-1090 F/R/P CURB OH GRADE BEAM (BLDG 6909.00 69092.00
11)
11-1130A WALL BLOCKING FOR GLAZING STOPS 1926.00 1926.00
(RLDG 11}
111170 BOMA WOOD SCREEN (BLDG 11} 1873.00 .00
11-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 11} 200.00 0.00
12-1000 LAYQUT/EXCAVATE FCOTINGS (BLDG 2757.00 2757.00
12)
12-1010 DRILL PIER FOOTTINGS (BLDG 12} 2662.00 2662.00
12-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12} 1518,00 1518.00
i2-1040 POUR PIER FQOTINGS (BLDG 12) 8253.00 8253.00
12-1050 F/R/P FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12) 17505.00 17505. 00
12-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 12} 737.00 737.00
12-1100 SLAB PREP (BLDG 12) 1292.00 1292.00
12-1120 PLACE/FINISH SLAR-ON-GRADE (BLDG 2923.00 2923.00
12)
12-1150 ROUND WOCD COLUMN SURROUNDS (BLDG 7442.00 7442.00
12)
12-1160 LOG FRAMING (BLDG 12} 38504.00 38504.,00
12-1170 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLDG 12) 6184.00 6184.00
12-1180 ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG 9973,00 9973.00
12)
12-1190 ROOF DECK FURRING (BLDG 12) 4134.00 4134.00
12-1230 WALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING (BLDG 12) 607.00 607.00
12-127¢ INSTALL LAND RCVER (BLDG 12) 15006.00 0.00
{OFCT} .
12-1300 F/R/P EQRT PAD {BLDG 12) 1524.00 1594.00
12-1590 FINAL CLEAH (BLDG 12} 89.00 0.00
13-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 781.00 781.00
13-1020 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 2416.00 9416.00
13-1030 REBAR PIER FQOTINGS (BLDG 13) 1220,00 122¢.00
13-1050 POUR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 29156.00 29156,00
13-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 13) 22666.00 16999.50
13-110C¢ SLAB PREP (BLDG 13} 4084.00 816.80
13-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-OH-GRADE (BLDG 23497.00 2349.70

13}

(BILLING PERIOD: 46/01/15 - 06/30/15)

I REDNU LILAE £ BE AU

AFRTCA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 29

EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
PERTOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE

.00 0.00 31890,00
0.60 37%4.00 1c0,0 0.00
0.00 2010.00 100.0 0.00
.00 1594.00 i100.0 0.00
1696.00 1696.00 100.0 ;.00
.00 G.00 23120.00
0.60 11316%.00 1060.0 0.040
0.00¢ 36584.00 106.0 0,00
0.00 23790.00 100.0G 0.04¢
0.00 762,00 100.0 4.00
397.80 1591.20 20.0 6364.80
0.00 4645.00 100.0 0.00
G.00 229,00 100.0 c.00
9367,00 9367.00 160.0 0.00
848,00 848,00 100.0 0,00
0.00 0.00 1060.00
0.00 0.00 232.00
8.00 51478.00 100.0 0.00
.00 13845.00 100.0 0.00
0.00 12111.00 1806.0 0.00
06.00 3568.00 100.0 0.00
G.00 169353,00 100.0 6.00
Q.06 33286.00 106.0 0.00
0.00 22498.00 106.0 0.0G0
0.00 19225,00 100.0 0.0¢
0.00 4667,00 100.0 0.00
0.00 17383.00 100.0 0.00
1051,G0 2102.00 100.0 0.00
0.0¢ 15435.00 10,0 c.00
0.00 9093 .00 100.0 0.00
0.00 5400.00 100.0 0.00
0.00 781.00 100.0 0.¢0
0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00
.00 239.00 100.0 0.00
g.00 1359,00 100.0 0.00
¢.00 552,00 160.0 0.00
0.00 .00 7893.00
0.00 5307.00 i06.0 0.00
0.00 6909, 00 100,0 0.00
0.00 1926.00 100.¢ 0.00
G.00 0.00 1873.00
0.060 0.00 200.00
0.00 2757.00 100.0 0.00
0.00 2662,00 100.0 0.00
0.00 1518.00 i00.0 6.00
0.00 8253.00 100.0 G,00
.00 17505.00 1040 0.00
a.00 737.00 100.,0 0.00
0.00 1292.00 100.6 0.00
0.00 2923.00 100.0 0.00
0,00 442,00 100.0 0.00
0.00 38504.400 100.0 0.00
0.00 6184,00 1eo.0 0.00
0.00 9973.,00 100.4 .00
0.00 4134, 00 106.,0 0.00
0.00 607.00 100,60 0.00
0.00 0.00 1500.00
0.00 1594.00 100.0 0.00
.00 0.00 99.00
0.0¢0 781.00 106.0 a.0¢
0.00 2416.00 100.0 0.00
0.0¢ 122¢.00 100.0 0.00
0.00 29156,00 160.0 0.00
0.00 16999,50 15.0 5666.50
0.00 816.80 20.0 3267.20
.00 2349.70 10.0 21147, 30

RETENTIO

137,
133
412,
875,
36.
146,
372,
1425,

498,

N

.30

.00
.00

85

L0
.90

65
25
85

.60

15

10




ABERLS CUNDILIRULLLUN L.y LNk,

REPCRT DATE 02JUL15

08:32
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ib

DESCRIPTION

DIRECT WORK

i3-1180
13-1190
30-1010
30-1020
30-1030
36-1070

BOMA WOCOD SCREENTNG (BLDG 13)
FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 13)

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 30)

DRILL PIER FOOTIHGS (BLDG 30}
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 30)
F/R/P CMU & BLDG FOOTINGS {BLDG
30)

POUR PIER FCOTINGS (BLDG 30)
SLAB EDGEFCRMS (BLDG 30}

SLAB PREP {BLDG 30}
PLACE/FINISE SLAB-OH-GRADE (BLDG
30}

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 30)
SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 30}
HANG DOCRS (BLDG 30}

DCOR HARDWARE (BLDG 30)
FINAL CLEAN {BEDG 30}
LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 31)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 31)
F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS
31)

SET RHINC BOLLARDS (BLDG 31}
SLAB EDGEFCRMS (BLDG 31)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 31}

PLACE/FINISH SLAB~ON-GRADE (BLDG
31%

CONCRETE FILL PAN STAIRS {BLDG
31}

STAIR HANDRAILS (BLDG 31)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 31}

PLACE SAND FLCOCRS (BLDG 31}

SET Hi¥ FRAMES {BLDG 31)

EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 31}
HANG DCORS (BLDG 31)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 31)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 31)

LAYOUT FCOTINGS (BLDG 32}
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLOG 32}
F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWAELLS (BLDG
32}

SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 32)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 32)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
32)

F/P CURBS ({BLDG 32)

LAYQUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS (BLLG
32)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 32)

F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32)
SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 32)

HANG DOCRS (BLDG 32)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 32}

FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 32)

LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 33)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS {BLDG 33)
F/R/P FOOTINGS {BLDG 33)

SET PIPE BOLLARDS (BLDG 33}
F/R/P STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG
33)

CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 33)
DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS @
STEMWALLS {BLDG 33)

30-1080
30-10%0
30-1i20
30-1140

30--1170
30-1320
30-1540
30-1570
30-1640
31-1010
31-1030
31-1040 (BLDG
31-1050
31-1060
31-1090
31-1110

31-1190

31-1200
31-1250
31-1320
31-1340
31-1480
31-1580
31-1a630
31-1720
32-1010
32-1030
32-10440

32-1050
32--108¢
32-1100

32-1110
32-1150

32-1160
32-1220
32-1250
32--1470
32-1500
32-1610
33-1010
33-1030
33-1060
33-1070
33-109¢

33-1120
33-1130

33-1140 SLAB EDGEFOQRMS (BLDG 33}

33-1150 SLAB PREP (BLDG 33)

33-131%0 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BRLDG
33}

33-1200 ERECT/BRACE PRECASYT PANELS {BLDG
33)

33-1210 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33 EAST)

33-1220 ALIGN/WELD PRECAST PANELS {BLDG
33)

33-i222 F/R/P C-T-P IHRTERIOR WALL (BLDG
33)

33-1224 CURR/STRIP C-I-P INTERIOR WALL
{BLDG 33}

33-1230 DRILL/EPOXY REM'G SLAB DOWELS

{BEDG 33 EAST)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 33 EAST)
PLACE/FINISH SLAB-OMN-GRADE (BLDG
33 EAST)

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 33)

33-1240
33-1270

33-1310

TTPRUGRASD Bl NG, L0

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 66/01/15 - 06/30/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
5018.400 0.00 0.00 0.00
200.00 .00 0,00 6,00
75%.00 752.00 .00 759.060
4686.00 4686,00 0,00 4686.00
3462.00 3462.00 .00 3462.00
21014.00 21014.00 4.00 21014.00
1347.00 1%47.00 0.00 1447.00
12482,00 12462,00 0.0¢ 12462.00
6096.00 60%6.00 0.00 6096, 00
13353.00 13353.060 0.00 13353.060
3171.00 3171.00 .00 3171.00
1501.00 1501.00 d.00 1501.00
1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00
1383,00 1383.00 0.¢¢ 1383.00
290.00 0,00 0.00 G.00
1897.00 1897.00 0.00 1897.00
11840.00 11940.00 0.00 11940.00
86831.00 B6831.00 0.00 B6831.00
3065.00 9065.00 4.00 9065.00
20858.00 20858.00 0.00 2G858.00
27449.,00 27409.00 0.00 27409.00
99510.00 92516G,00 0.00 99510.00
2104,00 0.00 2104.00 2:104.00
1106.00 1106.00 ;.00 1106.00
4784.00 4784.00 0.00 4784.00
17891.00 0.00 8050.,95 8050.95
3759.00 a371.405 187.95 3758.00
9757.00 9757.00 0.06 9757.00
2433.00 2311.05 121,95 2433.00
3042.06 2889.90 152,10 3042,040
1272.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
1518.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00
5732.00 5732.00 G.00 5732.00
21306.00 21300.00 0.00 21300.00
12105,00 12105.00 0.00 12105.00
11404.00 11404.00 0.00 11404.00
25303.00 25303.,00 0.00 25303.00
21010.00 21010.06G 0.00 21010,00
4623.00 4623.00 0.00 4623.,00
318%.00 3159.00 0.00 3189.00
13815,00 13815.00 G.00 13815.00
1096.0Q0 1096.00 0,00 1096.00
8485.060 885.00 0.00 885.00
11G6.00 1106,00 0.00 1166.00
712.00 3.00 0.00 06.00
1887.00 1897.00 0.00 18%7.00
24553.00 24553,00 0.00 24553.00
139032.00 139032.00 0.00 139032,00
9280.00 9280.00 0.00 8280.00
42590, 00 42590.00 G.00 42590.00
7053.00 7059.00 G.00 7059.00
2048.00 2048, 00 .00 2048.,00
11726.00 11726.040 0.0¢ 11726.00
31534.00 31534.00 0.00 31534.,00
26495.00 26495.00 0.00 26455.00
145500.00 145500.00 0.00 145500.,00
4366.00 4366.00 0.00 4366.00
29865.00 29865.00 .00 29865.00
43942.00 43942, 00 0.00 43942.00
11617.06G 1i817.090 0.00 11617.00
2109.00 210%.00 0.0¢ 2109.00
8381.00 Bagi.oc 0.00 8381.00
144405,00 14405.00 0.00 14405.00
3666,00 3666.00 0.00 3666.00

£ RLOGNY UIAFPF L AUY

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 30
PCT REM'G TO

Ctip COMPLEYE RETENTION
5018.00 0.00

200.00 6.00
100.0 ¢.00 37.95
100.0 0.00 234,30
100.0 0.00 173.10
100.0 0,00 1050.70
166.0 0.00 97.35
100,06 0.00 623.10
100.0 0.00 304,80
100.¢ 0.00 667.65
100.0 0.00 158.55
100.0 0,00 75.05
100.0 0.00 55.30
1060.0 0.00 69.15
290.00 0.00

100.0 0.00 94.85
100.¢ .00 597.00
100.0 0.00 4341,55
10G.0 0.00 453.25
100.0 .00 1042.90
100,90 0.60 1370.45
0.0 0.00 4975.50
100.¢ 0.00 105,20
160.0 .00 55.30
106.0 G.00 239,20
45.0 9840.405 402.55
100.0 0.00 187.95
1¢6.0 0.60 487,85
1006.0 0.0¢ 121.65
100.0 0.00 152.10
1272.00 0.00

100.0 0.00 75.90
100.0 0.00 286,60
100.0 .00 1065,00
100.0 0,00 605,25
100.0 0.00 570.2¢
14¢.0 0.00 1265.15
100.0 0.00 10506.50
l1o00.¢ 0.00 231.15
100.0 0.00 159.45
1400.0 0.00 690,75
100.0 .00 54.80
100.0 .00 44.25
100.0 ¢.00 55.30
712,00 ¢.00
100,0 0.00 94,85
igG.0 0.00 1227.65
1006.0 0.00 6951 .60
100.0 a.00 464.00
100.¢ 4,00 2129.50
180.0 0.00 352.95
100.0 0.00 102.40
100.0 0.60 586.30
160.0 0,00 1576.70
166,40 0.¢00 1324.75
100.0 0.0¢ 1275.00
100.0¢ 0.00 218.30
100.0 0.00 1493.25
100.0 0.00 2197.140
100.0 G,00 580.85
100.0 0.00 105.45
100,0 0.00 419,05
i0g.0 0.0¢ 720.25
100.¢ 0.00 183.30
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— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

INC.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

TUrRUWROLOD DIl NU. 20T

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

DIRECT WORK

33-1330

33-1342
33-1350
33-1400
33-1440

33-1590
33-1630
33-1780
33-1800
33-1%10
34-1010
34--1020

34-1040
34-1050
34-1060

34-1070
34-1088

34-1090
34-1110
34-1120
34-1130

34-1150

34-1170
34-1200

34-1210

34-1222
34-1230

34-1240
34-1250
34-1260
34-1270
34-1370

34-1460
34-1610
34~1640
34-1740
34B-10600

34B-1010
34n-1020
34B-~1060

34B-1080

34B-1090

34B-1100

34B-~1110

34B-1130

40-1010
40-1020
40-1030
40-10860
403--1080

40-1090
40-1130

40~1150
40-1240
40-1280
40-1380
40-1420
40-1540
41-1010
41-1020
41-1030
41-1060

CAGED ROOF ACCESS LADDER (BLDG
33}

WOOD TRIM (BLDG 33)

ROOF BLOCKING & CURBS (BLDG 33)
BOLTED NATLERS (BLDG 33)

WALL SHEATHING/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 33)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 33)

EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 33)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 33)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 33)

FINAL CLEAH (BLDG 33)

LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34)
LAYOUT/EXCAV SPREAD FTGS (BLDG
34)

F/R/P SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 34)
EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34)
LAYOUT/EXCAV CGRADE BEAMS (BLDG
34)

F/R/P PILASTERS {BLDG 34)

SET STEEL PIPES ¢ PILASTERS (BLDG
34}

SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 34}

F/R/P GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34)
CURE/STRIP PILASTERS (BLDG 34)
SET STEEL PIPES @ GRADE BMS (BLDG
34}

BACKFILL/COMPACT PILASTERS (BLDG
34)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 34)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-CON~GRADE (BLDG
34)

F/P WALL CURBS w/ EMBEDRS (BLDG
34)

TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 34)

SET HM DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES (BLDG
34y

BOLTED PLATES (BLDG 34)

F/R/P RAISED PLATFORMS (BIDG 34)
ROOF FRAMING & BECCKING (BLDG 34)
ROOF PLYWOOD ({BLDG 34)

HAT CHANNEL & PLYWOOD ¢ CEILING
{BLDG 34}

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 34)

HANG DOORS (BLDBG 34}

DOCR HARDWARE (BLDG 34)

FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 34)
LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (BLDG 34
BRIDGE}

F/R/P MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
F/R/P CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
CURE/STRIP CONHC WALLS (BLDG 34
BRIDGE)

F/R/P CONC S8TAIRS & LANDING (BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

ERECT PRECAST PLANK (BLDG 34
BRIDGE)

F/R/P CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK
{BLDG 34 DBRIDGE)

NON-STRUCTURAL WOOD DECKING ({BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

TNSTALI, HANDRATLS (BLDG 34
BRIDGE}

LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40)
EXCAVATE CHU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40)
SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 40)
SLAB PREP (BLDG 40)
PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE
40)

F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 40)
GROUT BEAM SEATS & POCKETS {BLDG
40)

SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 40)
F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 40}
PROTECTION BOARD {BLDG 40}

HANG DOORS (BLDG 40)

DOOR HARDWARE {BLDG 40}

FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 40)

EAYOUT CMU FOOTIHGS (BLDG 41)
EXCAVATE CHMU FOQOTIHGS (BLDG 41)
SLAB EDGEFORMS {(BLDG 41)

SLAE PREP (BLDG 41}

{BLDG

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
280.00 0.006 G.00
4481.00 4481.,00 0.00
23660.00 23660.00 0.00
7239.00 7239.00 0.00
8185,00 8185.00 0.006
4784.,00 4784, 00 4.00
6255.00 6255.00 4.00
2765.00 2765, 00 0.00
£913,00 6913.00 0.00
1575.00 0.006 ;.00
759.00 759.00 .00
3121.040 3121.00 d.00
5591.00 5591.00 0.00
1114.00 111i4.00 0.40
1139.00 1139.00 0.00
2862.00 2862.00 8.00
524,00 521,00 0.00
13459.00 13459.0¢ 0.00
2:1572.,00 21572.00 ¢.00
5498.00 598.00 0.04
lois. o0 1018.00 0.00
266.00 266.00 0.0¢
16218.00 10218.00 8.00
27912.00 27912.00 a.00
25247.00 25247.00 0.00
3732.00 3732.00 G.00
894,00 894.00 0.00
13114.09 13114.00 0.00
3005.00 3005.00 0.00
44403.00 44403.00 0.00¢
3992.00 3992,00 4.00
5267.00 5267,00 0.00
5954.00 5956.00 0.00
774,00 74,00 0.00
968.00 968.00 0,00
517.80 0.00 G6.00
4262.00 4262.00 .00
5496.00 5496.00 2,00
39759,00 39759.00 0.00
12230,00 12230.00 .00
14486,00 14486.00 0.00
21500.00 21500.00 0.00
2946.00 2946.00 4.00
2675.00 2675.00 a.00
1200.00 1200.00 0.00
380.00 380.00 6.00
720,00 720.00 .00
917.00 917.00 ¢.o0
1215.00 1215.00 0.00
4386.00 4386.00 0,00
2%16.00 2916.00 0.00
216.00 216.00 0.60
405,00 405.00 0.00
15%4.00 1594,00 0.0¢
4451.,00 4451.,00 6.0¢
221.00 221.00 4.00
277.00 277,00 0.00
31,00 0,00 0.00
380.00 380.00 0.00
120.00 120,00 0.00
1281.00 1281.00 0.00
1803.00 1803.00 G.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

13459.
21572,
598.
1018.
266,

10218,
27912,

25247.

3732,
894.

1200,

380.
GO

720

917,
1215.
4386,

2916.
216.

405,
.00

1594

4451.
221,
277,

380,
720,
1281,
1803,

.00

.06

.00
.00

.00
L00
.00
.GO
.06
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.40

.00
R éls]

a0
ao
0o
00

00

00
00

[¢14]

]
ac

.00
.00
.00
.00
.Q0

.00
.00
.00
.00
N

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

09

60

[¢1¢]
[d4]
0o

00
00

00

00
00
00

00
a0
00
00

PCT
Ccup

100,
100.

100,

ER{ION
100.
100,
100,

100,
100.

1048,
100.
160,

100,
100,

100.

100,

100.
100,

180.

160,
66,

100,

100.

100.

100.
100,
100,
100,
100,

100.

100,

1040,

100.

100.

100,

160.

1060.

106,

100,
100,
100.
100.
100.

100.
100.

100,
100.
100.
100.
100.

100.
100,
100,
100,

oo oo

oo o

(=3 B
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oo R
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 31
REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
280,00 0.00
0.00 224.05
0.00 1183.00
0.00 361,95
0.00 409.25
0.00 239.20
0.00 312.75
0.00 338,25
0.00 345.65
1575.00 a.00
.00 37.95
06.00 156.405
0.00 279.55
0.00 55.70
0.00 56.95
0.00 143.1¢
0.00 26.00
4,00 672,95
0.00 1078.60
0.00 29.90
0.00 50,90
0.00 13.30
0.00 510.90
0.00 1395.60
c.00 1262,35
0.00 186,60
0.00 44,70
0.00 655,70
0.00 150.25
0.00 2220.15
G.00 19%.60
¢.00 263.35
0.00 297.80
0,60 38.70
0.¢0 48.40
517.00 0.00
0.00 213,10
.00 274.80
0.0¢ 1387.55
4.00 611.50
0.00 724,30
0.00 1075,00
0.00 147.30
0.00 133.75
0.00 60,00
0.00 19.00
0.60 36.00
0.00 45,85
0.00 60.75
0.00 219,30
0.0¢ 145.80
0.00 10.80
0.00 20,25
4.00 79.70
.00 222,55
0.00 11.05
0.00 13.85
31,00 .00
.00 1%.00
G.00 36.00
.00 64,05
0.00 90.15
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/0%i/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 32
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUCGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCY REHM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUGNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTIOH
DIRECT WORK
41-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3280.00 3280.00 0.60 3280.00 1400.0 0.00 164.00
41)
41-10%0 F/P WALIL CURBS ({BLRG 41) 5841,00 5841.00 0.06 5841,00 100.0 0,00 292,05
41-1160 F/R/P SLAB ON DECK (BLDG 41) 3273.00 3273.00 0.0¢0 3273.00 100.0 0.00 163.65
41-1180 F/R/P EQPT PAD {BLDG 41} 1548.,060 1548.00 0.00 1548,00 1¢0,0 0.0¢ T 40
41-1220 PROTECTION BOARD {BLDG 41} 2500.0C0 2500.00 4,00 2500.,00 100.0 0.00 125.60
41-128C SET HM DOCR FRAMES {BLDG 41} 405.00 405,00 0.00 405.00 106.0 0.00 20.25
41-1420 HANG DOORS (BLDG 41) 222.00 222.00 0.00 222.0¢C 100.0 0.00 11,10
41-1450 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 41) 277.00 277.060 0.00 277.0¢ 100.0¢ 0.00 13.85
41-1550 FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 41} 44,00 0.cC ¢.00 0.00 44,00 0.00
50-1020 LAYOUT SUMP EXCAVATION (BLDG 50} 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 .00 12.00
50-1030 EXCAVATE SUMPS (BLDG 50) 3925,00 3925,00 0.00 3925.00 100.0 ¢.00 196,25
50-1040 F/R/P LOWER MAT SIL.AB (BLDG 50) 1086.00 1086.00 0.060 1G86.00 180.0 ¢.00 54.30
50-105¢ F/R/P PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 9981.09 9981.00 0.0¢ 4981.00 1008.0 0.00 499,05
50-1070 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50} 2173.00 2173.00 0.06 2173.00 100.0 0,00 108.65
50-1080 F/R/P REM'G SUMP WALLS (BILDG 50) 4981.060 49481.400 0,00 9981.00 160.0 0,00 499,05
50-1090 CURE/STRIP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 4634.00 4634.00 2.00 4634.00 160.0 0.60 231.70
50-1100 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB {BLDG 50) 1813.00 1813.00 0.00 1813,060 106.0 0.00 90,65
50-1110 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB {BLDG 5G) 1092.00 1092.00 .00 1692,60 100,08 0.00 54,60
50-1120 CURE/REMOVE SHORTING/STRIP STRUCT 692,00 692,060 0.90 692.00 100.0 0.00¢ 34.60
SLAB {BLDG 50}
50-1130, BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG 9152.00 9152.00 .00 9152.00 100.0¢ 0.00 457.60
50)
50-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 50) 852.00 852.00 0.00 852.00 100.0 0.00 42,60
50--1170 SLAB PREP (BLDG 50} 468.00 468.00 0.00 468.00 100.0 a.00 23.40
50-1190 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 1807.00 1807.00 0.0¢ 1807.00 100.0 0.00 9¢. 35
50}
50-1260 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 50) 6753.00 6753,00 0.00 6753.00 160.0 0.00 337.65
50-127¢ SET HM DCOR FRAME (BLDG 50) 202,00 202,00 4.00 202.00 166.0 0,00 10.10
50-1280 SUMP ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 50} 3553.00 3553.00 0.00 3553.60 i0e.0 0.00 177,65
50~-1420 HANG DOOR (BLDG 50) 111.00 111.60 0.00 1:11.600 106.0 0.60 5.55
50-1440 DOQR HARDWARE (BLDG 50} 138.00 138.00 4.00 138.006 100.,0 0.00 6.90
50-1500 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 50) 37.00 0.0 6,00 0.0¢ 37.00 0.00
51-1010 LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATICN (BLDG 51) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
51-1620 EXCAVATE PIT (BLDG 51} 10343,00 10343,00 0.60 16343.00 100.0 0.00 517.15
51-1030 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2056.00 2056.00 0.60 2056.00 100.0 0,00 162,80
51-1040 F/R/P PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 23416.00 23416.00 0.06 23416.00 100.0 Q.00 1170.806
51-105¢ F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2055.00 2655.00 0.00 2055.00 100.0 0.00 102.75
51-1060 F/R/P ECPT BADS {BLDS 51) 2012.00 2¢12.00 6.00 2012,00 1400.0 9.00 100,60
51-1070 F/R/P REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 24111.00 24111.00 0.00 24111.00 100.0 0.00 1205.55
51-1080 CURE/STRIP PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 10415,00 10415,00 4,00 10415.00 160.0 G.00 520.75
51-10%0 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 7709.00 7702.00 0.00 770,00  160.0 c.00 385.45
51-1100 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51} 8485.00 9485.00 0.00 9485.060 100.0 0.00 474,25
51-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 2038.00 2038.00 0.00 2038.00 100.0 0.00 101.90
SLAB {BLDG 51}
51-1120. BACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (BLDG 16332.00 16332.00 ¢.00 16332.00 i09.0 0,00 816.60
51)
51-1120 FINAL CLEAN ({BLD& 51} 206.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
52-1010 LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATION (BLDG 52) 75%.00 759.00 0.60 759.00 100.0 0.00 37.85
52-1020 EXCAVATE PITS {BLDG 52} 56314, 00 56314.00 0.60 56314.00 100.0 6.00 2815.70
52-1030 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABRS 34013.00 34013.00 0.60 34013.00 100.0 0.00 1700.65
(BLDG 52}
52-1040 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS {BLDG 140878.00 140878.00 0.00 140878.00 100.0 0.00 043,90
52}%
52-1050 CURE/STRIP CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS 31476.00 31476.00 0.00 31476.00 100.0 (.00 1573.80
{BLDG 52)
52-106C E/F/R/P WALL FTIGS— LINE 3 to 4 66062.00 66062.00 0,00 66062.00 108.0 Q.00 3303,10
(BLDG 52)
52-1070 FORM/SHORF CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS 17862.00 17862.00 0.00 17862.00 1i00.0 0.00 893,10
(BLDG 52)
52-1080 F/R/P WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 {BLDG 82838.00 82838.00 0.00 82838.00 100.0 0.00 43141.9%0
52}
52-1090 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS {BLDG 18878.00 18878.00 ¢.00 18878.00 100.0 0.00 943,20
52)
52-1100 CURE/STRIP WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 20860.00 20860.00 ¢.00 20860.00 106.0 0.00 1043.00
{BLDG 52)
52-111¢ CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP LIDS 8113.00 8113.00 0.00 8113.00 100.6 0.00 405.65
(BLDG 52}
52-1120 BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG 55995.00 55985.00 0,60 55995.00 100.¢ 0.00 2799.75
52)
52-1130 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 52) LVL 100 3802.00 3802.00 0.60 3802.00 160.0 0.00 190.10
52-1160 SLAB PREP (BLDG 52} LVL 100 1756.00 1756.00 0.00 1756.00 100.0 6.00 87.80
52-1180 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 11272.006 11272.00 0.0¢ 11272.00 100.0 0.00¢ 563,60
52) VL 100
52-1190 F/R/P STAIRS ON GRADE {(BLDG 52) 5052.00C 5052.00 0.00 5052.00 190.0 0.00 252.60
52-1200 F/P WALL CURBS {BEDG 52) 24731.00 24731.00 0.00 24731.00 108.0 .00 1236.55
52-1210¢ F/R/P EQPT PADS {(BLDG 52) 1i914.00 11914.00 0.00 11914.00 100.0 0.00 595.70
52-1222 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 52) 217.00 217.00 0.00 217.00 100.0 Q.00 10.85
52-1230 STAIR HANDRAILS (BLDG 52) 593.00 593,00 0.00 543.00 160.0 0.00 29.65
52-1250 GUARDRAILS {(BLDG 52} 1166.00 1166.00 0.00 1166.00 100.0 0.00 58.30
52-1280 SET HM DOOR FRAMES {BLDG 52) 1013.00 1013.00 0.00 1013,00 160.9 0.00 50,65
52-1320 ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 52) 3553.,00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00 1¢0.0 0.00 177.65
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HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

DIRECT WORK

52-1540
52-1550
52-1630
SF1-10C0

SF1-1010
SF1-1020

SF1-1040

SF1-1050
SF1-1062

SF1-1130

S5Fr1-1140
SF1-11710

5F1-1200
SF1-1220
SFi-1240
SF1-1260
5F1-135¢
SF1-1370A
SF2-1G10
SF2-1020
SF2-103¢
SF2-1040
S5F2-1050
SF2-1670
SF2-1080
SFZ2-1090
5F2-1100
SF2-1120
SF2-1130
SF2-1140
SF2-1160
SF2-1170
S5F2-1190
§r2-1200

SF2-1220
S5F2-1235

5F2-1250
SF2-1270
5F2-1280
SF2-1300
SF2-1340
SF2-1350
SF2-1380
8r2-1470
SF3--1000
SF3-1010
SF3-1060

SF3-1070

HANG DOCRS (BLDG 52)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 52}

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 52)
LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS
(ENTRY SIGH)

F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (ENIRY SIGH)
F/R/P CURVED RETG WALL {ENTRY
SIGN)

CURE/STRIP CURVED RETG WALL
{ENTRY SIGH)

SANDBLAST WALL (ENTRY SIGH)
FRENCH DRAIN @ RETG WALL {(ENTRY
SIGH)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CCNC SEAT WALLS (BOA
ENTRY)

F/R/P CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA ENTRY)
CURE/STRIP CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA
ENTRY)

FTG DRAINAGE/BACKFILL @ CONC SEAT
WALLS (BOA)

F/R/P COLORED CONC BORDER ({BOA
ENTRY)

E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA
ENTRY)

SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA
ENTRY)

FINAL CLEAN - AREA 1 SITE

FINISHES

MESH BARRIER POSTS (CHEETAH
EXHIBIT}

LAYQUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES
{MAHALT POOL}

LOWER SLAR PREP (MAHALI PCOL}
F/R/P LOWER SLAB (MAHALI PQOL}
F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (MAHALI
POOL}

CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS
(MABALI POOL)

UPPER SLABR PREP (MAHALI POOL)
F/R/E UPPER SLABS (MAHALI PQOL}
F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS {MAHALT
POOCL}

CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS
{MAHALI POOL)

INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT TOP OF WALL
(MAHALT POOL)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FIG
{MAHALT POOL)

F/R/P CHU RETG WALL FTG (MAHALI
POOL)

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- LAYOQUT/EXCAV
FIG

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- F/R/P FTG
AGAMA HOLDING ROCK— BACKFILL
AGAMA HOLDING ROCK~ PLACE/FINISH
SLAB

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ACCESS DOOR
CONC PAVING UNDER SHOTCRETE
{LODGE /HAHALI)

AGAMA EXHIBIT- E/F/R/P VISITOR
RAIL FTGS

LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FIG
{LODGE)

F/R/P CHU SEAT WALL FTG (LODRGE)
LAYOUT CONC PAVING {LODGE/MAHALT)
CONC PAVING 4# STATRS-ON-GRADE @
LODGE TERRACE

CONC PAVING @ LODGE SERVICE AREA
{LODGE}

F/R/P COLORED CONC PAVING
{LODGE/MAHALT)

FINAL CLEAN - AREA 2 SITE
FINISHES

LAYOUT/EXCAV CHMU SEAT WALL FTG
{LION EXHIBIT)

F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG {LION
EXHIBIT}

LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU FTG @ MOAT (LION
EXHIBIT)

F/R/P CMU FTG @ MOAT (LION
EXHIBI'T)

BUDGET
AMOUNT

553,
691.
267,
2119.

10133.
21926.

3696.

1611,
1013.

4875,

17891.
4467,

4131.
15613,
2247,
905.
200.
32819,
6395,
2228,
32106,
13378,
2658,
2228,
3634,
13378.
2737,
315,
3366.
1429,
1348,
1450.
275,
801.

150.
1147.

1317,
1673,
1506,
4520,
32304,
11494,
96930,
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1534.
2860
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{BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15% - 06/30/15)

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD
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TOTAL
TO DATE

553,
691,

3119,

10133,
21926.

3696,

1611,
1013,

4875,

17891.
4467,

4131,
75613,
2247,

905.

32819.
6095,
2228.

327086,

13378.
2658,
2228,
3634,

13378,
2737,

315,
3366.
1429,
1346.
1450.

2775,
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1147,

1317,
1673,
1506.
4520.
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PCT
cHp

10¢.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

106.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

1060.0

0.0

100.0

100.0

166.0
100.9
100.¢
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
160.0
106.0
104,40
100.0¢
100.0
100.0
104.0
100.0
00,0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
1048.0

igo.0

106.0

100.0

100.0

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTTON

.00
.00
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184,

B0,
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112,
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REPORT DATE 02JUL15

ACTIVITY
in

TTORULRLOD DiLLsLING WG, Lo

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

09:32
{(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

ACTIVITY BUGDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE

DIRECT WORK

SF3-1130a
8F3-11608
SF3-1250
SF3-1280
SF3-1300
SF3-1310
SF3-1320

5F3-1340

S5F3-1360
SF3-1390

5r4-1020
5F4-1030

SF4-1090A
SF4-1160

SE5-1010
SF5-1020
SF5-1030
SF5-1040
SF5~16G50
SFS5-1070
SF5-1080
SF5-1090
SE5-1100
SF5-1120
SF5-1130
SF5-1140
SF5--11548
SF5-1170
5F5-1180

SF5-1190
SF5-1280

SF6-1010
SE6-1020
SF6-1030
SF6-1040
SF6-1050
SF6-1060
SF6-1080
SF6-1100
SF6-1110
SF6-1130
SF6-1140
SF6-1160
SE6—1180
S5F6—1210
SF6-1230

SF6-1240
SF6—-1250

SF6-1260.

SF6-1310
5F6—-1320A

FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (LION 6183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXHYBIT}

LION MESH BARRIER POSTS (LION 40528.00 40528.00 0.00 40528.00
EXHIBIT)

FINAL CLEAN - AREA 3 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES

LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (MEERKAT ARER) 4627.00 4627.00 .00 4627.00
F/R/P FTGS (MEERKAT AREA) 5749.00 5749.00 0.00 5749.00
F/R/P RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 1996C¢.00 18960.00 0.60 19960.00
AREA}

CURE/STRIP RETG & SEAT WALLS 4331.060 4331.00 0.00¢ 4331.00
{MEERKAT AREA)

F/R/P EXHIBIT SUB-SLAB {MEERKAT 856.00 856.00 0.00 856.00
AREA)

CONCRETE PAVING {MEERKAT AREA} 2202.00 0.00 2202.00 2202,00
PLAYGROUND PROTECTIVE SURFACING 4500.00 0.0 0,00 0.00
{MEERKAT AREA)

CONC PAVING £ NORTH RESTROOM 1376.00 1376.00 0.08 1376.00
{ZONE 4}

OSTRICH NEST- E/F/R/P CURBS ({ZONE 2476.00 a4.00 2476.00 2476.00
43

FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS ({ZONE 4) 3092.00 06.90 3092.00 3092.00
FINAL CLEAN - AREA 4 SITE 200.00 .00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES

LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 12049.00 12042.00 0.00 1204%.00
{DBL, MOAT POOL)}

LOWER SLAB PREP ({DBL MOAT POCL) 753,00 T153.06 ¢,00 77153.0¢0
F/R/P LOWER SLAB (DBL MOAT POOCL) 86753.00 86753.00 0.00 86753.00
F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47604.00 47604.00 0.00 47604.00
POOL)

CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL 4355.00 4355.00 0.0¢ 4355.00
MOAT PQOL)

UPPER SLAB PREP {DBi, MOAT PCOL} 77583.00 7753.00 0.00 1753.00
F/R/P UPPER SLABS {DBL MOAT POOL) 86751.00 86751.00 0.00 86751.00
F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47603.00 47603,00 0.00 47603.00
POOL)

CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL 4484.00 4484.00 ¢.00 4484.60
MOAT POOL)

LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALI, FTGS 5956.00 5956.00 0.00 5956.00
{KOBJE TOP}

F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 12887.00 12847.00 0.00 12887.00
F/R/P RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 33669.00 33669.00 0.00 33669.00
CURE/STRIP RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 7234.00 7234.00 0.00¢ 7234.00
E/F/R/P STAIR FTGS (KOBJE TOP} 3547.00 3547.400 0.00 3547.00
F/R/P STATRS & LAHDINGS (KOQPJE 6648.00 6648.00 0.00 6648 .00
TOP}

STAIR HANDRAILS (KOPJE TOP) 550.00 82,50 0.00 82.50
FINAL CLEAN - 20ME 5 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
FINISHES

LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 11134.00 11134.00 .00 11134.060
{ELEPHANT POOL}

SEAB PREP (ELEPHANT POOL) 6524,00 6520.00 4,00 6520.00
F/R/P MAT SLAB (ELEPHANT POOL) 61286.00 61286.00 0.00 61286.00
F/R/P CONC WALLS {ELEPHANT POOL) 46998.00 46998,00 0.60 46998.00
F/R/P SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL} 4745.00 4745.00 0.00 4745.00
CURE/STRTP CONC WALLS (ELEPHAWT 4332.00 4332.00 0.60 4332.00
POOL)

CURE/STRIP SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT 602.00 602.00 0.00 602.00
POOL)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CHMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00
{ELEPHANT POOL)

F/R/P CHMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 7387.00 7387.00 0.00 7387.00
POOL)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CHU SEAT WALL FTGS 888.00 888.00 0.00 888.00
{S0. RESTRCOM)

F/R/P CHU SEAT WALL FTGS (SO, 984,00 989.00 ¢.00 989,00
RESTROOM)

CONC PAVING @ SOUTH RESTROCM 1217.00 1217.00 0,00 1217.00
(ZONE 6)

E/F/R/P DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING 298.00 9.00 0.00 0.0¢
{ZONE 6}

E/FT/R/P 10G BENCH FOOTINGS {ZONE 9252.00 0.00 4626.00 4626.00
6)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS (SAVANNA #2 2380.00 ¢.00 1190.00 1190.00
WALLOW)

F/R/P CURBS (SAVAHNA #2 WALLOW) 7379.00 0.00 3689.5¢ 3689.50
CURE/STRIP CURBS ({SAVANNA £2 1829.00 .00 914.50 914.50
WALLOW}

BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA §2 1805.,00 0.00 a02.50 902.50
WALLOW)

E/F/R/P COHC EDGE BAUDS (ZONE 6) 2247.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FOOTTIIGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZOME 6) 6183.00 0.00 3081.50 3091.50

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
160.0
100.¢

100.40

1060.0

100.¢

100.
100.
100,

oo o

100,
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100.0
160.40
100,40
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16G.0
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100.0

100.0
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50.0
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REM'G TO
COMPLETE
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44,
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REPORT DATE 023UL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/1i5 — 06/30/15)
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
in DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
DIRECT WORK
SF6-1340 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6 B69.00 0.06 0,060
SF6-1350 TYPE 2 SAND FILL (ZONE 6) 6261,00 0.00 0.00
SF6~1380A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 2852.00 2852.00 0.00
(ZONE 6)
SF6-1400hA FOOTINGS FOR AMIMAL CREEP {ZONE 6627.00 6627.00 0.00
6)
5F6-1420A GIRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (20HE 1837.00 1937.00 0.00
6}
SF6-1480 FINAL CLEAN — ZOHE 6 SITE 200.00 .00 0.00
FINISHES
SF7-1050A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 21107.00 21107.00 ¢.00
(ZONE 1)
SF7-1060A GIRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (ZONE 2712.00 2712.00 0.060
7
SF7-1100A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP ({ZONE 6628.00 6628.00 0.00
4/}
SF7-1120 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 7 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF8-1010 F/R/P SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 4750.00 4750.00 4.00
SF8-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV COLUMN & WALL FTGS 4972.00 4972.,00 0.00
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1038 F/R/P COLUMN & WALL FTIGS 4773.00 4773,00 0.00
{ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1040 F/R/P CONC COLUMNS & WALLS {N & S 13274.00 13274.060 0.00
TUNNELS)
$F8-1050 CURE/STRIP COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 3293.00 3293.00 0.00
TUNNELS)
SF8-1070 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLABR & BMS (N & 1244%,00 19449,00 0.00
5 TUNNELS)
SF8-1080 F/R/P STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & S 27435.00 27435.00 0.00
TUNNELS}
SFB8-1090 CURE/STRIP STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & 11358.00 11358.00 0.00
S TUNNELS}
SF8-1140 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366,00 0.00
{(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1150 E/F/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 4625.00 0.60 2312.50
8}
SF8-1160 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 2752.00 2752.00 0.60
FALLS)
SF8-1220A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 2282,00 2282.00 0.60
{ZONE 8)
SF8-1230A FCOTINGS FOR DEARDFALLS (AOWE 8) 3092.00 0.00 1546.00
SF8-1310 FIMAL CLEAN — Z0NE 8 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF8-1330A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS (OFF 15973.00 15973.00 4.00
EXH ELEPH YD}
SF9-1020A GIRAFFE CHAIM LINK BARRIER POSTS 6005,00 6005.00 0.00
(SAVANNA #4)
SF9-1090 FINAL CLEAN — SAVANNA #4 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
SRV-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (NORTH 673.00 673.C0 0.00
DUMPSTER})
SRV-1020 F/R/P FTGS (NORTH DUMPRSTER) 10455.00 10455.00 ¢.00
SRV-1050 COHNCRETE PAVING (NORTH DUMPSTER) 412%.00 4129.00 0.00
SRV-108C LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (SOUTH 677.00 677.00 .00
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1090 F/R/P FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 10457.00 10457.00 .00
SRV-1120 CONCRETE PAVING (SCUTH DUMPSTER) 5138.00 5138.00 0.00
SRV-1170 FINAL CLEAN — SERVICE ROAD 200.00 .00 0.080
SF10-1010 LAYQUT/EXCAV CURBS FOR WALLOWS 2401.00 a4.00 1200.50
(SAVANNA #1)
SF18-1020 F/R/P CURBS FOR WALLOWS ({SAVANNA 7812.00 0.00 3906.00
#1)
SF10-1030 CURE/STRIP CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1936.00 0.00 968.00
{SAVANNA #1)
SF10-1040. BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1912.00 G.00 956.00
{SAVANNA §1)
SF10-1110 FINAL CLEAN — SRVANNA #1 SITE 200.00 0,00 0.00
FINESEES
SF11-1000A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS BTWN 11410.00 11410.60 0.00
SAVANNAS 2 & 3
SF11-1090 FINAL CLEAN — SAVANNA £2 SITE 200.00 0.0¢ 0.00
FINISHES
SFM-1640 F/P DRIVE APPROACH (TEILMAN AVE) 2245,00 2245.00¢ 6.00
SFM-1G60 SIDEWALKS (PARKING LOT) 20060.00 2000.00 ¢.00
SFi-1120 FINAL CLEAN OFFSITE PARKING LOT 200.00 200.00 0.00
057316--02C FAB/DEL WIRE ROPE & FABRIC MESH 34930.00 34930.00 0.00
0610060-01C FAB/DEL ROUGH CARPENTRY MATLS 291453.00 291453.00 0.00
061324-01C FAB/DEL HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING 231681.00 231681.00 0.060
061733-01C FAB/DEL WOOD I-JOISTS 48507.00 48507.00 0.00
061800-01C FAB/DEL GLULAMS 130450, 00 136450.00 0.00
083100-01C FAR/DEL ACCESS DOORS 5000.00 5¢00.00 0.00

TTEFALORGOD DrLLINnGg Nud. 10T

TOFAL
TC DATE

2852,

6627,

1537,

21307,

2112,

6628.

4750,
4872,

4773,

13274,

3293.
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PAGE NO. 35
PCT REM'G TO

€Mp COMPLETE RETENTION
86%.00 0.00

6261.00 0.00

100.0 0.00 142.60
100.0 0.00 331.35
100.0 4.00 96,85
200.00 a.00

100.0 G.00 1055.35
100.0 G¢.o0 135.60
100.0 0,00 331,40
200,00 G.00

100.0 0.00 237.50
100.0 0.4ao6 248.60
160.0 8.00 238.65
100.0 0.00 663.70
100.0 6.00 164,65
100.0 .94 972.45
100.0 0.00 1371.75
100.0 0.60 567.90
160.0 0.00 168.30
5¢.40 2312.50 115.63
100.0 0.00 137.60
100.0 0.00 114.10
50.0 1546.400 .30
200.00 0.60

109.0 0,00 748,65
160.0 0.00 3006.25
200.00 .00

100.0 0.00 33.65
10G.0 0.0 522.75
100.0 0.00 206.45
100.0 4.00 33.85
100.6 .00 522,85
l100.0 4.00 256.90
200.00 0.00
50.0 1200.50 60.03
50.0 396,00 195.30
50.0 968.00 48.40
50.0 958.00 47.80
200,00 0.0¢
1060.0 0.040 570.50
200,060 6.00

100.0 0.00 112.25
106.40 0.00 100.00
10¢.0 0.00 10.00
100,0 0.00¢ 1746.50
100.0 0.00 14572.65
100.0 0.00 11584.05
100.¢ a.00 2425.35
100.0 0.00 6522,50
100.0 0.00 250.00
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REPORT DATE 02JUL1S HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

IHRELONU GIALL LD AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 36

08:32
{BILLING PERICBD: 06/01/15 ~ 06/30/15)
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL 2CT
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE cup
DIRECT WORK
104300-01C FAB/DEL EMERGENCY AID SPECIALTIES 5000.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.060 80.40
112423%-01C FAR/DEL FACILITY FALL PROTECTION 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00 1ag.90
6728821 .00 6293834.45 1848594.30 6478728.75 96.3
CHANGE CRDERS
C0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- Z00 OFFICE DEMO 3563.00 3563.00 0.00 3563.00 100.0
& RELOCATIOHN
C0-01-033 C/0 01~ PCO 033-SEPTIC 154.00 154,00 0.00¢ 154,00 1GG.0
THK/DRYWELLS & POND BASIN
C0-01-043 €/0 01~ PCO Q43— ENTRY PALM & 90.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 100.0
CONC EDGE BAND
CO~01-046 C/0 01— PCO G46- ASBESTOS 192,00 192.060 4.00 192.00 100,¢
ABATEMENT 200 OFFICE
C0-01-G48 C/0 01— PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 730.00 730.00 0,00 730.00 iac.0
ADATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
C0-01-05%0 cf0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE 739.00 739.00 G.00 739,00 108.0
BRESTROOMS
Co-02-045 C/0 02~ PCO 342.00 342.00 0.00 342.00 106G.0
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES
C0-02-055 C/0 02~ PCO 055— REPAIR WATER 45.00 45.00 8.00 45,00 100.4Q
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
€0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING 4030.,00 4036.00 0.00 4030.00 100.0
CHANGES
CO-02-064 C/0 02— PCO 064~ BELMONT SLS & 271.00 271.00 G.00 271,00 100.0
SEWER PIPE TLAYQUT
CC-02-068 C/0 02~ PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE 94.00 54,00 0.00 94,00 1060.0
CHG @ BOA ENTRY
€0~-02-069 C/0 02— PCO 069— REPLACE SEWER @ 313.00 313.00 0.00 3:13.00 100,90
BOA ENTRY
C0-02-070 C/0 02- PCC 070~ REMOVE LEANING 265.00 269.00 2.00 269.00 100.0
CEDARQ BOA ENTRY
C0-02-088 C/0 02~ PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS 364.00 364.00 0.00 364.00 100.¢
LINE (BOA ENTRY
C0-02-G97 C/O 02— PCO 097~ EXTEND CONDUITS 61.00 61.00 ¢.00 61.00 106.0
FOR WART HOG
PCG-018 PCC 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00 161.00 0.0¢ 161,00 106.0
PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001~ IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA 57826.00 57826.00 0.00 57826.00 160.0
FOR LOGS
PCO-026 PCO (26— RELOCATE MICROWAVE THR 1335.00 1335.00 4.00 1335.00 100.0
& CAMERA POLE
PCO-026,1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 1337.060 1337.00 0.00 1337.00 104,40
TWR & CAMERA POLE
PCO~-030.1 PCO 030.1- COHFORMED & CITY 156802.00 156802.00 0.00 156802.00 100.¢
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- COHNFORMED & CITY 9863.00 3863.00 0.00 9863.00 160.0
PERMIT DG CHANGES
PCO-032 PCO (32~ SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS 457.00 457.00 0.00 457,00 100.0
NOT ON DWGS
PCO-0361 PCO 036,001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILIL -827.00 -827.040 0.04¢ -827.00 1064.0
FOR TEMP POWER
PCO-0G41 PCO Q41— THCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 313.00 313.00 0.00 313.00 106.0
CHANGE
PCO-044 PCO 044~ INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440.00 2440.00 0.00 2440.00 ion. o
PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA- UTIL LOCATING & -~875.00 —875.00 0.00 —875.00C 100.0
TEMP FENCE CHANGES
PCO-052 PCO 052- THNCR 2 REROUTE SEWER ¢ 17.00 71.00 06.00 7100 100.0
ENTRANCE
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 91261.00 63882.170 .00 63882,70 70.0
ROOM
PCO-059,1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS 1000.00 10006.00 0.60 1000.00 100.0
LINE
PCO-062.1 PCO (62,001- GRADE BEAM (@ CHEETAH 3420.00 3420 ,00 0.040 342¢.00 1040.0
VIEWING
PCO-071 PCO 071 VFDs ¢ IS5 BUTLDINGS 332.00 333.00 0.00 333.00 1G0.0
PCO-078 PCC 078— COST TO PRINT BID & 51421.00 51421.00 0.00 51421.00 1G60.0
CONSTRUCTION DOCS
PCO~-080 PCO 080— IBA- EOUCALYPTUS -24494.60 -24494.00 0.00 —24494 .00 100.0
BATTCNS, RAILS & POLES
PCO-G83 PCO 083 RIGID TNSUL @ SHT 235.00 235.00 a.00 235,00 100.0
A00-501 DTL C-8G
PCGC—084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM —348306.00 -19%9642,00 0.00 -199642.00 57.3
PCO-08B4.1 PCO (84.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 1572.00 1572.,00 ¢.00 1572.00 100.0
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-089% PCO 089- DEMO ARDITIONAL TREES 779.00 719,00 0.00 779.00 100.0
PCO-094 PCC 0%4— IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER ~357,00 —357.00 0.00 —357.00 100.0
POLES
PCO-104 PCO 104— OFFSTTE CITY APPRVD WTR 3413.00 3413.00 0.00 3413.00 100.0

CONIECTH

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

225,
125.

2500%2.2

.00

.00

Ry

.00

.00

.00

.00

.0e

.00

.00

.00

.00

.06

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.60

.30

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

32393s6.

178,

36.

36.

17.

201,

13,

15.
i3,

18.

66.

66.

1840,

493,

22.

-41,

is5,

122,
—43,

3184,

50.

16,
2571.

~1224.

11

-99382,

38,
-17.

170,

15

L0

.50

.60

50

95

10

.25

50

55

.10

65

45

20

.05

.05
2891,

15

85

15

85

35

65

0o
15

.85

14

00

.00

65

70

15

10

95
85

65
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ACTIVITY
ib

09:32

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SSPRULROO0 DLLLING INJ,
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HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-107

PCO-110

PCO-111

PCC-112

PCO-114.1

PCO-115

PCO-116

PCO-126

PCO-128

PCO-129

PCO-130

PCO-135

BCO-136

PCO-138

BCC-140.,1

PCO~142

PCO-143

PCO-144
PCO-152

PCC-154.1

PCO-157.1

PCG—159

PCO-160

PCO-161

PCO-163

PCO-164

PCO-165

PCO-166

PCO-172

PCO-173

PCO-175

PCO-176

PCG-177

PCC-178

PCO-180

PCO-183

PCO-184

PCO-185
PCO-187

PCco-189

PCO-1i31

PCO--193

PCO 107- TBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR
TREE PROTECTION

PCO 110- CHARNGE GRADES { BOA
ENTRY

PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE
ALLOWAHNCE

PCO 112- WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO
FROM OLD LINE

PCO 114,001- CHG POHD VACUUM
FITTINGS TO BRCNZE

PCO 115- ASSTIST CITY WITH WATER
TO DOG PARK

PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT
LODGE

PCO 126- ADD VALVES § SEWER LIFT
STATIONS

PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION
HOLDING SLS

PCO 129%-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB
POUR W/ EXCAVATR

PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE
@ BOA ENTRY

PCO 135- IBA- PWR TC TEMP PUMP AT
LIFT STATION

PCO 136~ ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS
CHANGES

PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING
KNOCKOUT REBAR

PCO 140.001— HAYDON EXCAVATE
LSS$s/REMOVE SHLDS

PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU
REINFORCING

PCO 143- IBA—- EXCAVATE BOA SICN
WALL FOOTIKG

PCO 144— ELITE, SEED CHANGE

PCC 152—- ADDED SOIL AMENDMERNT AT
SAVANNAS

PCO 154.001— ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU
RET'G WALL

PCO 157,001~ SITE— SHOTCRETE
EXCAV ALL AREAS

PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE £
GOLDEN STATE BLVD
PCO 160— KOPJE TOP-
FIXTURES

PCC 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER QPTIC
CABLE )

PCO 163— RELOCATE 2 PALMS £ ELEPH
WATER HOLE

PCO 164- IBA— EXCAVATE FTGS @
INTERPRETIVE HOUT

PCO 165-IBA~ MAHALI LSS POUR
USING 330 EXCAVATOR

PCO 166- IBA— EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @
RETAIL HUT

PCO 172—- RAFTER SIDE PLATE
CHANGES PER REVIEW

PCO 173- AST 14— LIGHT FIXTURES @
BOA ENTRY SIGN

(12} HL1

PCO 175~ ADD REBAR FCR SHOTCRT @
VULTURE/MEERKAT

PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @
VULTURE/MEERKAYT

PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA
OVERLOOK

PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW
VINYL TO ALUM

PCO 180~ DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT
FEES

PCO 183~ IBA—- DEADMAN BRACING @
ELEPHANT HOLDING

PCO 184— IBA— EXPEDITE HM

FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5

PCO 185 LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H
PCO 187- IBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS @
ELEPHANT HOLDG

PCO 189%- ELEPHANT HOLDING,
VERTICAL BAR £ B LINE

PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR
ELECTRICAL

PCO 193- IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE

CTU CONTRACT

BUDGET
AMOUNT

7000.

123,

366562,

354

123.

1674.

210.

-3t1,

464,

~529.

28,

-3785.

26.

-835.

158

11479.

104284,

683

374.

235,

-1312,

-287.

—246.

-1150.

241,

223.

36.

18.

54,

80.

7139,

-1i8586,

-600,

73.
-4608,

88,

134

-2000.

00

a0

a0

.00

[U4]

.00

.00

ao

00

00

ac

(414

.00

a0

00

[$1¢]

a0

.00
38.

00

00

.00

00

00

00

00

00

00

04

60

[¢l¢]

[(1¢]

04Q

00

00

00

ac

4o

00

R

00

PREVIOUS

EARNINGS

7000.
123,

366562,

364

123.

512,

108,

1674

210.

=311,

464,

~-529.

31s6.

28

~3785,

25,

-835.

159,
38.

0.

104284

683,

374.

235.

-1312,

-287.

—246.

-1150.

36.

i8,

54.

80.

7130,

-1856.

-600,

73.
—-1608.

88,

-2000,

00

00

0o

.00

GO

00

00

.00

a0

00

co

ag

00

.00

00

00

oo

a¢
00

00

.00

00

a0

GO0

0o

oa

0o

00

.00

.00

00

00

60

a0

0o

(¢

Q0

00
00

00

. Q0

00

EARNINGS TOTAL
TRIS PERIOD TO DATE

.00 7000.00
0.00 123.00
0.60 366562.00
0.00¢ 354.00
4.00 123,00
0.00 512.060
.00 108.00
.00 1674.00
0.00 210.00
0.00¢ -311.00
0.00 464.00
0.00 -529,00
06.00 3ig,00
0.00 28.00
0.00 -3785.00
0.0¢ 26.00
0.00 -835.00
0.00 159.00
0.00 38.00
131479,00 11479,00
0.00 104284.00
.00 683.00
0.00 374.00
0.00¢ 235.00
0.00 -1312.00
8.00 -287.00
0.00 ~246.00
0.00 -1150.00
0.00 241,00
¢.00 223.00
¢6.00 36.00
0.c0 18.00
0.006 54.00
0.00 80.00
0.00 7130.00
0.00 —1856.00
0.00 -600.00
0.00 13.00
0.00 -4608.00
0.00 88,00
134,00 134,00
0.00 ~2000.00

[IEONU LAAL D LD 6UY
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO, 37

PLT REM'G TO

Ctip COMPLETE RETENTICN
100.0 0.00 350.00
100.0 0.00 6.15
100.0 0.00 15328.10
160.0 0.0¢ 17,770
e, 0 0.00 6,15
100.0 0.00 25.60
100.0 G.00 5.40
1800.0 0.00 83,70
100.0 0.00 10,50
166.0 0.60 ~15.55
100.0 0.00 23.20
i00.0 0.00 -26.45
100.0 0.00 15.80
190.0 G.00 1.46
100.0 0.00 —-189.25
1060.0 0.00 1.30
10¢.0 0.00 -41.75
i00.0 0.00 7.95
100.0¢ 0.06 1.90
100.0 0.00 573.95
100.0 0.00 5214.20
106.0 0.00 34.15
100.0 ¢.00 18.70
100.0 ¢.00 11.75
1060.0 0.00 -£5.60
106.0 0.00 -14.,35
100.0 0.060 -12.30
100.06 0.00 -57.50
100.0 0.00 12,05
100.¢ a.o0¢ 11.15
100.0 .00 1.80
100.0 0.00 0.90
100.0 G.00 2.70
100.0 ¢.00 4.00
100.0 0.00 356.50
10¢6.0 0.00 -92.,80
1066.0 0.00 -30.00
10¢.0 0.00 3.65
10¢.0 0.00 —230.40
100.0 0.00 4.40
00,0 0.a0 6.70
100.0 0.006 -i00G.00
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{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

L ROONG WHAL L LE AU

AFRICA EXBIBIT

INCR 2

PAGE NO. 38

&

09:32
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COC,, iINC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIBPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO 194 IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING-
REMOVE EMBEDS

PCO 195— POWER TO EXHAGST FAN
EF-4LG

PCO 198- RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER
SUPPLY LINE

PCO 204- IBA— ROOF SHEATHING @ H
& S RESTROOMS

PCO 207~ LIOHN BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT
PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU
WALL RETHFORCING

PCO 211,001— CHALNGE MAHALI LSS
ELECTRICAL PANELS

PCO-194

PCO-195

PCO-158

PCO-204

PCO-207
PCO-209

PCO-2111

PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE
TRACK

PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- SIGH WALL TREE &
LEITERING

PCO-216 PCO 216- PATIO GAS LINE

PCO 217~ ADDED CONC & LABOR AT
BREFAB BUIEDINGS

BCO 217,001- ADDED REBAR AT
PREFAB BUILDINGS

PCO 219- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING
DBL UP OF EMBEDS

PCO 220~ WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD
WALL, CONNECTION

PCO-217

PCO-217.1

PCO-219

PCO-220

PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA
ENTRY

PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT
EXTENSION

PCO-228 PCO 228~ REPAIR 10" SEWER £ BOA

ENTRY SHOTCRETE

PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURB 2
EZLEPHANT HOLDING

PCC 233- IBA— ADDITIONAL
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION

PCO-229

PCO-233

PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE
AT DELNO

PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA— RELOCATE SCAFFOLD 2
RETAIL RHUT

PCO-239 PCO 239- DELETICN OF FIBER CEMENT
BOARDS

PCO-240 PCC 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNWLS
@ ELEPH HOLD1HG

PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE
SHADE STR COLUMNS

PCO-247 PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE
PEHETRATION

PCO-248 PCO 248~ IBA~ CIUG FINAL SETTLEMNT
EXTEHDED CRANE

PCG-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT

PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING,
REMOVE, DEADMAN FTIG

PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION
BEMO

PCO-264 PCO 264— IBA- SAND BLAST WOOQD
POLES

PCO-270Q PCO 270— LODGE CLASSRCOM
CABINETRY CHANGES

PCO-271 PCO 2771- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE
BEAM HT CORRECTN

PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL
FIREPLACE

BCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR
RHINC BOLLARDS

PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA— LODGE CLASSRCOM
FIREPLACE

PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE

CHANGES

PCO-277 PCO 277~ LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORTHG

PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS &
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS

PCO-284 PCO 284-— IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @
CHEETAH BARRIER

PCO-286 PCO 286 LODGE THICKENED SLAR
DETAIL

PCO-289 PCO 289 CHEETAHE VIEWING
REVISIOHS

PCO-252 PCO 292— SIGH WALL EETTERING

CHANGES

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
4466.,00 4466.00 .00 4466.00
2g.00 28.00 0.06 28.00
331.00 331.00 0.00 331,00
—3670.00 -3670,00 .00 ~3670.00
37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00¢
243.00 243.00 G.00 243,00
74.00 74.00 0.00 74.00
-13168.00 -1168.00 0.00 -1168.00
~15000.00 -15000.00 3.00 -15000.00
675.00 675,00 0.00 675,06
126358.00 126358.00 .00 126358.00
1292.00 1292.,00 0.66 1292.00
37880.00 37880.00 0.00 37880.00
18.900 18.00 4.00 i8.00
3,00 .60 06.400 9.0¢
276.00 276,00 0.00 276.00
48.00 48.00 0.00 48.00
-127%.00 —1279.00 0.00 -1279.00
—93226.00 -93226,00 Q.00 ~93226.00
132.00 132.00 0.00 132.00
-15G1.00 -1501.00 0,00 -1501.00
-8171.00 -8171.00 0.00 ~8171.00
-9566.00 —9586.00 0.00 -9586.00
141.00 i41.00 0.00 141,00
32.00 32.00 0.00 32,00
3723.00 3723.00 .00 3723.00
-1329.00 -1329.00 0.00 -1329.00
-8596.00 -8596.00 0.00 ~8596.00
213.00 213.00 0.00 213.00
-2000.,00 —20006.00 0.00 —-2000.00
691.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
-5131.00 -511.060 0.00 ~511.00
-10404 .00 -10404.0¢ G.00 -10404.00
16450.00 10450.00 0.0¢ 1¢450.00
—%455.00 ~9455.00 0.00 ~8455.00
75.00 0.00 75.00 75.00
6755,00 .00 0.00 06.00
-3282.00 ~-3282.,00 0.00 -3282,00
—970.00 —970,00 0.00 -970.00
37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00
53,00 59.00 ¢.00 59.00
181.00 181.00 0.00 181,00

100.

100.

100,
100.

106G,

100,

100.
100,

1040.

160,

0.

100.

1G0.

106,

100,

100.

1606.

100,

100.

100.

140,

100.

100,

100.

100.

1490,

169,

100,

100,

100.

100.

REM'G T
COMPLET

4]
E

.00

.00

.00

.00
a0

.00

00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00

. G0

.00

.00

.00

ili]

.G0O

.0¢

.00

.00

Redi]

.00

. GO

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

il

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

00

RETENTION

223.

1a.

~183,

-58.

=150,

33.
6317.

64,

1894,

13,

-63.

~4661.,

=15,

—408.

-479,

iBe.

~66,

—-429.

10,

-100,

-25.

—520.

522,

—-472.

—48.

30

.40

55

50

.85
.15

.10

40

60

75
an

60

00

.90

.45

80

.40

95

30

.60

05

55

30

.05

.60

15

45

80

65

e1¢]

.00

558

20

50

75

.75

.00
-164.

16

50

.85

.95

.05
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REFCRT DATE

HARRIS

ACTIVITY
1D

02JU1:15
09:32

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

TTEFRUGREDSD DlLLInG KU, 10——
MONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORT by S5UB

{BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-295
PCO-301
PCO-303
BCO-304
PCO-306
PCO-307
PCO-307.1
PCO-310

PCO-313
PCO-315

PCG-318
PCO-319
PCO-320
PCO-324
PCO-325
PCO-327
PCO-328
PCO-339
PCO-340
PCO-342
PCO-351
PCO-353
PCO-354
PCO-358
PCO-361
PCO-364
PCO-368
PCO-370
PCO-371
PC0O-372
PCO-373
PCO-375
PCO-376.1
PCo-378
PCO-379

PCO-382
PCO-383.2

PCO-384
PCO-392
PCO-395
PCO-396

PCO-400

PCO 295- IBA— CHEETAH
VIEWING-LONGER TIES £ COL

PCO 301~ REVISE GRADES ON DELNG
AT CURB

PCO 303~ KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G
WALLS

PCO 304— LODGE CAFE WINDOW
MODIFICATICNS

PCO 306- CONDUIT TG IRRIG PUMP &
TERMITE MOUND

PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOCR
TYPE CLARIF

PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G
DOOR TYPE CLARIF

PCO 310- IBA- STORM DT &
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK

PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS
PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER
CHGS TO GATES

PCO 318- IBA~LION HOLDING DRS &
FRAMESQ@11i0B&112A

PCO 319- LION HOLDING DOOR
HARDWARE 110B & 1123

PCO 320- IBA- LODGE—- ASI #027
FIREBRICK CLARIF

PCO 324~ ADD (5} HAND SINKS & (i}
FLOOR TROUGH

PCO 325- D BARNMASTER DOOR &
HDWE CHANGES

PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

PCO 328~ SAVANNA OVERLOOK
APPROACH DECK RVSNS

FCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR
REVISTONS

PCO 340~ IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT
LION MOAT

PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT
TERMITE MOUND

PCC 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY &
PCO 123 CREDIT

PCO 353- DISPOSE OF PALM TREE
DEADFALL

PCO 354— SITE LAMDSCAPE TTEMS
INCL RFI 72%

PCO 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED
WALL @ FOOD PREP

PCO 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER
SHOTCRETE ROCKS

PCO 364- KITCHEN/CAFE ROOF- HZ.5A
STRAPS

PCO 368— IBA— TEMP IRRIGATIQN AT
TREES

PCO 370~ RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6!
TO 7' AFF

PCO 371~ SAVANNA OVERLODK
GUARDRATIL 70 CHU

FCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED
LOAD CELLS

PCO 373— ADD CHATN LINK ENCLOSURE
8 GAS METER

PCO 375- GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL
DRINKER PEDESTAL

PCO 376.1— FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN
CHANGES

PCO 378- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING,
{2} 16 EMBEDS

BCO 379- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD
FOR OWNER

PCO 382- LCDGE- MODIFY HOLDDOWNS
PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU
OF CONC FLOORS

PCO 384— IBA— BACK CHARGE FOR
RE-STAKING

PCO 392- LODGE— DINING HALL RCGOF
SHEATHING

PCO 395~ IBA- REMOVE TREE @
FLAMINGO FENCE

PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER
HEIGHT

PCO 400- ELEPHABT HOLDING, TRASH
ENCI, FENCE CHG

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THES PERIOD TO DATE
—-411.00 -411,00 0.00 —411.00
4899.00 489%,040 0.00 489%,00
321.00 321.00 0.00 321.00
451,00 451.00 ¢.00 451.00
60.60 60.00 0.00 60,00
282.00 282,00 0.00 282,00
32.00 32,60 0.00 32,00
—2325.00 0.00G -2325,08 -2325.00
616.00 616.00 0,00 616.00
3684.00 3684.00 0.00 3684.00
=7006.00 =700.00 0.00 -700.040
122.00 122,00 0.00 122.00
—2575.00 ~2575.00 0.00 -2575.0¢
213.00 213.00 0,00 213.00
745.00 745,00 0.00 745.00
17%.00 175,00 4.00 liB.OO
-27477.00 —27477.00 0.00 -27477.00
3434.00 3434.00 .00 3434.00
6251,30 6251.00 0.00 6251.00
-758.00 —158.00 0.06¢ -758.00
130.00 130,040 0.00 136,00
1123.00 0.60 1123.00 1123,00
-10004.00 0.00 ~5002,00 —-5002.00
48.00 48,00 0.00 48.00
679.00 6.00 679.00 679,00
366,00 0.00 366.00 366.00
—-2716.00 =-2716,00 4.00 -2716.08
48,00 0.00 48.00 48,00
58.00 58.00 0.00 58.00
194.00 194.00 G.00 194.00
41.00 41,00 0.00 41.00
366.00 G.00 366.00 366.00
1325.00 1325.00 0.00 1325.00
-273.00 -273.00 0.00 -273.00
5287.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0,60
316.00 0.00 316.00 316,60
-14878.00 0.00 ~6635,10 -6695.16
-350.00 -350.00 0.060 -350.00
11455.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
-2461.00 -2461.00 0.00 -2461.00
300.00 0.40 300.00 3¢06.00
83.00 83,00 0.00 83.00

PCT
CHP

106.

100.

100.

160,

10¢.

100.

100.

100,
100.

10a.

100.

100,

10e.

100.

100,

100.

100,

100,

50.

100,

100.

100.

100,

140.

166,

100,
45.

100.

FREODNG LHAREE B AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

REM'G T
COMPLET

5287,

—-8ig2.

11455,

PAGE NO. 3%

0]
E

.00

.00

A0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Rily

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

06

06

.00

[1]4]

.00

.00

.00

RETENTION

-20.

244,

is6.

22,

14,

-116.

30,
184,

~35.

-128.

10,

37.

-1373,

171

31z,

-37.

56.

~250.

33,

18.

-135.

13,
66,

-13.

15,
.16

—334

-17.

-123.

15.

55

45

05

55

L0

10

.60

25

80
20

00

.10

15

65

25

.95

85

L]

55

20

.50

15

19

.40

45

30

80

.40

1]

il

.05

30

25
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.00

80
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00

05

00

.15




[EEONU LHACEDE AU
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 40

OARKLD WUNDIRUL LU Wi, AL, CUORUGREDD BLlNe UL 10—
REPORT DATE (2J3UL15 MCONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
069:32
{BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15}
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS
in DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-40G2 PCO 402- SAV. OVERLOCK— AREAR OF 762,00 G.00 762.00
REFUGE ROOF
PC0-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE 94.00 94.00 0.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDER
PCO-405 PCO 405- LODGE- BLOCKING @ 5073.00 0.0¢ 5073.00
CLASSROOM CEILING
PCO-406 PCO 406~ CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 268.00 268.00 ¢.00
MOUND
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 16.00 16.00 0.c0
NATURAL ROULDERS
PCO-409 PCO 409- ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE 32,00 0.00 92.00
SLOPE GRADE
PCO-412 PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEM HOODS & 454,00 454.00 Q.00
SSTL WALL PANELS
PCO-412.1 PCO 412,001- 943.00 943.00 .00
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE— Z FURRING AT WALL 100.00 100¢.00 0.00
TYPE €C—8J
PCO-416 PCO 416~ IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS -2404.00 -2404.00 0.00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALVY. 1:17.00 117.00 0.00
FLAT STEEL @ GAPS
PCO-420 PCO 420~ IBA— LION MOAT~ EMBEDS @ -1248.00 -1248.00 6.00
CHMU WALLS
PCO-422 PCO 422—- SITE- DELETE CONC NORTH -20628.00 -7219.80 -13408.20
OF LODGE
PCO-424 PCO 424— IBA— LSS ELEPHANT, 4304.00 4904.00 0.00
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
BCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND -812.00 0.06¢ -812.00
CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-429 PCC 429- IRA- GIRAFFE, -1587.00 -1587.00 0.00
RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA— SAVANNA OVERLOOK— -182,00 -782.00 0.60
ADRD ANGLE BRACES
PC0O-432 PCO 432~ IBA- Z FURRING & PLY{OOD -6709.00 -6709.00 0.00
INSTALLATION
PC0O-433 PCO 433- CHEETAK- LOWER MUDBANK £69.00 0.00 69.00
WALL
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 3519.00 3519.0¢ 0.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PC0O-435 PCO 435~ MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ 27.00 0.00 27,00
VULTURE
PCO-436 PCO 436— LODGE~ EION VIEWING 6374.060 0.00 6374.00
CEILING THATCH
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SQUTH 201.09 201.00 0.00
PERIMETER FENCE
PCO-438 PCO 438~ IBA—~ EXCAVATE LIOH -701.00 -701.00 0,00
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS
PCO-440 PLO 440- SITE GATES— CHANGE TO 6448.00 6448.00 0.00
SEMI-CANTILEVERED
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS € 1647.00 1647.00 0.00
HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING-~ WALL 206.00 206.00 .00
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 206.00 206,00 0.00
DEADFALL & PALMS
PCO-447 PCO 447—- HOOFSTOCK CABLE— 991,00 0.00 991.00
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE
BCO-450 PCO 450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER 730.00 0.00 738.00
PIPE PROTECTION
PCO-451 PCO 451~ SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE 113.00 0.00 113.00
BOULDER
PCO-454 PCQ 454- IBA~ LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 203.00 0.00 203.00
1-106-A & B
PCO-454.1 PCO 454.001— IBA- LSS ELEPHANT 15.06 .00 15.00
DOOR FRAME
PCC-456 PCO 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR -318.00 0.00 -318.00
LODGE
PCO-458 PCO 458~ ADD CLOSURE PLATES S0, 49,00 0.60 49.00
OF CHEETAH HOLDG
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 155.00 155.00 0.00
HOOCDS
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.00i— ADD 3% WALLS § 85.00 85.00 0.00
KITCHEN HOODS
PCO—462 PCO 462— LODGE— CHANGE RM 110 28.60 28.00 0.00
NORTH WALL TG 3"
PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT BOLDING, CHANGE 33.00 33.00 .00
DGOR GUIDES
PCO-468 PCO 468~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG —22010.00 ~11005,00 -11005.00
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO-474 PCC 474— ELEPHANT SAVANNAS— 423,00 0.00 423.00

AHNIMAL FEEDERS

TOTAL
TO DATE

762,
94,
5073.
268
16.
92,
454,

943,

-2404.
117,

-1248,
—20628.
4904,
~812.
-1587.
=782,
-6709.
69,
3519,
27.
6374
201,
-701.
6448,
1647,
206.

206

130,
113
203.
15.
-318.
48,
155.
85,
28.
33.
—22010.

423,

090

o

00

.00

00

co

00

00

.00

4]
[y

00

a0

00

a6

00

00

00

o

Uy

00

.00

00

[¢14]

jily

0o

00

.00

.00

60

.06

00

00

a0

00

60

U4

00

00

oo

00

2CT REM'G TO

CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
i0G.0 0.00 38,16
100.¢ 0.00 4.70
100.0 06.00 253.65
100.0 0,00 13.40
10¢.0 0.0C 0.80
100.0 0.00 4,60
100.0 0.00 22.70
100.0 0.00 47.15
i06.0 0.00 5.04
1040.0 0.00 -120,20
100.06 0.00 5.85
100.0 0.00 -62.40
100.0 0.00 ~1031.40
100.0 0.00 245,20
100.0 0.00 —40., 60
100.0 0.0Q -79.35
100.0 .00 -39%.10
1¢0.0 0.00 —335.45
100,40 0.0¢ 3.45
100.0 0.00 175.95
idg0.0 0.00 1,35
100.0 .00 3:18.740
160,90 4,00 10.05
100.0 0.00 -35.05
100.0 0.00 322.40
100.0 .00 82,35
108.0 0.00 10,36
1060.0 G6.00 10.30
1¢60.0 .00 49.55
100.0 0.00 36.50
100.0 0.00 5.65
106.0 0.00 10.15
100.0 .00 0.75
160.0 4,00 —15.%0
160.40 0.00 2,45
106,40 0.60 1.75
100.0 0.06 4.25
100.0 0.00 1.40
100.0 0.00 1.65
100.0 0.00 ~110G.50
1¢0.0 3,00 21.15




ILAISIL D WAUIND LEUL L AVIN, LU L, LN .

REPORT DATE (6JULLS

SeERAOREOS DL nt g NG, E0TT

HMONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

14:21
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
iD DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-475 PCO 475~ LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE
MODIFYCATIONS

PCO-476 PCO 476- IBA- LION MOAT RETAINING
WALL

PCO-480 PCO 480— POWER TO DISPOSALS @

ANIMAL FOOD PREP

BCO 481- IBA— EXCAVATION FROM PCO
440

PCO 482— HOOFSTCCK- REMOVE SPRK
HEADS IN PLANTER

PCO 483~ SITE- POWER CBANGES TO
BAOBAB TREE

PCO 486~ CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN
WATER VALVE

PCC 488— PLANTER BETWEEN LION
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO 489- IBA-
FINISH M0DIF
PCO 480,001- SITE— SHOTCRETE
PATHWAYS

PCO 491- SITE~
CHG TO SHOTICRET
PCO 4%2— IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G
WALLS & SHOTCRETE

PCO 496- LION HOLDING- CLOSURE
PLATES

PCO 497~ MEERKAT- DEDUCT
PLAYGRCUND SURFACING
PCO 498- HOOFSTOCK,
COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG
PCO 499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACING
RODS AT HEADER
BPCO 501~ IBA-
WINDGW CAGES
PCO 502- LODGE- FREEZER FLOOR
ELEVATION CHANGE

PCC-481
FCO-482
PCO-483
PCO-486
PCOo-488
PCO-489 SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT
PCO-480.1

PCO-491 WATER MOAT BOTTOM
PCO-492
PCO-496
PCO-497
PCO-498 GIRAFFE
PCC-439
PCO-501 LION HOLDING-

PCO-502

PCO-507 PCO 5077 SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO
INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS

PCO—50% PCO 509~ IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C

PCO~-512 PCO 512- IBK-— LODGE PATIC FTG
EXCAVATICN

PCO-517 PCO 517 IBA- SEOTCRETE EXCAV M.
EHND LIOHM MOAT

PCO-518 PCO 518- IBA- PLANTER FTG EXCAV
LIOH DEMO-MEERKT

PCO-519 PCO 519- LODGE— JOIST CONNECTICH
& VALLEY BEAM

PCO-520 PCO 520~ BAOBAB TREE GLAZING

PCO-524 PCO 524- SAVAMNNA O'LOOK- PAINT
CEXLING CONDUIT

PCO-53% PCO 539~ IBA~ SET UP J.A. SANDERS

L ROONY LAARDE LD avu

ARFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERICR: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 41
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PLCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTIONW
69.00 0.00 69.00 69.00 100.0 ¢.00 3,45
-28774.00 0.00 —29714.00 —29774.00 100.0 0.00 —1488.70
84,00 0,00 84.00 84.00  160.0 0.00 4.20
-212.00 -212.00 0.00 212,60  100.0 0.00 ~10.60
47.00 0.00 47.00 47.0¢  100.0 0.00 " 2,35
61.00 0.0 61.00 61.00  100.0 0.00 3.05
67.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.00 0,00
6189.00 8.00 618900 6189.00  100.0 0.00 309.45
252.00 0.00 252,00 252,00  160.0 0.00 12.60
8541.00 ¢.00 2135.25 2135.25 25,8 6405.75 106.76
10109,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10109.00 0,00
41282.00 0.00 20641,00 20641.00 50.0 20641.00 1032.05
1205.00 0.00 1205.00 1205.00  100.0 0.00 60.25
3640.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 3640,00 0.00
27.00 6.00 27.00 27.00  100.0 0.00 1.35
1020.00 0.00 10620.00 1020.60  106.0 0.00 51,00
1636, 00 0.00 1636.00 1636.0¢  100.0 0.00 81.80
1002.00 0.00 1002,00 1002.00  100.6 0.06 50.16
93.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00
161300,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101300.00 ¢.00
-282.00 0.00 -282.00 ~282,00  100.0 0.00 ~14.10
~2349.,00 6.00 ~2349.00 ~234%.00  160.0 G.00 ~117.45
~376.00 0.00 ~376,00 -376.00  106.0 0.00 -18.80
723000 0.00 6.00 0.006 7230.00 0.00
54,00 0.00 6.00 0.00 54.60 0.00
28,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 0.00
~26400.00 0.00 ~26400,00 ~26400.00  100.0 0.00 ~1320.00
 609698.00  604983.90  -3i573.05  570412.85  93.6  39285.15  28520.64
10695768.00  9964486.05  226761.74 101981247.79 95.3 504520.21 352457.08




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Subcontractor:
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNQ, CA, 93727-2103

DATE 6M5/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa

Telephone # : 559-251-0301 Bifling # 18
Harris Conlract # Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounis in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TOQ DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BH.UING AMOUNT DUE
937.00 |[g5 804 | $3,142,106.19
Total of Original C
otal of Original Contract - GMP 3,660,937.00 ||85.8% | $3,142,106.19
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenta; TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLEG 7O EXECUTED g BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
DATE Approve
]
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -0-
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 93.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Total billing |T
Total contract amount to date] ~ 3,660,937.00]  todate] 3 442 106,19
5% PERCENT) $0.00
SUBTOTAL| $3,142,106.19
i
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($3,065,667.70)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| | $76,438.49
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephene Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll {Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis )
Insurance
Approve:d Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

/

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
85.8%

Owner
Text Box
85.8%

Owner
Text Box
13/


Subcontracior:

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93727-2103

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

6/16/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # . 559-251-0301 Billing # 18
is G
Harris Contract# Billng Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVESIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE  CRIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILEING AMOUNT DUE
6,728,821.00, 96.3% $6,478,728.75
Total of Orlginal Contract 6,728,821.00) 96.3% $6,478,728.75
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS 70 DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED FO EXECUTED | Approvad BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
*SEE ATTACHED C.0. LIST $609,698.00 93.6% $570,412.85
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $609,698.00 93.6% $570,412.85
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 96.1%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Totat billing T
Total conlract amount to date]  $7,338,579.00 todate| $7 049,741.60
5% PERCENT)| ($352,457.08)
SUBTOTALYT $6,696,664.52
]
LESS PRIOR NET BILLlNGS| ($6,553,877.43)
I———————1
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLNGET $142,807.00
-
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
JNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified ﬁayro]l Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance B o
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

4

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
13/


BARRKLD LUNILIRUCGLLILAY LUy LiN .

REPORT DATE 02J0L15

TTPRAULGRKRLOO Dilbbhin sy,
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MOMTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
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AFRTICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE KO. 42
HAYDON — HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EVi-1160 INCREMENT 2 SITE UTILITIES 624854.00 624854,00 0.00 624854.00 i06.0 0.00 31242.70
EH-1290 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-TNS & NORTH 125000.00 125000.00 0.00 125000¢.00 100.0 0.06 6250.00
SITE
EW-1310 REM'G SEWER/WATSER TIE-INS § SOUTH 150000.00 150000.00 0.00 1500600.60 100.0¢ 0.00 7500.00
SITE
PD-1050 ADJUST UTILITY LIDS TO GRADE 4060,00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.¢ 0.00 200.00
{PARK DRIVE E}
SF3-1280 U/G STORM DRAIN PIBING (MEERKAT 40000.00 4¢000,00 0.006 406000.00 100.0 0.00 2004.00
AREA}
SRV-1000 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING {MORTH 17000.00¢ 17000.00 0.00 17660.00 160.0 0.00 850.00
DUMPSTER})
SRV-1070 U/G STORM DRATN PIPING (SOUTH 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 166.0 0.00 850.00
DUMPSTER)
977854.00 977854.00 0.00 977854.00 100.0 0.00 48892.70
CHANGE ORDERS
Co-02-055 C/C 02— PCO 055- REPAIR WATER 988,00 988,00 0.00 988.00  100.0 ¢4.00 49,40
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
C0-02-064 C/0 02~ PCO 064— BELMONT $L§5 & 5941.00 5941.00 0.00 53241.00 1048.0 0.00 297,05
SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
Cco-02-069 C/0 02— PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ 6853.00 6853.00 .00 6853.00 160.0 a.00 342.65
BOA ENTRY
Cco-02-074 C/0 02— PCO 074- DELETE 4" Sp @ —3485.00 —3485.00 .00 -3485,00 106.0 0.00 -174.25
TREE 1079 BOA
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL 827,00 827.00 0.00 827.00 100.0 0.0¢ 41.35
FOR TEMP POWER
PCO-044 PCO (44— INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 59341.00 59341.00 0.00 59341.00 100.0 0.00 2%67,05
PCO-052 PCO 052- INCR 2 RERQUTE SEWER @ 1878.00 1878.00 0.06 1878.00 100.0 0.00 93.9¢
ENTRANCE
BCC-084.1 PCO (84.001-IRRIGATION BOCSTER 28068.00 28068.040 0.00 28068.00 100.0 0.00 1403.40
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-104 PCO 104— OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR 72428.00 72428.00 0.00 72428.00 160.0 0.00 3621.40
CONNECTN
PCO-1i5 PCO 115~ ASSIST CITY WITH WATER 6748.00 6748.00 0.00 6748.00 100,40 0.00 337.40
TO DOG PARK
PCO-126 PCO 126— ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT 36687.00 36687.00 0.00 36687.00 100.0 0.00 1834.35
STATIGHS
PCO-128 PCO 128 INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION 4407,00 4407.00 0.00 4407.00 100.¢C 0.006 220.35
HOLDING SLS
PCO-129 PCO 129-IBA~MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB 311.00 311.00 0.060 311.00 100.0 0.00¢ 15.55
POUR [/ EXCAVATR
BPCC-13C PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE 9742.00 9742.00 0,00 9742,00 100.0 0.00 487.10
@ BOA ENTRY
PCO~134 PCO 134— IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION 1226.00 1226.00 0.00 1226.00 100.0 ¢.00 61.30
LINE @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-140 PCO 140~ IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE 30581.40 30581.00 0.00 30581.00 100.0 0.00 1529.05
LSSts
PCO-14G.1 PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 106.0 0.00 189.25
158s/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA— EXCAVATE BOA SIGH 835.00 835.00 0.00 835,00 10¢.,0 0.00 41,75
WALL FOOTING
PCO-154.1 PCO 154,001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 7599.00 0.00 7599.00 75992.60 108,0 0.60 379,95
RET'G WALL
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS { ELEPH 2077.00 2677.00 0.00 2077.00 100.¢ 0.00 103.85
WATER HOLE
PCO-164 PCO 164— IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS @ 287.00 287.00 0,00 287.00 100.0 Q.00 14.35
INTERPRETIVE HUT
PCO-165 PCO 165-YBA- MAHALI LSS POUR 246.00 246.00 0.00 246,00 180.0 Q.00 12,30
USING 330 EXCAVATOR
PCO-166 PCO 166~ IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ 1150.00 1150.00 0.00 1150.00 100.0 0.00 57.50
RETAIL HUT
PCO-187 PCO 187- IBA-~ EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ 4608,00 4608.00 0.00 4608.00 160.0 ¢.00 230.40
ELEPHANT HOLDG
PCC-188 PCO 188— IBA— REPAIR BRCKEN WATER 370,00 370.00 0.00 370,00 1¢0.0 a.400 18.50
LINE@BOA ENTRY
PCO-198 PCO 198— REHOUTE DOMESTIC WATER 6931.060 6931.00 0.00 6931.00 100.0 0.00 346.55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPATR 10™ SEWER @ BOA 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.09 106.,0 0.00 50.00
ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-234 PCC 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE 2896.00 2896.00 ¢.00 2896.00 100.0 0.00 144.80
AT DELNO
PCO-284 PCO 284- TBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ 970.00 970.00 0,00 970.00 100.06 0.0¢0 48.50
CHEETAH BARRIER
PCO-301 PCO 301— REVISE GRADES ON DELHO 5160.00 5160.00 0.60 5160.00 100.¢ 0.00 258,00
AT CURB
PCO-310 PCO 310— IBA- STORM DI & 2286.00 c.00 0.006 0.00 2286.00 0.00
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804.00 5804, 60 0.00 5804.00 100.0 0.0¢ 250.20
PLO-328 PCO 328 SAVAUNA OVERLOCK 4144,00 4144,00 0.00 4144.00 100.0 0.00 207.20

APPROACH DECK RVSHS
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HAYDON — HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGEY PREVIQOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
b DESCRIPTION AMHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE Ciip COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-3372 PCO 332- IPBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" 406.00 406.00 0,00 406.00 100.0 G.o0 20.30
WATER LINE BOA

PCO-335 PCO 335~ IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI 2111.00 2111.00 0.00 2111.00 100.0 0.00 105.55
LSS

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WHDW 1867.00 1867.00 0.00 1867.00 106.0 0.c0 93.35
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO-~486 PCO 486— CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN 1474.00 G.00 0.00 0.60 1474.00 0.00

WATER VALVE

318547.090 307188.00 7585.00 314787.00 98.8 3760.00 1573%.35

1296401.00 1285G42.00 7599.00 1292641.00 99.7 3760.00 64632.05




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor:
2350 N. CHESTNUT
FRESNO, CA. 83703

HAYDON CONSTRUCTION INC

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-251-5522 Billing # 15
i 2
c:;fc‘,if;’?’ra“‘t # égggos Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT)| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TCGDATE WORK TQ DATE APPROVED BILEING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0560 S [STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 977,854.00] 100% 977,854.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 977,854.00( 100% 977,854.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TGFAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TG DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
**See attached list of 318,547.00] 98.8% ©314,787.00 -
Change QOrders
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $318,547.00] 93.8% $314,787.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 99.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
41$1,296,401.00] Total billing| |7 $7,292,641.00
Total contract amount fo date lo date

Retention 5% PERCENT) ($64,632.05)
SUBTOTAL W
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs| ($7:220.789.90)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] 4T $7.219.05
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
i Contract Safely Reports
insurance
Approqu ) Notes
Harris Field Approval V
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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CONSTRUCTICN SERVICES

GC—1120

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018.1

PCO-16%
PCG-191

PCO-195

PCO-221

PCO-454

PCO-454.1

PCO-489

PCO-49%

PCO~501

ECT
Cue

1G0.

100.

100.

100.

100,

CREONU LIAF I OE AUV

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE 44
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
181880.00 6090,40
181886.00 6090.40
0.00 -2891,30
0.00 ~1832.55
-1537.00 0.¢0
~333.00 0.00¢
0.00 ~-511.55
a.00 -232.85
¢.00 -17.35
0.00 -363.75
0.00 -51.00
0.00 -190.05
-1870.00 —6090,406
180016.00 0.00

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)
— HARRIS CONTINGENCY

ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL
DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THEIS PERIOD TO DATE
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY- INCR 2 303688.00 517826.00 63982.00 121808.00
& 3

303688.00 57826.00 63982.00 121808.00
PCO 018.001- IBA-~ BID HOLD EXTRA -57826,00 —57826.00 .00 -57826.00
FOR LOGS
PCO 169- IBA— TI1LE BUDGET OVERAGE ~-36651.00 0.00 —-36651.00 —36651.00
PCO 191~ LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR -1537.00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00
ELECTRICAL
PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAH -333.00 0,060 0.00 0.00
EF-4LG
PCQ 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING ~10231.00 0.00¢ -10231.00 -10231.00
SITE POSTS
PCO 454- TRA- 135 ELEPHANT DOORS —-4657.00 0.00 ~4657.00 -4657.00
1-106-A & B
PCC 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT —347.00 8.00 -347.00 ~347.00
DOOR FRAME
PCO 489- IBA— SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT -1275.00 0.00 -7275.00 —7275.00
FINISH MODIF
PCO 499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACING -1020.00 c.00 -1020.00 —-1020.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO 501- IBA- LION HOLDING— -3801.00 0.00 ~3801.00 —3801.00
WINDOW CAGES

-123678.00 —-57826.00 ~-63982,00 -121808.00
180610.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
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REPORT DATE 02JULLS

09:32
HREBAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIFTION

ORTIGINAL CONTRACT

0i~1040B
01-1060B

01-1130
01-12408

REBAR FOOTINGS (BLRG 1)
REBAR STEMWALLS (BLDG 1}
REBAR SLAB (BLDG 1)

REBAR PILASTERS & PLINTHS
i}

FIREPLACES~ REBAR CONC BASES
{BLDG 1)

REBAR DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS
(LODGE DECKS)

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 2)

REBAR SLAB {BLDG 3)

REBAR FTGS, SLAB & CURBS (BLDG 4)
REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 5)

REBAR COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 5)
REBAR STEMWALLS {BLDG 5)

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 5)

REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 5}

REBAR FOOTINGS ({BLDG 10}

REBAR COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 10)
REBAR SLAB (BEDG 10}

REBAR EQPT PAD (BSMT)

REBAR FTGS (APPROACH)

REBAR PILASTERS {APPROACH)

REBAR GRADE BEAMS {BLDG 11)
REBAR CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG
11)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
30)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
313
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
323
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
33)
REBAR
REBAR
33)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR

{BLDG

01-13308

01-2300B

02-1060
03-1070
04-1070¢
05-10308
05-10408
05-1060B
05-1120
05-1410B
10-104GB
iG6-1060B
16-1130
10-1460B
10-1840B
10-1850B
11-1050
11-109%08

12-10508
12-1110
12-1300B
13-1120
30-1050
3¢-1070B

FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12)
SLAB {(BLDG 12)

EQPT PAD (BLDG 12)

SLAB (BLDG 13}

PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30}
CMU & BLDG FOOTINGS (BLDG

30-1130
30-1170B
31-1C40B

SLAB (BLBG 30}
EQPT PADS (BLDG 30}
FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG

31-1160
31-12508
32-1040B

SLAB (BLDG 31)
EQPT PADS {BLDG 31}
FOOTTHGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG

32--1090
32-11608
32-1220B
33-1060B
33-10908

SLAB (BLDG 32)

EQPT PADS (BLDG 32)

RETG WALL FTGS {(BLDG 32)
FOOTTHGS (BLDG 33)
STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG

33-1170
33-1222B

SLAB (BLDG 33)
C-T-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG
33-1260
33-1590B
34-1040B
34-10708
34-11108
34-1180
34-1250B
34-1460B
34B-1010B
34B-1020B
348-1080B

SLAB (BLDG 33 EAST)
EQPT PADS (BLDG 33)

SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 34)
PILASTERS (BLDG 34)

GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34}

SLAB (BLDG 34)

RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34)
EQPT PADS {BLDG 34)

MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
REBAR CONC WALLS (RLDG 34 BRIDGE)
REBAR CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

REBAR CURBS (N PRECAST PLARK
(BLBG 34 BRIDGE}

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 40)

REBAR EQPT PAD {BLNG 40)

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 41)

REBAR SLAB ON DECK (BLDG 41}
REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 41)

REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50)
REBAR PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50}
REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50}
REBRR REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50}
REBAR STRUCT SLAB {BLDG 50)
REBAR SLAB (BLOG 50)

REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BEDG 51}
REBAR PIT WALLS (BLDG 51)

REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51)
REBAR EQPT PADS {BLDG 51)

REBAR REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51)
REBAR STRUCT SLAB {BLDG 51)

34B-1100R

40-1070
40-1240B

21-10710
41-1160B
41-1180B
50--1040B
50-1050B
50G-10708
50-10808
50-1110B

501180
51-1030R
51-1040B
51-10508
51-1060B
51-1070B
51-1100R

TTEIGELOD DL U,

1Lo——

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

L REDING LRAN L Dh S

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD  TO DATE cup
16600.6G0 16600.00 0,00 16600.00 166G.0
10220.00 10226.00 0.00 i0226.00 10¢.0
¢300.00 8835,00 Q.00 8835.00 95.0¢
4050,00 4050.00 0.00 40560.00 100.0
720.00 720.00 0,00 720.00 100.0
16060.00 4.00 4.00 0.00
13196.C0 13196.00 0.060 13196.00 160.0
3228.50 3228.50 0,00 3228.50 146G.0
3228.50 3228, 50 .00 3228.50 100.06
3656.00 3656.,00 0,00 3656.00 100.0
664,00 664.00 0.00 664.00 100.0
1328.00 1328.00 G4.00 1328,00 100.0
696,00 696.00 G.00 696.00 100.0
306.00 300.00 4.00 300.00 100.0
7000.00 600,00 0.00 7000.00 1860.0
2000.,00 2000.00 0.G0 2600.00 160.0
1600.00 1006.00 0.00 1600.00 166.0
2000.00 2000,00 0.00 2000.00 106.0
4297,00 4297.060 0.00 4297.00 1040.0
2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000,00 i00.¢
1584.00 1584.00 0.00 1584.00 100.0
1057.00 1057.00 6.00 1057.60  100.0
3116.00 3110.00 0.00 3110.00 100.0
1866.00 1466.00 0.00 1866.00 100.0
629.06 629,00 0.00 629.00 166.0
2100.00 2190.,060 .00 2160.00 10¢.,0
100.00 100,00 0.00 100,00 100.0
700.00 700.00 0.00 76¢.,00 100.0
426,00 420.00 .00 420.00 100.0
419.00 419,00 ¢.00 419,00 100.0
13626.00 13626.00 0.064 13626.0C 100.0
3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 100.0
1511.0¢ 1511.00 0.00¢ 1511.00 1060.0
13752.00 13752.00 .00 13752.00 106,90
5154.00 5154.00 0.00 5154,08 100.0
3438.00 3438.00 0.00 3438.00 100.¢
6300.00 6300.00 0.00 6300,00 100.0
96788.00 96788.00 ¢.00 96788.00 100.0
20124.00 20124.00 0,00 20124.00 100.0
17¢662.00 17¢62.00 0.00 17062,00 100.0
26832.,00 26832.00 a.G60 26832.00 100.0
12000.00 12000.00 6.00 120600.00 1060.46
1623,00 1623.00 0.00 1623.00 160.0
2071.00 2071,00 0.00 2071.00 10G.0
3430.00 3430.,00 a.00 3436.580 100.0
4116.00 4116.00 0.00 4116.00 100.0
3430.00 3430.00 0.00 3430.00 100.0
6860.,00 6860.00 6,00 6860.00 100.¢
2058.00 2058.00 ¢.90 2058.00 1060.0
5630.060 5630.00 ¢.00 5630.00 140.0
11261.00 11261.00 0.00 11261.00 100.0
3941.00 3941,00 4.00 3941.006 100.0
2815.00 2815.00 0.00 2815.00 140.0
1512.00 1512.00 0.00 1512.00 166.0
504.00 504.00 Q.00 504.00 16,0
427.00 927.00 0.00 927 .00 10¢.0
1077.00 1077.06 4.00 10717.00 10¢.0
1077.H0 1077,00 a.00 1077.00 100.0
800,00 800.00 a,00 800.040 100.0¢
1500,08 1500.00 0.00 1500.040 100.0C
8040.60 800.00 0.00 800,00 100.0
15¢0.00 1500.00 .00 1500.00 100.0
860.00 800,00 ¢.00 800.006 100.0
655.00 655.00 0.00 655.00 100.0
1788&.00 1788.00 0.00 1788.00 100.0
6940.00 6240,00 0.00 6940,00 100.0
1788.00 1788.09 0.80 1786.00 100.0
596.00 596.60 0.00 596,00 160.0
4960.00 4960,00 0.00 49640.00 100.0
23103.00 2103.00 2,00 21063.00 160.0

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
PAGE NO. 45
REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
0.0¢ 830.00
0.00 511,00
465,00 441.75
.00 202,50
.00 36.00
16060.00 0.00
0.¢0 659.80
0.00 1631.43
0.00 161.43
8.00 182.80
0.00 33.20
0.00 66.40
6.00 34,80
0.00 15.00
.00 350¢.00
0.00 100.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 100.00
[ 214.85
4.00 100.00
0.00 79.20
G6.00 52,85
0.00 155.50
0.040 93,30
0,040 31,45
0.60 105.00
0.00 5.00
0.0¢ 35.00
0.00 21.00
0.00 20,95
0.00 681.30
0.00 189.25
0.00 75.55
0.00 687.60
0.00 257,70
0.0C 171.90
4.00 315.00
0.00 4839.40
0.00 1006.20
0.00 853.10
¢.00 1341.60
0,00 600.00
0.00 81.15
0.0640 in3,ss
0.00 171.50
0.00 205.80
0.00 171,50
0.0¢ 343.00
a.o00 102.90
3.0¢ 2B81.50
G.00 563.05
0.00 197.05
¢.00 140.75
0.00 75.60
0.00 25.20
0.60 46.35
0.00 53.85
0.00 53.85
0.00 4G,00
0.00 75.00
0.0¢ 40.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 40.00
0.00 32,75
0.00 89.40
0.00 347.00
¢.00 89.40
¢.00 29.80
d.00 248.00
0. 00 105.15
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(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 46
HREBAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REMIG TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
52-1030B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 33600.00 33600.00 0.00 33600.00 160.0 0.00 1680,00
{(BLDG 52)
52-10408 REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 47776.00 47776.00 0.00 47776.00 106.0 0.00 2388.80
52)
52-1060B REBAR WALL FTGS— LINE 3 teo 4 21249.00 21249.00 0.00 2124%9,00 i00.¢ Q.00 1062.45
(BLDG 52}
5210808 REBAR WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 {BLDG 35415.00 35415.00 0.00 35415.00 100.0 ¢.00 1770.73
52)
52-1090B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS {BLDBSG 23610.00 23610.0¢C 0,60 23610.00 100,0 0.00 1180.50
52)

52-1170 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 52) LVL 100 7083.00 7083.00 0.06 7083.00 100.0 0.60 354,15
52--1190B REBAR STAIRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 71480G.00 F100.00 0.006 7100.00 100.0 0.060 355.00
52-12108 REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 52} 580.00 580.00 0.00 580.00 100.0 0.060 29.00

SF1-1010B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS ({(EHTRY SIGN) 636,00 636.00 0.00 636,00 100.0 0.00 31.80
SF1-1020B REBAR CURVED RETG WALL (EMTRY 5600.00 5600.00 0.00 5600.00 100.0 0.0¢ 280.00
SIGN)Y
SF1-1140B REBAR CONC SEAT WALLS {(BOA ENTRY) 3300.00 3360.00 0.00 3300.00 100,90 0.00 165.00
SF2-10308B REBAR LOWER SLAB (MAHALI POOL) 9607.00 9607.040 0.00 9607.00 100.0 0.00 480.35
5F2-10408B REBAR LOWER CCNC WALLS {MAHALI 4804.00 4804 .00 0.00 4804.00 166.0 0.00 240,20
POOL)
SKF2-1080B REBAR UPPER SLABS (MAHALI POOL} 3607.00 9607.00 0.00 9607.060 106.0 0.00 480.35
SF2-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 4804.00 4804, 00 0,00 4804.00  100.C 0.060 240.20
POOL}
$F2-11408 REBAR CMU RETG WALL PTG (MAHALT 3100.00 3100.00 6.00 3100.60 100.0 6.00 155,00
POCL)
SF2-1170B AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- REBAR FTG 222.00 222.00 0.60 222.00 100.0 .00 11.10
SF2—-1250B AGAMA EXHIBIT- REBAR VISITOR RAIL 80G.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
FTGS
SF2-12808B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LODGE) 840.00 840.00 0.00 840.00 100.0 0.60 42.00
SF3-10108 REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 840.00 840.00 0.00 840.00 100.0 0.60 42,00
EXHIBIT}
SF3-1070B REBAR CHUO FTG £ MOAT (LION 1680.00 1680.00 0.00 1680.,00 100.0 0.00 84.00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1300B REBAR FTGS (MEERKAT AREA} 1400.00 1406.,00 9.00 14006,00 160.0 G.06 7¢.00
SF3-1310B REBAR RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 2246.00 2246.00 0.00 2246.00 160.0 0.0G 112.30
AREA}
SF3-1340B REBAR EXHIBIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 560.00 560,00 0,00 560,00 i0e. 0 0.00 238.00
ARERA)
SF4—-1030B OSTRICH MEST- REBAR CURBS (ZONE 1200.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
43
8F5-~1030B REBAR LOWER SLAB (DBL HOAT POOCL) 57328.00 57328.00 0.00 57328.00 100.0 0.00 2866.40
SF5-10408 REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS (DBI MOAT 14330.00 14330.00 0.00 14330.060 100.6¢ 0.00 716.50
POOL)
SF5-10808B REBAR UPPER SEABS (DBL MOAT POOL) 34740.00 34740.00 0.00 34740.00 100.0 0.00 1737.00
SF5-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS {DBL MOAT 11572.00 11572.00 0.c0 11572.00 100.0 0.00 578.60
PCOOL)
SF5-1130B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 6296.00 6296.00 0.0¢ 6296.00 100.0 ¢.00 314.80
SF5-1140B REBAR RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP} 11018.00 11618.00 0.0c 11618.00 1060.0 ¢.00 550.90
SF5-11708 REBAR STAIR FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 788.00 788.00 0.0C¢ 788.00  100.0 0.90 39.40
S5F5~-1180B REBAR STAIRS & LAWDINGS (KOPJE 510.60 510.00 0.00 5148.00 100.0 0.00 25.50
TOP)
SF6-1030B REBAR MAT SLAB (ELEPHANT PCOL} 29925.00 29925.00 0.00 29825,00 100.0 0.00 1496.25
8F6-~1040B F/R/P CONC WALLS {ELEPHANT POOL} 17270.006 17276.00 0.00 17270.00 100.0 0.00 863.50
SF6—1050B REBAR SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT PQOL) 675,00 675.00 0.00 675.00 1008.0 0.00 33.75
$F6-1110B REBAR CHMU RETG WALL FTG {ELEPHANT 5509.00 550%2.00 4,00 5509.00 149.0 0.00 275,45
POOL)
SF6-13140B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FIGS (SO. 7870.00 3935.00 0.00 3935.00 50.0 3935.00 196,75
RESTROOM)
5F6-1180B REBAR DRINKING FOUNTATN FOOTING 990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 990.60 0.00
{ZONE 6}
SF6-1210B REBAR LGG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 6) 787.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 787.00 0.00
SF6—1240B REBAR CURBS {SAVANNA #2 WALLOW) 1580.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 1580.00 0.060
SF8-1010B REBAR SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 2344.00 2344.00 0.00 2344.00 100.,0 0.00 117,20
SF8~1030B REBAR COLUOMN & WALL FTGS 3100.400 3100.00 G.00 3100¢.00 160.0 ¢.00 155.00
{ELEPHANY FALLS)
SF8-1040B REBAR CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 15746G.00 15740.0C .00 15740,00 1¢6,0 0.06 787,066
TUNNELS)
SF8-1080B REBAR STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & S 1876.00 7870.00 £.00 7870.00 166.0 0.00 393,56
TUNNELS)
SFB—1150B REHAR L.OG BENCH FOOTINGS (Z0NE 8) 157,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 757.0¢ 0.00
$F8-1160B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG {ELEPHANT 1574.00 1574.00 0.00 1574.00 108.0 0.0¢ 18.76
FALLS)
SRV-1020R REBAR FTGS (NORTH DUMPSTER) 3287.00 3287.00 0,00 3287.00 100.0 0.06 164,35
SRV--1090B REBAR FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER]) 3287.00 3287.00 4.00 3287.00 100.0 0.00 164,35
SF10-10208 REBAR CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANRA 960,00 0,00 0.00 0.60 960.00 0.00
1)
87822900 851495.00 0.00 851495.00 97.0 26734.00 42574.75




AHAREDS LCUNDLRULL IV LU, LN, TTPRUGBALOS DILLING NG, 10T EROONU LIIALE LL AU

REPORT DATE 02J3UL15 MONTHI:Y EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRTICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 -~ 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 47
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CMP COHMPLETE RETEWTION

CHANGE ORDERS

BCO-030.2 BCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 3097.00 3097.00 0.00 3097.00 100.0 0.00 154.85
PERMIT DWG CEANGES
PCO-059 PCO (59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2546.00 2546.00 0.00 2546.00 100.0 ;.00 127,30
ROOM
PCO-146 PCO 146~ GIRAFFE RHINO CHG 14706.0G0 14706.00 0.00 14706.00 100.0 0.00 T35.30
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALE
PCO-154.1 PCC 154.001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU T040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7040.00 0,00
RET'G WALL
PCO-183 PCO 183—- IBA— DEADMAIN BRACIHG @ 1856.00 1856.00 0.00 1856.00 10G.0 0.00 52.80
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLBING, 1839.00 193%.00 0.00 1933.,00 10¢.0 0.00 96.95
VERTICAL BAR @ B LIKE
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT g8g2,00 802,00 0.o0c0 802,00 100,0 0.00 40,10
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT 28325.00 28325.00 0.00 28325,00 100.0 G.00 1416.25
PREFAR BUILDINGS
PCC-247 PCO 247- LSS5 ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 674,00 674.00 G.00 674.00 100.0 .00 33.70
PENETRATION
PCO-271 PCO 271- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE 511.00 511.00 0.06G 511.00 100.0 .00 25,55
BEAM HT CORRECTHN
PCO-282 PCO 282~ IBA-RETATINING WALLS @ 7883.00 1883.00 0.00 7883.00 i00.0 0.0¢0 394,15
SHOTCRETE BOQULDRS
BCO-286 PCO 286— LODGE THICKENED SLABR 800.00 800.00 06.00 800,00 i0C.0 0.0¢ 40.00
DETAIL
PCC-289 PCO 28%- CHEETAH VIEWING 1287.00 1297.,00 0.00 1297.00 100.0 0.00 64.85
REVISIONS
PCO-295 PCO 295~ 1IBA- CHEETAH 411.00 413,00 G.00 411.00 100.¢ 0.00 20,55
VIEWING-LONGER TIES & COL
PCO-303 PCO 303- ROPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G 7303.00 7303.00 0.00 7303.00 100.0 G.00 365,15
WALLS
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA— CRERIT FOR RET'G —1883.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 -7883.00 0.00
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
11307.00 72150.,00 0.00 72150.00 i01.2 —-843.00 3607.50
949536.00 923645.00 0.00 523645.00 97.3 25891.00 46182,25
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MARRLD LUNDIRULE LU LU, L.
REPORT DATE 02JUL1S

09:32

TR RUGREDD BiLLLING NU. Lo
MONTHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15)

rLONY LNAarD oo 49

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

IBA — INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
ID DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC—1180 SURVEYING (40 HR ALLOWANCE) 6600.00 6600.00 0.00
EW-1180 STAKE SITE EARTHWORK & PONDING B555,00 8555.00 09.00
BASIN
EW-1230 STAKE LODGE GRIDLINES & BLDG 3422.00 3422.00 .00
CORNERS
EW-1250 STAKE LION HOLDING, RETAIL HUT, 3422.060 3422.00 0,00
CHEETAH HOLDING
EW-12%2 STAKE SITE GAS 3422.00 3422.00 0.00
EW-1284 STAXE STORM DRAIR 3422.00 3422.,00 0.0¢
EN-1302 STAKE SEWER & WATER 8555.00 8555.00 0.00
EW-1312 STAKE SITE U/G ELECTRICAL §555.00 8555, 00 .00
EW-1330 STAKE WALLS & FEUCES 8555.00 8555.00 4.00
Eif-1340 STAKE WALKWAYS, MOWSTRIPS & 8555.00 6844.00 1283.25
PLANTERS
FEW-1350 STAKE SHOTCRETE 8555.00 4555.00 0.00
EW-1360 STAKE SITE LIGHTING 8555.00 6844.00 1711.08
EW-137¢ STAKE LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS 8555.00 8555.00 0.00
EW-1380 STAKE IRRIGATION SLEEVES 8555.00 8555.00 0.60
01-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 1} 1711.00 1711.480 0.00
02-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 2} 1711,00 1711.00 0.00
03-1000 STAKE BEDG CORNERS {BLDG 3) 1711.00 17:1.00 0.00
04-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 4} 1711.00 17131.00 0.00
B5-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 5) 1711.00 171,60 .00
10-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 10) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00
13-1000 STAKE CORNERS (BLDG 13) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00
30-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {BLDG 30} 1711.00 1711.00 0.00
31-1000 STAKE BLDG CORMERS (BLDG 31} 1691.060 1691.00 0.00
32-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 32} 171%.06 1711.00 0.00
33-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 33) 1711.006 1711.00 0.60
34-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 34) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00
40-1600 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 40) 17311.00 1711.040 06.00
41-1060 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 41} 17:1.00 1711.00 0.00
50-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 50) 1711.00 1731,060 0.00
51-100C¢ STAKE BLDG CORNERS ({BLDG 51) 1711,00 171%1.00 9.00
52-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {BLDG 52) 1711,00 171100 0.00
126350.00 122928.00 2994, 25
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-041 PCO (41— INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 550.00 550,00 0.00
CHANGE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084,00i-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 570.00 570.00 0.00
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-094 PCO 0924- IBA~ STAKE TEMP POWER 357.00 357.00 6.00
POLES
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANHGE GRADES £ BOA 570,00 570.00 0.00
ENTRY
PCC-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI ¢ PART 2-ELEPH 44G.00 440.00 .00
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-202 PCO 202~ IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS { -126%.00 .00 ~1269.00
MUDWALL @ CHEETAH
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & -1056.,00 8.00 -1056.00
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1270.00 1270.00 G.00
APPROACH DECK RVSNS
PC0O-384 PCO 384~ IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR 100.00 06.00 .00
RE-STAKING
PCO-490 PCO 490~ SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE 2100.00 .00 2100.00
PATHWAYS
4232.00 4457.00 -225.00
130582.00 127385.00 2'769.25

PAGE NO, 48
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

6600.00 160.0 0.00 330.00
85655.,00 160.0 0.00 427,15
3422.00 100.0 ¢.00 171,10
3422.00 100.90 0.00 171.10
3422, 00 16GG.0 0.00 171.1¢
3422.00 100.6 0.06¢ 171,10
8555,00 ipn.G 0.00 427.75
8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
8555.00 100.4 0.00 427,75
8127.25 95.0 427.75 406.36
8555,00 100.0 4.00 427.75
8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
8555.00 100.0 .00 427,715
8335.00 160.0 0.00 427.75
1711.00 100.0 d.00 85.55
711,00 i60.0 Q9.00 85.55
17:11.00 10G.0 0.00 85.55
1711.00 100.0 0,00 85.55
171,00 100.0 0.00 85,55
1711.00 100.0 0.0¢ 85.55
1711.00 100.0 0.00 85,55
1711.,00 100.0 .00 85.55
1691.00 100.0 0.00 84.55
1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
1711.00 160.0 G.00 85.55
1711.00 100,0 09,400 85.55
1711,00 16G.0 0.00 85.55
17311,00 100.6G 0.00 BS.55
1711.00 100.0 0.¢0 85.55
1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
125922.25 99,7 421,75 6296.11
550,00 100.0 0.00 27,50
570.00 1060.0 0.00 28.50
357.00 160.0 ¢.00 17.85
570,00 10¢.0 3,00 28.50
440,00 10G.0 0.00 22.00
-1269.00 i00.0 0.00 -63.45
~1056.00 100.0 0.00 -52.80
1270.00 160.0 0.00 63.50
7G0.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
2100.00 100.0 4.00 105.00
4232.00 100.0 G.00 211,60
130154.25 99.7 427,75 65G7.71




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

[BA CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND
5498 £. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93727

Subcentracior:

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # §59-291-0427 Billing # 17
parms Gontract# - 125907 Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings {o the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TGTAL PREVIQUS GURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT; TODATE WORK TODATE APPROVED BILLING AMCUNT DUE
00-02-0050 5 |SURVEYING 126,350.00; 99.7% $125,922.25
Total of Original Contract GMP 126,350.00; 99.7% $125,922.25
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPHON APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BRLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
See the following list of changes % 4,232.00 100% $ 4,232.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $4,232,00F 100.0% $4,232.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 88.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Tolal biling =1
Total coniract amount to date $130,582.00 to date $130,154.25
Refention 5% PERCENT) ($6,507.71)
SUBTOTAL|§  $123,646.54
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($121,015.75) |/
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGIHT  $2,630.7914/
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroll  [Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
P B A
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



Owner
Text Box
14/


OHRRLS LONDSLIRULLLWVAN LUL . LG,

REPORT DATE (6JUL1S

TOERUGRLOD DLlLLiitia NG, LD

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FERREDING LIIALE RO LU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

14:21
{(BILLING PERICD: 06/81/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 4%
JASAND - J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDRGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TC
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-468 PCO 46B— IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG 22010.00 0.00 22010.00 22010.00 100.0 0.00 1100.50
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO-539 PCO 539- IBA- SET UP J.A, SANDERS 26400,00 0.00 26400.00 26400, 00 160.0 0.60 1320,00
48410.00 0,00 48410.00 48410,00 106.90 0.0¢ 2420.50
48410,00 0,00 48410.00 48410,00 i00.¢ 0.00 2420,50




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  6/15/2015
Subcontractor: J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION

2504 N. RENN Harris Project Number # 1254
FRESNOQO, CA. 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-292-1643 Billing # 1
Harris Contract# 125439
ngiior;: o 4321 Billing Period Ending  6/30/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE

Total of Original Contract GMP

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentags | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
00 03-0410-M | PRECAST ARCH PANELS $ 26,400.00 100% $26,400.00

00 03-0410-M  |SCO #1 Additional Panel Welding $ 22,010.00 100% $ 22,010.00)

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES 1T $48,410.000 100% It $48,410.00

PROJECT TOTALS (total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Total billing| AR
Total contract amount to date]  $48,410.00 todate]  $48 410.00

Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($2,420.50)

SUBTOTAL lT-5’45,989.50

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS $0.00

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| T $45,989.50

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephane Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs

Certified Payroi ~ |Closeout

Contract Safety Reports

Insurance

Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D


Owner
Text Box
14/


AR LD LOUNDIRUL L LAY L., BN,

REPCRT DATE 02JUL15

49:32
JERICC — JERICO FIRE PROTECTICHN
ACTEIVITY ACTIVITY
iD DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1436 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1)
01-1620 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1}
31-1302 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31)
31-1372 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31}
33-1362 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS {BLDG 33}
33-1452 FINISH FIRE SPRIHKLERS (BLDG 33)
21000i-01A SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
21000:—01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO (59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
RGOM
PCC—376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGH
CHANGES

TTERULRADS DBILLENG NG, 10T

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

P REONG LA XD L Ay

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/19)
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
15735,00 14161,25 1573.75
2348.00 0.00 0.00
10775.00 10°715.00 0.00
1565.00 0.00¢ 0.00
9245.00 8320.40 924,60
1565.00 0.00 0.00
9797.00 9797.00 .00
48870.00 48870.00 0.00
999G0.00 91923,65 2498.35
986.00 986. 00 .00
29045,00 248005.00 0.00
2%891.00 299%1.00 0.00
129891.00 121914.65 24%8.35

PAGE NO., 50
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE CHMP CCHMPLETE RETENTION

15735.00 100.0 0.00 786.75
0.00 2348.00 0.00
10715.00 100.0 0.00 538.75
06.00 1565.00 0,00
9245.00 1060.0 ¢.00 462,25
0.00 1565.00 0.60
$797.00 i06,0 0.00 489,85
488706,00 00,0 0.00 2443.50
94422 ,060 94.5 5478.00 4721.10
986.00 100.0 a.oo0 49.30
290405.00 1060.0 06.00 1450.25
29591.00 100.0 0.00 1499.55
124413.00 95.8 5478.0C0 6220.65




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT
JERICO FIRE

1380 N. HULBERT AVE/
FRESNO, CA. 93728

Subcontractor:

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-255-6446 Billing # 8
Harris Contract# 125419 . ) )
Vendor # - 3774 Bilting Period Ending  6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS!ONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT;
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION CRIGINAL % COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT| TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-160500 S |FIRE PROTECTION 99,990.00! 94.5% $94,422.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 99,990.00] 94.5% s$o442200}( 0 I 17 7
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE CRDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING . AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO PCO 59 986.00] 100% 9886.00)
sco PCO 376.1 29,006.00 100% 29,005.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES i $29,991.00] 100.0% |1 $29,991.00
_"
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 95.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
1T $729,981.00] Total biling] IT $724,473.00
Totat contract amount to date to date|
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($6,220.65)
suBTOTALIET $718,192.35
LESS PRIOR NET BILLiNGs|  ($175:878.92)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| T $2373.43
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON “Telephone Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved / Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
v

Exhibit D
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Text Box
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FIEONY CILAF L BE AU

MARRED LUNSIULLLUN Wy, LN o TOERUGADLOD Bl UL 10—
REPORT DATE 02JULLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE ND. 51
JORGEN - JORGENSEN CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

104400-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION 1004.00 0.G6 0.00 .00 1004.00 ¢.00
SPECIALTIES

1004.00 0.00 06.00 0.0¢ 10c4.00 0.00

1004,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 0.00

N\ MU\%M ARNEN




AARE LS LUNDLIRUGLLION LU.

ERCTIN

REPORT DATE 02JUL15

ACTIVITY
1D

09:32

— KARSYN CONSTRUCTION

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICHN

TTEFRUORLOD Dl NGa NU, LT

MONTHI.Y EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

L BEDND LHAN P RS AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1160

01-1270
01-1390

01-1830¢
01-1840
31-1990

01-2000
02-1090
02-1110
02-1240

62-1270
03-1140
03-1120
03-1130
03-1150
03-1340

¢3-1350
03-138%0
04-1100
04-1120
04-1130
04-1150
04-1340

04-1350
04-13390
05-1160
05-11590
05-31200
05-1360

05-13710
05-1380
10-1260
10-1430

10-1590

10-1660

12-1210
12-1450

33-1320
33-1620

34-1280
34-1360

G654000-01C
072500-01C
092116-01D

092236-01C
092400-01C

SHEAR WALL FRAMING / PLYWOCD
(BLDG 1)

WALL FRAMING & FURRING (BLDG 1)
FIREPLACES— METAL STUD
FRAMING/FURRING (BLDG 1)
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 1)
EXTERIOR PLASTER {BLDG 1)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 1}

INTERIOR PLASTER/STUCCO (BLDG 1}
SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BIDG 2)
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 2)

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 2)

PLASTER (BLDG 2}

SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 3}
ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 3}

ERECT SCAFFOLD {BLDS 3)
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 3)

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 3}

EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 3}
REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3)
SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 4)
ROOF FRAMING {BLDG 4)

ERECT SCAFFOLD {BLDG 4)
EXTERICR LATH (BLDG 4}

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
{BLDG 4)

EXTERIOR PLASYER (BLDG 4}
REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 4)
SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 5)
ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5)
EXTERIOR LATH {(BLDG 5)

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 5)

EXTERIOR PLASTER {BLDG 5)
REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5)

METAL STUD FRAMING ({BSHT CORR 05)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BSMT)

FRAME HALF WALLS @ CONCESSION
{MAIN LVL}

HANG GYPBOARD/TAPE & FINISH (MAIY
LVL}

METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 12)
HANG GYPROARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 12}

METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 33)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
{BLDG 33}

INT METAL STUD FRAMING {BLDG 34)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 34}

FAB/DEL COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING
FAB/DEL WEATHER DARRIERS
FAB/DEL INT GYPSUM
WALLBOARD/PLYWOOD

FAB/DEL METAL LATH

FAB/DEL PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030.2

PCO-059

PCO-204

PCoO-2i2

PCO-220

PCO-226

PC0O-237

PCO-276.1

PCG 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 204~ TBA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N
& S RESTROOMS

PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE DASE
TRACK

PCO 220— WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD
WALL CONHECTION

PCG 226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT
EXTENSICH

PCO 2377- IBA- RELGCATE SCAFFOLD @
RETAIL HUT

PCO 276.1~ CLASSROOM FIREPLACE

CHANGES

{BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 52
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTICN
1900¢0.00 19G000.00 0.00 1%06000.00 100.0 0.00 9500.00
75000.00 75000, 00 0.06¢ 75000.00 160,40 0.60 3750.00
25600.00 10000.00 15000.00 250060.,00 1G0.0 0.00¢ 1250.060
60300.00 54000,00 4800.00 5880¢.040 98.0 1200.00 2940.00
7000¢0.00 58500.00 7000.00 66500.00 95.0 3500.00 3325,00
60000.00 35000.00 18000.00 57000.C0 95.0G 3000.00 285¢.00
100000.00 35000.00 1060043,00 45000.00 45.0 3500¢.400 2250.00
22000.00 22000.00 0.00 22000.00 100.0 0.00 1100.00
10040.00 10600.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0,00 500.00
2000.00 20060.400 0.06 20:00.00 100.0 0,00 160.400
4500.00 4506.00 0.00 4500.00 160.0 0.00 225.00
25000.00 25000.,00 0.00 250006,4040 106.0 0.00 1250.00
15000.00 15000.08 0.00 15004.00 100.0 0.090 750,00
25000.00 25000.00 G6.00 25000.00 100.0 a.00 1250.00
15000.00 15000.00 06.00 15000.00 100.0¢ 0.00 150.00
4500.00 4500.00 G.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225,00
3506G.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 G.00 175.00
2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 104.0 0.00 100.00
25G00.060 25000.00 0.06 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
15000.00 15000.00 6.00 15000.00 160.0 0.00 750.00
25000.00 25000.00 .00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.,00 10¢.0 0.00 750.00
4500.00 4500.00 06.00 4500,00 100.0 o.q¢ 225,00
3500.00 3500.00 .00 3500.00 100.¢ 0.00 175.00
200¢.00 2000.00 0,00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 104,00
5504.00 5500.00 0,00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275,00
15000.00 156060.00 0.0G0 15000.00 100.0 G.00 150.00
5000,040 50¢0.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
3500.00 3506.00 0.0¢ 3500.00 100.0 0,00 175,00
6500.00 6500.00 0.00 6500,00 100.0 0.00 325.00
2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2006.00 1¢C.0 0.00 100.00
4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4506.040 10¢.0 0.00 225.00
3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
1000.00 1000.00 G.00 1000.00 100,06 0.00 50.00
20600.00 14060.00 600,00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 1060.00
1500,00 225,00 1275.00 1500.00 100.0 G.00 75.00
1500.00 1500.00 0.400 1500.00 100.0 c¢.00 75,00
60G000,00 60000,00 .00 60000.00 1060.0 0.00 3000.00
20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 .00 1000¢,00
20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000, 00 10G.90 0.00 10600.00
1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 106.0 0.00 75.00
140006, 00 1606000.00 0,00 140000.,00 100.0 0.60 5000.00
33850.00 338540.00 .00 33850.00 100.0 0.00 1692.50
60000, 00 &0000.00 G.00 60000, 00 100.0¢ 0.0¢ 3000.00
17000.060 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 i00.0 0.00 850.00
50000.00 47500, 00 2500.00 50000.00 100.0 4.00 2500.00
1211850.00 1689975,00 59175.0¢ 1149150.00 94.8 62700.00 57457.50
47020.00 47020.00 0.00 47020, 00 160.0 0.040 2351.00
2945.00 2945.00 9.00 2345, 00 106.0 0.00 147.25
3670.00 3670.00 0.00 3670,00 g, 0 0.00 183.50
1168.00 1168,00 .00 1168.00 i00.0 0.¢0 58.40
400,00 4060.00 ¢, 00 400. G0 100.¢ 0.006 20.00
5591.00 5591.008 0.00 5591.00 100.0 0.00 279.55
1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501.00 140.0 4.00 75.05
1630.00 4,60 1630.00 1630.00 100.0 0.00 81.50




OARRIS LU ITRULEIUN L. BN,

REPORT DATE 02JUL15

09:32

TTERAULOKLOD Dluldinng WU, Lo

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FREONU UIRAS T LE AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 53
KARSYN - KARSYN CONSTRUCTICN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-358 PCO 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED 1059.00 1052.00 0.00 1059.00¢ 100.0 0.00 52.95
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO-414 PCO 414— LODGE~ 2 FURRING AT WALL 2197.00 2197.00 0.00 2197.00 100.0 0.00 109.85
TYPE C-8J
PCO-432 PCO 432— IBA— 2 FURRING & PLYWOOD 6799,00 £709.00 4,00 6709.00 160.0 0.00 335,45
IHSTALLATION
PCO-461 PCO 46i— ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 1357.00 1357.00 0.00 1357.00 100,0 0.00 67.85
HOODS
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 609.00 60%.00 .00 609,00 100.0 0.00 36.45
NORTH WALL TO 3"
PCO-489 PLO 489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT 17045.00 0.060 11079.00 11079.00 65.0 5966.00 553.95
FINISH MODIF
92501.060 74226.00 127049.00 86935.00 23.6 $966.00 1346.75
1304751.00 1164201.00 71884.00 1236085.00 94,7 68666.00 61804,25




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor; Karsyn Consiruction, Inc.
2740 N. Sunnyside Ave.

FRESNOG, CA. 93727

DATE

61562015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffes Zoo Africa

N ot
Vondor o e Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:;
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENY
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APFROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-0010-5 Lath and Plaster 1,211,850.000 94.8% $1,149,150.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,211,850.00, 94.8% $1,149,450.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPHON APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TC DATE TODATE ORDERS BLLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 92,901.00[ 93.6% 86,935.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $92,901.00]  93.6% $86,935.00
_.l
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 94.7%}) PROJECT TOTALS
1751,304,751.00] Total billing[ 1=
Total contract amount to date] lodale] $1,236,085.00
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($61,804.25)
susToTAL M $7,174,280.75
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($7,705,990.95)
TOTAL DUE THIS BLUINGIT  $68,289.80
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checkiist
JNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dany Reports Record Dwgs
""""""" ) Certilied Payroll Closeout
- Conlract Safely Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent



shernandezgonzalez
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HREPORT DATE G2JUL15
¢9:32

KROEKER - KROEKER, INC.

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

TTEPRUGHKOOO Dlhlrlikio NG, F0T—

MONTHI,Y EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

AMOUNT

CHANGE ORDERS

FCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO
AT CURB

2515.00

LROONY UNAS L LO 400

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE WO, 54

PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75
2515.00 ¢.00 2515.00 160.0 G.00 125.75
2515.G0 0.00 2515,00 100.0 0.00 125.75




HARRKLO CUNDIRULLLWIN LU, Bk,

REPORT DATE 02JUL15
09:32

TTLUERUORLOD DLl

WU .

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15% — 06/30/15)

£LREDNU CAAT ELE AU
ATRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 55

LANDSC — LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE}
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNTHNGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COWPLETE RETENTION
Comeman contwacr T T
TBA-1300 LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE) 225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 .00 11265.50
2253000 22s310.00 0.00  225310.00 1000 0.00  11265.50
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING
LND-1100 ALLOWANCE FOR TEMP IRRIGATICN 141252.00 141252.00 0.00 141252,00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
___1;;;52.00 7ﬁﬁ141252j65 i 0,00 N 141252?8; 100.0 G.00 N T062.60
CHAHGE ORDERS
PCO-111 PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE -366562.00 ~366562,00 0.00 —-366562.00 100.0 0.00 -138328.10
ALLOWANCE
| -366562.00  -366562.00 0.0 36e562.00 100.0 0.00  -18328.10
77777777 0.00 0.0 o.00 0,00 0.0 0.6 o0.00




IARIULD LUNI I RUL L LU LU, LG,

REFORT DATE 02JUL15
0%:32

TEPRULUROSOD Dbl Wl L b

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(RTLLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 08/30/15)

FREONG GHAR £ LE AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

MDBARN — MD BARN MASTER
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL
D DESCRIPTICN ALOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
30-1180 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 30) 9600,00 3660,00 0.00 9600.,00
30-1200 METAL BLDG SIDING {(BLDG 30} 5760.00 5766.00 0.00 5760,60
306-1220 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 36) 9600.00 9606.00 0.00 9600.00
30-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 30) 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840.00
31-1120 MEYAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31 23040.00 17280.00 5760.00 23040.00
GIRAFFE)
31--1140 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE ({BLDG 31 13440.00 13440.00 6.00 13440.00
RHINO)
31-1160 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 31 24960.00 24960.00 0.00 24960.00
GIRAFFE)
31-1210 METAL BLDG SIDING (BEDG 31 RHIHO} 11520,00 11520,00 0.00 11520.00
31-1220 METAL BLDG RCOF PANELS (BLDG 31 19200.00 1$200.00 0.00 18200.00
GIRAFFE}
31-1260 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLBG 31 9600.00 4600.00 0.00 9600.00
RHINO)
31-1278 GUTTERS (BLDG 31) 9600,00 9600,00 0.00 9600,00
31-1300 INT METAL WALL PANELS {(BLDG 31} 23040.00 17280.00 5760.00 23040.00
32-1120 METAL BEDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 32) 18204, 00 192060 .00 0.00 19200.060
32-1130¢ METAL BEDG SIDING (BLDG 32) 19200.00 19200.09 0.00 19200.00
32-1i40 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 32} 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00
32-1170 GUTTERS {BLDG 32) 7680.00 7680.00 6.00 7680.00
32-1200 INT METAIL WALL PANELS {BLDG 32) 9600.00 9600.0C0 G.00 9600.00
50-1210 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 50) 5766.00 5760.00 G.00 5760.00
50G-1230 METAL BLDG RCOF PANELS (BLDG 50) 1920.00 1920.00 0,00 1920.00
50-1260 GUGTTER ({BLDG 50} 960.00 960.00 G.00 960,00
50-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 50) 1920.00 1920.00 0.00 1920.00
52-1240 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE {BELDG 52) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 13200.00
52-1260 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 52} 9600.006 2600.00 0.00 3600.,00
52-1270 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS {BLDG 52) 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00
52-131¢ GUTTERS (BLDG 52) 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 384¢.00
133419-01A SUBMIT PREFAB METAL BUILDING 41667.00 41667.00 0.00 41667.00
SYSTEMS
133419-0iC FAR/DEL PREFAB METAL BUILDTNG 822186.00 822186.00 Q.00 822186.00
SYSTEMS
1150893.00  1139373.00 11520,00  1150893.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-171 PCO 171~ IBA—~ WELD EXTENSH @ -1560.00 -1560.,00 0.00 -1560.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-307 PCO 307 GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 6269.00 6269.00 0.60 6269.00
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARMMASTER DOOR & 16328.00 16328.00 0.00 16328.00
HDWE CHANGES
PCO-429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, 1587.00 1587.00 0.00 1587.00
RECONFIGURE WALL N2
22624.00 22624 .00 0.00 22624 .00
1173517.00 1161987.00 11520.00 1173517.00

PAGE NO. 56

PCT REM'G TO

CHp COHMPLETE RETENTION
106.0 0.00 480.00
6.0 0.00 288.00
106.0 0.00 480,00
100.0 0.00 192.00
100.0 0.00 1152.00
100.0 0.00 672,00
100.0 0.00 1248.40
100.0 0.00 576.00
164.0 0,00 960.00
1060.0 0.00 480.00
1006.0 0.00 480.00
1006.0 0.00 1152.00
100.0 0.00 960.00
100,40 0.00 $60.00
100.0G 0.00 360,00
100.0 0.00 384,00
100.6 0.00 480,00
100.0 0.00 288.00
100.40 0.00 96.00
1006.0 6.00 48.00
100.0 06.00 96.00
100.0 0.00 960.00
100.0 0,00 480.00
100.0 0,00 288.00
100.0 0.00 192.00
1060.0 0.060 2083.35
1606.40 0.00 41109.30
100.0 0.0¢ 57544,65
100.0 0.00 -78.00
100.0 0.00 313,45
100.0 0.00 816.40
100.0 0.00 79.35
1003.0 c.00 1131.20
100.0 .00 58675.85




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: MD Barnmasters {dba} Paskenta

DATE  6/15/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254

3489 HWY 99 W
Coming, CA. 96021 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 530-824-4197 Billing # 11
Harris Ci 2
farms Conlract# 120435 Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars oniy.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TGTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILEING AMOUNT DUE
00-13-0600 8 |Pre-engineered Structures 1,150,893.00{ 100.00% $1,160,893.00}
Total of Original Contract  GMP 1,450,893.00, 100.00% | $1,150,893.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE TO DATE OROERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Appraved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 32252'4_00 100% $22,624.00
*** See aftached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES $22,624.00] 100% $22,624.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
Y Total billing} =
i i
Total centract amount to date 1,173,517.00 to datel — $4.173,517.00{
Retention 5% PERCENT)  ($568,675.85)
SUBTOTAL%T $1,114,841.15
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($1,103,897.15}] «
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $10,944.00§7 4/
LIST MAJOR $UPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dai[y Repoﬂs Record Dwgs
""""" Cerlified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance

Approva'd . Notes

Harris Field Approval

4

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit B



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
14/


HARKILD GO PRUGLPUN LU 1L,

TUUAUOISSD DELLLNG U

to——

Bortraa ey L B Aud

REPCRT DATE 02JULLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 06/0%1/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE WO. 57
NELSON - WELSON'S PAINTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE CMp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-2010 INT PAINT {(BLDG 1} 51000.00 2500.00 35750.00 38250.00 75.0 12750.00 1912.50
02-1310 PAINTING (BLDG 2) 3800.00 3800.00 0.00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 180. 00
03-1420 INT PAINT (BLDG 3} 4100.00 4160.00 0.00 41.00.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
04--1420 INT PARINT (BLDG 4) 4100,00 4100,00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
05-1400 INT PAINT (BLDG 5) 3800.00 3800.00 0.00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 190,00
L0-1470 INT PAINT (BSMT) 14000.00 0.00 8400.00 8400.00 60.0 5600.00 420.00
10-1680 PAINTING (MAIN LVL} 21800.00 0.00 13080.00 13080.00 60.0 8720.00 654.00
12-1460 INT PAINT (BLDG 12) 8850.00 0.00 5310.00 5310.00 60.0 3540.00 285.50
33~1600 EXT PAINT (BLDG 33) 15000.00 35000,00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
33-17060 INT PAINT (BLDG 33) 23500.00 2350C.00 0.00 23500.00 100.0 0.00 1175.00
34-1450 INT PAINT ({(BLDG 34) J000.00 000,00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
34-1590 EXT PaAINT (BLDG 34) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
40 1190 INT PAINT (BLDG 40) 3450.00 3450.00 0.00 3450.00 100.0 0.00 172.50
41-1300 INT PAINT (BLDG 41) 2500.06 0.00 1250.00 1250.00 50.0 1250.00 62.50
52-1325 INTERIOR PAINT (BLDG 52) 5100.00 0.00 2250.00 2250.00 44,7 2850.00 312,50
N95000-01A SUBMIT PATNTING 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
09%000-01C rAB/DEL PAIRT 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
173000.00 72250.00 66040,00 138290.00 79.9 34710.00 6914.50
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-059 PCO 059%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 393.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 383.00 0.00
ROOM
PCO~-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN TI2T.00 0.00 0.040 0.00 127,00 0.00
LI1IEU OF EPOXY
PCO-442 PCO 442— ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 660.00 660.00 0.00 660.00 100.0 0.00 33.00
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-524 PCO 524- SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT 622.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 622,00 0.00
CETILING CONDUIT
9402.00 660.00 0.00 660.00 7.0 8742.00 33.00
182402.00 72510.00 66040.00 138850.00 76.2 43452.00 6947,50




Subcontractor:  Nelson's Painting, Inc

2594 Ashcroft
Clovis, CA. 93611

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  6/15/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-291-1311 Billing # 5
Harris Contract# 125425 Billing Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
Vendor # : 4857

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09-0900-5 Painting 173,000.00| 79.90% $138,290.00‘
Total of Original Contract GMP 173,000.00( 79.90% $138,290.00
o
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 9,402.00 7.0% $ 660.00
—. . = —
** Seg attached for detailed list —
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $9,402.00, 7.0% $660.00
“_
_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Total /6.2%) PROJECT TOTALS
IF Total billing| I
Total contract amount to date| $§  182,402.00 todate|  $138,950.00
Retention 5% PERCENT)| ~ ($6:947-50)
SUBTOTAL| 3T $732,002.50
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ~ ($69264.50) |«
TOTAL DUE THis BILLING| 3T $62.738.0017 /1
|LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
) ' T | |Certified Payroll  |Closeout
- B R Contract Safety Reports -
Insurance ' .
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval ——
Project Manager / Superintendent @)

Exhibit D


shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
14/
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REPORT DATE

ACTIVITY
ib

EEL LU

TTERUGLKEDSD BLlldriiNa

ORTIGINAL CONTRACT

031-1960
01-1970
02-3119%0
031330
04-1330
45-1320

05-1330
10-1390
12-1316

12-1360
33-1580
406-1230

431-1270

CHANGE ORDERS

W, Lo~ —

FAEDING LAAE E BB 2

G2JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUBR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32
{(BILLING PERICD: 06/01/%5% - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 58
- SACRAMENTO INSULATION
ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL pCT REM'G TO
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
01-1170 EXT INSULATION @ CMU WALLS (BLDG 39960.00 27243.07 12333,93 39577.00 98.0 383.0¢0 1978.85
1)
BATT CEILING INSULATION (BLDG 1) 7200.,00 2200.00 0.00 2200,00 30.6 5000.00 110.00
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 1) 8650.00 3183.05 5466.95 8650.00 100.0 9.00 432,50
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 2) 1220.00 1226.00 0.00 122¢,00 106,90 0.00 61.0G0
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 3} 1550.00 155G,00 0.00 15564,00 106.0 0.00 77.50
BATT WALL THSULATION (BLDG 4} 1505.00 1505,00 0.00 1505.00 i0c.0 .00 75.25
FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG 3200.00 3200.00 G.00 3200.00 100.¢ G.00 160.00
5}
BATT WALL INSULATION ({BLDG 5) 2185.00 2185.00 0.00 2185.00 100.4 0,00 10%.25
WALL IHSULATION (BSMT] 1716.00 1282.50 427,50 1710.00 100.0 0.00 85.50
FOAMED TH-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG 184G,00 0.00 1840.00 18440.00 1490.0 0.60 92.00
12)
BATT WALL INSULATION {BLDG 12) 3375.00 3064.07 310.93 3375.00 100.0 G.00 168,75
WALL INSULATICH (BLDG 33} 9845.00 4845.00 0.00 9845.00 100.0 0.00 492,25
WATERPROOFING/SPRAY APPLIED 1380.00 1380.00 4.60 1380.00 1G0.0 0.00 69.040
INSULATION (BLDG 40)
INT SPRAY APPLIED INSULATION 3625.00 3625.00 0.400 3625,00 106G.0 0.00 181,25
{BLDG 41}
87245.00 61482.69 2037%.31 81862.00 93.8 5383.00 4093.10
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 1550.00 a.00 1550.00 1558.00 100.0 0.060 717.50
RQOM
PCO-436 PCO 436- LODGE- LION VIEWING 1467.00 0.00 1967.00 31867.00 104.0 0.00 98.35
CEILING THATCH
PCO-461 PCO 461—- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 917.00 0.00 917.00 917.00 ico.0 0.00 45.85
HOCDS
4434,00 0.00 4434.00 4434.00 100.,0 0.00 221,70
91679,00 61482.6%9 24813.31 86296.00 94.1 5383.00 4314.80




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Sacramento Insulation
1600 Raley Court, Suite 60
W. Sacramentlo, CA. 95631

Subconiractor:

Telephone # 831-757-1089
Harris Contract # 125431
Vendor # ; 3694

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars oniy.

NOTE SPECIAL PROViSEONSD

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE  6/15/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Bifling #
Billing Period Ending

Harris Use Only

8
6/30/2015

ORIGINAL CONTRACT; ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE ¥ DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL %5 GOMPLETE | QRIGINAE CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMCQUNT DUE
07-0200-5 Insulation 87,245.00) 93.80% $81,862.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 87,245.00] 93.80% $81,862.00) |
- L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentago TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE CRDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-59 1,560.00]  100% 1,550,00
"IPCO-461 917.00 100% 917.00
PCO-436 1,867.00] 100% 1,967.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT GHANGES | 41 $4,434.00] 100% [iT  $4,434.00
||_
—
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 94.1%}) PROJECT TOTALS
Total bifing
Total contract amount to date| $  91,679.00|  lodale|  $g5,296.00
T 5
Retention_5 PERGENT)|  (54374.80)
SUBTOTALtiT $81,961.20
LESS PRIOR NET BiLLINGS|  ($58:408.56)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] If  $2%:572.64
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Da[[y Repor{s Record DWQS
- Certified Payroll  |Closeott
Confract Safely Reports
Insurance
Approve}i/ Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

i

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09:32 (BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 59
SAFART — SAFARI TEATCH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
i ORIGINALMCONTR}\CT T o T e o o
073316-02C FAB/DEL THATCHED CEILING PANELS 473065.00 47305.00 0.00 47305.00 160.0 G¢,00 2365.25
 e705.00  47305.00  0.00  47305.00 100.0 0.00 236525
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS 24494,00 24494.,00 0.00 24494.00 100.0 .00 122470
BATTONS, RAILS & PCLES
2449;?85 24494.66 005 2449;?(—15 100.0 0.00 a 1224.70
717900 7199.00  0.00 7179900 100.0  0.00  3549.95

I ROONG WAL P BR LU




HARKLD LUNDLRUL LUK L., NG,

REPORT DATE 02JULIS
09:32

ToFRUGLAESD BinLLlG WU, Lo——
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15)

SANJOAQ - SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD T
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1870 ALUMINUM & WOOD WINDOWS (BLDRG 1} 21276.00 8628.80 0.00
01-1880 GLASS & GLAZING (BLDG 1)} 71133.00 Fi133.00 0.00
01-1900 ALUMINUM SLIDING DGORS (BLDG 1} 37070.00 0.00 19356.54
16-1180 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS {BSHT) 485.00 485,00 ¢.00
11-1130 DRILL/INSTALL SS8TL GLAZING STORS 3750.00 744,91 3005.09
{BLDG 11}
11-1160 EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 11} 150835,00 100443,45 35680.15
11-1180 SEAEANTS (BLDG 11} 7750.00 0.00 0.00
12-155¢ DRILL/INSTALL SSTL GLAZING STOPS 4150.00 4150,00 0.00
(BLDG 12}
12-1570 EXHIBIT GLARING ({BLDG 12) 91236.00 89869.00 4.00
12-1580 SEALANTS (BLDG 12) 8760.00 8760.00C Q.00
31-1240 ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG 39186.00 9986.00 29200.00
31}
31-1280 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31) 33349.00 12744.00 16011.00
31-1280 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31) 34072.00 3000.00 0.00
31-1690 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 31} 5964,00 1194.00 6.00
32-1180 TUBULAR SKYLTIGHTS (BLDG 32} 11425,00 11425.00 0.60
32-1190 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32) 21246.00 21246.00 0.06
32-1540 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS {(BLDG 32) 5348.00 5348.00 0.00
33-1340 ALUMINGM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG 36146.00 36146.00 0.00
33}
33-1500 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33) 25010.00 25010.00 0.00
33-1540 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33} 53917.00 53917.00 0.00
33-18506 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 33) 7176.00 7176.00 0.00
34-1670 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 34} 6801,00 6801.00 6.00
46-1160 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 40} 4781.040 4781.00 0.00
40-1440 GLAZING (BLDG 40) 373.60 373.00 0.00
41-1170 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 431} 2690.00 2696.00 0.60
41-1470 GLAZING (BLDG 41) 373.00 6.00 0.00
50-1250 TUBULAR SKYLIGHT ({BLDG 50) 1174.0¢ 1174,00 0.00
52-1300 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 52) 3830.00 3830.00 0.00
SF2-1430 AGAMA EXHIBIT- INSTALL GLASS 19013.00 19013.60 6.00
VISITOR RATIT:
SF3-1400 MEERKAT GLASS BARRIER (MEERKAT 11460.00 11460.00 0.00
AREA}
¢57313-01A SUBMIT GLAZED DECORATIVE RATLINGS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
0%7313-01C FAB/DEL GLAZED DECORATIVE 3780.900 2835.00 0.00
RATLINGS
079005-02A SUBMIT JOINT SEALERS ({SAN 2160.00 2160.00 ¢.00
JORQUTHN)
079005-02C FAB/DEL JOINT SEALERS (SAN 3000.00 3000.00 0.00
JOAQUIH)
085113-01A SUBMIT ALUMINUM WINDCWS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
085113-01C FAB/DEL ALUMENUM WIHDOWS 2400.00 2400.00 0.00
045113-02A SUBMIT SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
ENTRANCES
085113-02C FAB/DEL SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1800.00 1800.00 0.00
ENTRAHCES
085313-01A SUBMIT VINYL WINDOWS 1500.40 1500.00 0.00
085313-01C FAB/DEL VINYL WINDOWS 2400.00 2400.00 0.00
085313022 SUBMIT WOOD WINDOWS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
085313-02C FAB/DEL WOOD WINDOWS 2706.00 2700.00 0.00
(086223-02A SUBMIT TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 1020.00 1020.00 6.00
086223-02C FAB/DEL TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 30600,00 3000.00 0.80
086353-01A SUBMIT SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 1500,00 1500.00 6.00
086353-01C FAR/DEL SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 2400.00 2400.00 ¢.00
082000-01A SUBMIT GLAZING 400,06 S60.00 0.00
088000-01C FAB/DEL GLAZING 1500.00 1500.00 1,00
088120-01A SUBMIT EXHIBIT GLAZING 2160.00 2160,00 0.00
088120-01C FAB/DEL EXHIBIT GLAZING 9120.00 9120,00 0.00
767121.00 573923.16 163246.78
CHANGE ORDERS
CO-02-062 C/0 02~ PCO 062- CHEETAR VIEWING 34833.00 34833.00 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-075 PCO 075—- LION VIEWING GLASS -35000.00 -35000.00 0.00
VALUE ENGINEERING
PCO-178 PCO 178— ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW 1774.060 1776.00 0.00
VINYL TO ALUM
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLEIGHT 443.60 443,00 0.00
EXTENSICHN
PCO-29% PCC 259 CHRNGE TRACKING -33928.00 -33928.00 0.00
SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW 10178.00 10178.00 0,409
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G 682,00 682,00 0.00
DOOR TYPE CLARIF
BCO-342 PCO 342— IBA— MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 27.00 27.00 0.00

TERMITE MOUND

EOBOWNG LHALE B AV

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
PAGE NO. 60
TOTAL PLCT REM'G TO

O DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTON
8628.8¢0 40.6 12647.20 431.44
71133.00 i00.0 6,00 3556.65
19350, 54 52.2 i7719.46 967.53
485.00 100.0 ¢.00 24.25
3750.00 100.0 0.00 187.50
136123.60 36,2 14711,40 6806,18
0,00 7750.00 0.06
413G.00 100.0C 0.00 207.50
89869.00 98.5 1367.00 44493, 45
8760.00 100.0 0.00 438,00
39186.00 100.0 0.00 1959.30
28755,00 86.2 4594.00 1437.75
9000.00 26.4 25072.00 450.00
1194.00 20.0 4772.00 59,70
11425.00 100.0 0.00 571.25
21246.00 106.0 0.00 1062.30
5348.00 100.0 0,00 267.40
363146,00 100.0 0,00 1807.30
25010.00 100.0 0.q0 1250.50
53917.00 100.0 .00 2695.85
7176.00 100.0 0.00 358.80
6801.00 100.0 0.00 340.05
4781.00 100.0 0.00 239.05
373.00 100.0 0,00 18,65
2690.00 160.0 0.00 134,50
0.00 373.00 G.00
1174.00 1400.0 0.00 58.70
3830.00 i0g¢.0 0.00 191,50
19013.00 100.0 0.00 950.65
11460.00 100.¢ 0.00 573.00
1500.00 100.0 6.0¢ 75.00
2835.0¢0 75.0 945,040 141.75
2160.00 100.0 0.00 108.00
3000.00 100.0 0.00 150,00
1500.00 160.0 0.00 75.00
2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
15006.00 100.0 ¢.040 15.00
1800.08 igg.0 0.00 90.00
1500.00 100.0 .00 15,00
2400,00 100.0 0,00 120,00
1500.00 100.0 0.00 75,00
2700.00 100.0 0.00 135.00
1020.00 100.0 0.00 53,00
3800.00 100.0 0.00C 150.00
1500.00 i00.0 0.00 15.00
2400.00 100.0 4.00 120.00
900.00 100.0 .00 45.00
1500.00 1090.0 .00 15,00
2160.00 100.0 4.00 108.00
8120.00 103.0 a.00 456.00
6577169.94 88.3 85951.06 33458.50
34833.040 igg.a ¢.00 1741.,65
-35000,00 06,0 0,00 ~1750.00
1770.60 100.0 0.00 88.50
443.00 100.60 0.00 22,15
-33928.,00 100.0¢ 0.e0 -16%6.40
10178.00 100.0 0.00 508.80
682.00 1006.0 0.006 34.10
27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35




NARRKLD LAVND LRUL L RN LU, E LI, TTRUORLSS Dillsiinis NGO, Lo — EREDNY LNAD L Dc: AUY
REPORT DATE ¢2J0L15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
69:32
(BILLING PERICD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO, 61
SANJOAQ — SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL pCcT REM'G TC
o DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  T0 DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW {NDW 3484.00 3484.00 0n.00 3484.00 100.0 0.60 174.20
CHANGES, AHD HEATERS
PCO-520 PCO 520- BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 1174.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 1174.00 0.00
-16337.00 -17511.060 0.00 -17511.00 107.2 1174.00 -875.55
750784.00 556412.16 103246.78 659658.94 87.9 91125.06 32982.95




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

8/15/2015

Subcontracior: San Joaquin Glass Co. Inc. . .
2150 E. McKinley Avenue Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA. 93703 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-268-7646 Billing # 13
Harris C 2542
v:;i;ir 1? r:nract # ;B?g 0 Billing Peried Ending  6/30/2016
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
FHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL o COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT|  TO DATE WORK 7O DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-08.0800 8 |Glass and Glazing 767,121.00 88.30% $677,169.94
Total of Original Contract GMP 767,121.00 88.30% $677,169.94
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULCY | Percentaga| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO | | ExECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
See the foliowing list of changes -16,337.000  107.2% -1 7,511.001
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$16,337.00)] 107.2% (817,511.00)
I‘_
—M
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 87.9%) PROJECT TOTALS
I Total billing T
Total contract amount lo datef 750,784.00 todate|™  $659,658.94
Retention 5% PERCENT)| §  {32,982.95)
I
SUBTOTAL IT  $626,675.99
i
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS!  ($528,591.55)|
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] *T  $08,084.44 15/
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
INAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Da;[y Repgﬁs Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Coniract Safely Reporls
Insurance
Approved / Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

d

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
15/
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REPORT DATE 02J3UL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
098:32
(BILLING PERIOD: G6/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO. 62
SHELCO SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS HARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THLS PERIOD TO DATE Ciip COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2160 TOILET COMPARTMENTS {(BLDG 1) 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
01-2190 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 1) 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 540.00 0.00
03-1380 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 3} 360.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
04-1380 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 4) 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
31-1700 METAL LOCKERS (BLDG 31) 340.00 0.00 0.00 .00 300.00 0.00
33-1870 METAYL LOCKERS (BLDG 33} 300.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 300.00 0.00
33-1880 TOILET ACCESS0RIES (BLDG 33) 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 .00 15.00
102113-01A SUBMIT PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
102113-01C FAB/DEL PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 4347.00 550.00 1623.50 2173.50 50.0 2173.50 108.68
102800-01A SUBMIT TOILET ACCESSORIES 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
102800-01C FAB/DEL TOILET ACCESSORIES 20087.00 20087.00 G6.00 20087.00 100.0 0.00 1004.35
105100-01A SUBMIT LOCKERS 25.00 25.00 .00 25.00 100.0 0.060 1.25
105100-01C FAB/DEL LOCKERS 3700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3700.00 0.00
31559.60 20712.00 2523,50 23235,50 73.6 8323.50 1161.78

CHANGE CRDERS

2C0-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00 0.0C 547.00 947.00 100.0 0.00 47,35
PCO-170 PCO 17¢- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND -2320.00 0,00 —-2320.00 —2320.00 100.0 0.00 -116.00
DRYERS IN RESTRMS

-1373.00 0.00 -1373.00 -1373.00 100.0 0.00 ~68.65

30186.00 20712.00 1150.50 21862.50 72.4 8323.50 1023.13




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Shelco Industries
5425 E. Home Ave, Suite 101
Fresno CA 93727

Subcontractor:;

DATE

6/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Harris Contract# 125426
Vondor O 6030 Biling Period Ending ~ 6/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
j09 0700 -S Special Flooring 31,559.00) 73.6% $23,235.50)
|
Total of Original Contract GMP $  31,559.00 | 73.6% $23,235.50
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO 1 PCO 170 -2,320.00) 100% -2,320.00
SCO 2 PCO 18 947.00) 100% ~ 947.00 o
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | If ($1,373.00) 100%] It ($1,373.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (total 72.4%) PROJECT TOTALS
$ 5 30,186.00 | Total billing| . $21,862.50
Totsl contiact ameunttodata] =1 to date] -
Retention 5% PERCENT)| ~ ($7:093.13)
SUBTOTAL| IT $20,769.3¢
LESS PRIOR NET BILLNGs| ~ (#79.67640)| s
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING H|1,092-98_ 15/
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
|NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Da"y Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
B 1 Contract Safety Reports
] - Insurance -
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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Text Box
15/
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Text Box
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FIARILO LUNILRULL LUN WAL LG,

REPORT DATE 02JUL1S
09:32

SIGNS — S5IGNS OF SUCCESS

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
iD DESCRIPTTON

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-292 PCO 292 SIGN WALL LETTERING
CHANGES

TURRUOROOO B Lkt Ny, P00

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

FR ST OY, V2V o o oY MRRPILVIV)

AFRICA EXHIBIT INWCR 2 &

PAGE MO, 63

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL 2CT REM'G TO

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COHPLETE RETENTION
345%, 00 0,00 3459.00 3459.00 i0g.¢ 0,00 172,95
3459.00 0.00 3459.00 3459,00 100.0 0.0¢ 172,95
3459.00 0.00 3459,00 3459.00¢ 100.0 0.00 172.95




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: Signs of Success
2350 Skyway Dr. #10

Santa Maria, CA 93455

DATE

6/15/2015

Harsis Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 805-925-7545 Bilting # 1
tarms Contract# 1254025 Billng Period Ending  8/30/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS][]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION CRIGINAL % COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT BUE
05.0120 Structural Steel - sign $ 3,458.00 |  100% $3,459.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 3,459.00 100% $3,459.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE & DESGRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULEY Parcentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $0.00 $0.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
Totat billing
Total contract amount to date, $ _ 3,459.00 todatel  $3,459,00
i i
Retention 5% PERCENT) (6172.95)
sustoraL| 3T $3,266.05
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS $0.00
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 1T $%/286.05
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dai[y Repor{s Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payrolt Closeout
Contract o éafety Reports
nsurance
Approveq Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager f Superintendent

Exhibit D
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Text Box
15/


AARKLY CUNDIRUL L LU LU, LG .

REPORT DATE 02JUL15
09:32

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15)

TURVOREO DL LLInT N .

16—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

S ROONG WHARE L AUY

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 64

SMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIODR TO DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAT, CONTRACT
33-1730 ©/H COILING DOORS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 3000.00 ¢,00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
083323-01A SUBMIT O/H COILING DOORS 1724.00 1724.00 0.00 1724.00 100.0 0.00 86,20
983323-01C FAB/DEL OfH COILING DOORS 12512.60 12512,00 0.60 12512.00 160.0 0.00 625,60
17236.00 17236.00 0.00 17236.00 100.90 0.0¢ 861,80
CHANRGE ORDERS
PCO-347 PCO 347- ELEPHANT HOLDTHG DELETE -5817.00 -5817.00 0.00 -5817.00 100.4 G.o0 —290.85
ROLL—UP DR 110C
bPCO-360 PCO 360~ IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DCOR —6180.00 -6180.00 .00 —-6180.00 100.0 0.00 -309.00
FROM SUB T¢ MATL
-119%7.00 -11997.00 0.00 —-11987.00 1606.0 0.00 -599,85
5239.00 5239.,00 0.00 5239,00 100.0 0.00 261,85

OV QW mx\\%kﬁ\ﬂg) NINSIESIN




AARRLID LUNDIRULLLUN LUy

ER LT

REPORT DATE 02JUL13

STRATEG

ACTIVITY
ID

09:32

— STRATEGIC MECHANICAL

TTErRUASRESD DLLEING KU,

Lrao——

MONTELY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/1% - 06/30/15)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1380

01-1450
01-1470
01-1480
01-1490
01-1520
01-1550
01-1570
01-1580
01-1590
01-1600
01-1650
0i-1660
01-1690
01-1720
G61-1800

03-1160
03-1220
03-1249
03-1260
03-1280
063-1290
03-1410
03-1440
03-14770
03-1540
04~1160
04-1210
G4-1230
041250
04-1260
04-1280
04-1419
04-1440
04-1470
04-1546¢
05-1220
05-1260
05-1280
05-1290
05-135%0
35-1430
05-1440
05-1530
16-1210
10-1240
10-1280
10-1290
10-1300
10-1480
10~1520
12-1240
12-1320
12-1340
12-1350
12-1370
12-13%0
12-1470
12-~1540
30-1330

30~-1360
30-137¢
30-138¢0
30-1400
30-1420
30-1460
30-1470
30-1480
30-1530
30-1630
311350
31-1380
31-13%0
31-1400
31-1420
31-1440
31-1450
31-1470
31-1500

SO0 o
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D oo

SO0 COODOD

ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS
DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
FIREPLACES- INSTALL VENT PIPES 5000.00 0.00

(BLDG 1)

R.T. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 1} 80000.00 76600.00 4000.
SET IDUs {BLDG 1} 600.00 600.00 0.
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 1} 18125.00 14500.50 3624.
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BEDG 1} 10000.00 7500.00

PULEL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 1} 3698.00 ¢.00 1849.
CETLING FANS (BLDG 1) 6008.00 0.00 6000,
KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS ({BLDG 1} 7500.00 6750,00 750,
INSTALL FLYFANS (BLRG 1) 1500.00 750.00 754.
FINTSH COHNTROLS {RBiDG 1) 15166.00 0.00

FIRISH HVAC (BLDG 1) 20006, 00 0.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 1) 600.00 0.00

ACCLIMATE BUILDING {BLDG 1) 600.00 0.00

AIR BALANCE (BLDG 1) 15500.00 0.00
MECHANICAL RQOF CURBS (BLDG 1) 400.00 200.00

SET ROOF-MT HVAC EQUIPMENT (BLDG 600.00 600,00

1}

R.TI. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 3} 800.00 800.00

SET IDU (BLDG 3} 1000.00 1000.C0

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BLDG 3) 2100.00 2100.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 3) 2706.00 2700.00

PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 3} 1200.00 1200.00

SET ODU (BLDG 3} 700.00 T700.00

LOUVERS {BLDG 3} 700.00 700.00

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 3) 15060.00 1500.00

INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (8LDG 3} 700.00 700.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3} 300.00 0.00

R.I. HVAC DUCTHORK (BLDG 4} 800.00 800.060

SET IDU {BLDG 4} 1000.00 1000.60
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 4) 27060.00 2700.60

R.I. CONTRCLS CONDUIT (BLDG 4) 2100.00 2100.00

SET ODU (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00

PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 4) 1200.00 1200.00

LOUVERS (BLDG 4) 300.60 300.00

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 4) 1560.006 1500.00

INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 4} 360.00 300.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT ({BLDG 4) 300.00 6.00

SET IDUs {BLDG 5) 500.00 500.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 5) 3200.00 3200.00

R,I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BLDG 5) 2100.00 2100.00

PULL CONTROLS WIRE ({BLDE 5} 1200.00 1200.060

LOUVERS {BLDG 5} 300.00 300.60

SET ODUs {BLDG 5} 300G.00 0.00

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 5) 1500.00 1500.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5) 200.00 0.00

MOUNT IDPY (BSMT) 400.00 400.00

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BSMT} 1400.00 1120.00 280.
REFRTGERANT PIPTHG (BSMT) 3700.00 0.00 37006,
PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BSMT} 800.00 160.00 640,
FINISH CONTROLS (BSMT} 200.00 0.00 454,
SET ODU {BSMT) 300.00 300.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 10} 300.00 6.00

METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 12} 14008.00 12006.00

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BLDG 12} 1400.00 1056, 00

SET IDU (BLDG 12} 400.00 400.00

PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 12) 800.00 0.60
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 12) 31006, 00 0.60 2220.
SET ODU ({BLDG 12) 306.00 0.60 300,
FINISH CONIROLS (BLDG 12) 900.00 0.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 12} 300,00 0.00

SET PAD-MT EQPT IN MECH RM (BLDG 2700.00 2700.00

30}

MOUNT IDG (BLDS 36) 400.60 400.00

R.¥I. HVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 30) 17060.06 17004.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 30) 2700.00 2700.00

SET ODU {BLDG 30) 1500.00 1500.00

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 30) 3968.00 3968.00

PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 30) 2644.,00 2644.00

MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 30) 800.00 800.00

FINISH HVAC (BLDG 30) 600.00 600,00

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 30) 2644.00 2644.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT {BLDG 30) 600.00 600,00

MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31} 10000.00 10000.00

R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 31} 16506.00 12375.00 4125
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 31) 100¢.00 0.¢0 1000.
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 31) 5500.00 0.c0 5500.
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 31} 10512.00 8409.80 2102,
HOUNT O/H EXH FAN ({BLDG 31) 300,00 300.00 0
FINISH HVAC ({(BLDG 31} 500.060 0.00 500.
SET ODBUs {BLDG 31} 660.00 0.00 600,
PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 31) 5250.00 0.00 2650.

TOTAL
TO DATE

800.
1000.
2100,
2700.
1200.

700.

100.
15040,

700,

a0g,
1000,
2700.
2100,
300.
1200.
300,
1500,
300.
.00
500.
3200.
2100,
1200,
300.
.00
.00
.00
400.
1400.
3700.
800,
450,
300.
.00
34000,
1050.
400,
.00
2220,
300,
.00
. G0
.06

1500

2700

400.
17000,
2700.
1500.
3968.
2644,
800.
600.
2644,
600.
10000,
16500,
1000.
5500,
10512,
300.
500.
600.
2650,

.00

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00
GO
¢
0o
00
00
00
00
00

09
GO
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00
00
0o

00
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00
00

00
o

00
0o
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00
0o
oo
00
00
00
00
i)
00
o0
00
00
00
00
00

00
co
co

EREING CAATE DD 40U
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 65

PCT REM'G TO

Cip COMPLETE RETENTION
5000.00 0.00

1060.0 6.00 4000.00
1C0.0 a.400 30.00
i06.0 0.00 906.25
75.0 2500.00 375,00
50.0 1849.00 92.45
100.¢ 0.0¢ 300.400
100.0 0.0 375.00
100.0¢ 0.00 75.00
15166.00 ;.00

2000.00 0.00

600.00 0.00

600,00 0.00

i5500.00 0.00

106.0 0.00 45.00
ige. 0 .00 30.00
100.0 0.00 40,00
100,06 0.00 50.00
100.0 0.00 105.00
100.0 0.0¢ 135,00
100.0 0.00 60.00
100.0 0.00 35.00
100.0 0.00 35,00
100.0 0.00 75.00
106.0 .00 35.00
300,00 0.00

00,0 0.00 40.400
106.0 0.00 50.00
100.0 0.00 135.00
100.¢ 0.00 105.00
100.0 0.00 15.00
106.0 6.0¢ 60,00
106.0 0.00 15,60
100.0 0.00 75.00
100.0 0.00 15.00
300.00 0.00

160.0 0.00 25.00
1006.0 0.00 160,00
06,0 G.00 105.00
100.0 .00 60.00
100.0 0. 00 15.00
300.00 0.00

100.0 0.00 75.00
200.00 0.4a0
100.9 0.60 20.00
100.0 0.00 70.00
100.0 0.00 185.00
100.0 0.00 43,00
50.0 450.00 22.50
100.0 0.00 15.00
0.0 300.00 0.00
100.0 8.00 760.00
75.0 350.00 52,50
ic0.0 0.00 20.00
800.00 0.00
60,0 1486G,00 311,00
i0¢.0 0.00 13.00
9006.00 0.00
300.00 .00
100.0 .00 135.00
160.6G .00 20.00
100.¢ 0.00 B850.00
100.0 0.60 135.00
100.0 0.00 75.00
100.0 0.00 198.40
100.0 0.00 132.20
100.0 0.00 40.00
100.0 6.00¢ 30.00
100.0 0.a¢ 132.20
100.0 0.00 30.00
160.0 0.00 500.00
1¢0.0 0.00 825.00
100.0 0.00 50.00
106.0 .00 215,00
106.0 0.00 525.60
06,0 0.00 15.00
100.0 0.00 25.00
100.0 06.00 3¢.00
50.5 2600,00 132,50




CHRKLD CUND L RULL LU Wy
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REPORT DATE (2JULLS
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MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

03:32
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTION

31-1550
31-1590
31-1710
321260
3z2-1270
32-1290
32-1300
32-1320
32-1330
32-1350
32-1360
32-1410
32-1460
32--1590
33-1180
33-1360
33-1420
33-1430
33-1450
33-1470
33-1480
33-1510
33-1530
33-1570
33-1610
33-1690
33-1760
33-1900
34-1190
34-13340

34-1340
34-1380
34--1400
34-1430
34-1440
34-1480
34-1310
34-1520
34-1530
34-1600
34-1730
40-1220
40-1250

40~1260
40-1290
40-1320
40-1480
40-151¢
40-1530
41-1310
431-1330
41-1350
41-1370
41-14%0
41~1520
41-1540
56-1010
50-1240
50-1305
50-1310

50-1320
50-1350
50-1395
50-1455
53-1460
50-1470
51-1150

51-1160
52-1290
52-1350

52-1370
52-13%0

52-1400
52-1430
52--1440
52-1460

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

FINISH CONTROLS {BLDG 31)
CETLING FANS (BLDG 31)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT
HOUNT IDUs (BLDG 32)

MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 32)
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 32}

(BLDG 31)

R.T. HVAC DUCTHWORX (BLDG 32}
R.I. CONTRCLS COHMDUIT (BLDG 32}
SET ODUs ({BLDG 32)

MOUNT O/E EXH FAN (BLDG 32}
FINTISH HVAC (BLDG 32}

PULT, CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 32)
FINISH COMTROLS (BLDG 32)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT {(BLDG 32)
U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING (BLDE 33}
MOUNT THT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 33}
REGLETS/FLASHING @ CMU (BLDG 33}
R.I. HVAC DUCTHORK {(BLDG 33)
MOUNT TDUs (BLDG 33)

REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 33)
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BLDG 33}
FINISH HVAC (BLDG 33)

METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 33)

PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 33)

SET ODUs ({(BLDG 33}

FINTSH CONTROLS (BLDG 33)
CETLTNG FANS {BLDG 33)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT
U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING
EXT INSULATION & METAL
PANELS (BLDG 34)

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUET (BLDG 34)
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 34)

SET MECH RM HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34}
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 34)

R.I, HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 34)
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 34)
MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 34)
FINISH HVAC (BLDG 34)

SET ODUs {BLDG 34)

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 34)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34)
R.I. COWTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 40}
EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL
PANELS (BLDG 40}

PULL COHTROLS WIRE (BLDG 40)
MOUNT IDU (BLDG 40)

REFRIGERANT BIPING (BLDG 40}

SET ODU (BLDG 40)

FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 40}
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 40}
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 41)
PULL CONTRCLS WIRE {BLDG 41)
MOUNT IDU (BEDG 41)

REFRIGERANT PIPING (BEDG 41}

SET ODU (BLDG 41}

FINYSH CONTROLS (BLDG 41)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT {BLDG 41)
DEEP LS SYSTEM PIPING (BLDG 50)
ROOF CURB (BLDG 50)

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 50)
TLIFE SUPFPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP
(BLDG 50)

HVAC DUCTRORK (BLDG 50}

SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FAN (BLDG 50)
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDS 50)
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 50)

ACCESS HATCH COVER (BLDG 50)

FRP SUMP GRATES (BLDG 50)

SEWAGE SYSTEM EQPT & HOCKUP (BLDG
51)

ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 51)
ROOF CURBS (BLDG 52)

LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP
(BLDG 52}

HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 52}

SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FANS (BLDG
52}

R.I. CONTROLS CONDBUIT {(BLDG 52)
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 52)

PULL CONTROLS WIRE ({(BLDG 52}
REFRIGERANT BIPING (BLDG 52)

(BLDG 33)
(BLDG 34)
WALL

r Aoony LAAFC oo Ay

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERICD: 06/01/i5 - 06/30/15) PAGE NOG. 66
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE foi iz COMPLETE RETENTION
4453.00 a.00 890.60 890,60 20.0 3562.40 44,53
7000.00 7660.00 0.00 7060.00 160.0 0.00 350.00
&00.00 G.00 0.00 ¢.00 600.00 0.60
800.00 800.00 ¢.00 800,00 100.0 0.00 40.0¢
4000.00 4000.060 4.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
5200.00 5200,60 .00 5200.00 100.6 .00 260,00
80c0,00 8000.06C 0,00 8000.0¢ 160.0 0.00 400.00
107400.00 10700.00 0¢.00 16700.00 100.0 0.00 535.00
600.00 600,00 2,00 600,00 100.0 ¢.00 30.00
400,00 400.00 0,00 460.00 140.0 0.08 20.00
46G0. 60 400,00 0.00 4¢0.00 100.0 0,00 20,00
3567.,00 3567.00 0.00 3567.040 160,90 0,060 178.35
1783.00 1783.00 0.00 1783.,00  100.0 0.006 89.15
6048.00 0,060 1.00 0,00 &00.00 0.00
12000.00 12000.60 Q.00 12000.60 100.0 0.00 600.00
21500.00 21500.00¢ 0.00 21500.00 100.0 0.00 1075.00
5000.00 5000.00 6,00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
27000,00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00 100.0 0.00 1350,00
1260.60 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60,00
6200,00¢ 6200.00 0.c0 &200.00 100.0 0.00 310.00
29020.00 9020.00 0.00 020,00 160.0 0.00 451.00
400.00 0,00 400.00 40¢.00 1¢0.0 0,060 20.00
25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 00,0 0.6G0 1250.00
2256.00 1804.80 451.20 2256,00 100.0 0.060 112.80
600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 10¢.0 0.00 30.00
11274.00 0.0¢ 11274.00 11274.00  100.0 .00 563.70
3900.00 3900,00 ¢.00 3900.00 1006.0 0.00 195,0¢
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,00 0.00
80¢0.00 8060.00 0.00 8000.00 100.0 Q.00 400.00
39000.00 39006.00 n.0¢ 330¢0.00 100.0 ¢.00 1956.00
4148.00 43198.00 0.00 4188.00 10¢.0 0.00 209.90
1049.00 1049.60 0.00 104%.00 100.0 0.060 52,45
14000.00 14000.00 a.00 14000.60 100.0 0,00 700.00
2506G,00 2500.0¢C a.0¢0 2500.00 100.0¢ 0.0¢ 125.00
18000.00 18000.00 G.00 18000,00 100.6 ¢.00 900.00
50400.00 5000,00 ¢.00 5000.,00 100.0 0.00 250.00
600,00 600.00 0,00 £00.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
400.006 200,00 0.060 900.00 100.0 Q.00 45060
600.00 &00.00 0.¢6 &00.00 100.0 0.00 30,06
5041.00 5041.00 0.00 5041.00 100.0 0.00 252,05
600,00 600,00 ¢.00 600.00 160.60 6.00 30.00
1400.00 1400.060 0.00 1400.00 106.0 0,00 70.00
14006.00 14000.00 0,00 14000.060 iog,a 4,00 700,00
800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.60 40,00
400,00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0¢ 0.00 20,00
3200.00 3200.00 ¢.00 3200.00 100.0 G.06 160.00
300.00 300.00 0.00 340.00 100.0 0.0¢ 15.480
g0, 00 200.00 0.00 900,00 100.0 0,00 45.00
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1460.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
800,00 800.00 0.0¢C 8606.00 104.0 0.00 40.00
600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 160.0 0.00 30.060
37006.00 3700.00 0,00 374C.00 100.0 0.00 185.00
300.00 300.60 0.00 300.00 iG0.0 6.00 15.06
946G. 00 900,00 0.00 90¢. 60 100.0 .00 45,00
600,00 0.00 0.00 0.60 600,00 G.00
38000.00 38000.00 0.00 38000.060 i04.0 0.00 1900.00
700,00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
9020.00 9020.00 0.00 9020.0C 100.0 0.c0 451.00
25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 160.0 0.06 1250.00
400,00 4¢0.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20,00
400.00 40¢,00 0.06 400,00 100.0 4.00 20.00
2256.00 2256.00 0.0¢ 2256.00 100.0 0.00 112.80
31i274.00 a.04 8455,.56 8455.50 75.0 2818.50 422.78
400.00 400,040 0.00 40¢,00 100.0 a.00 20.00
40G. 40 400.00 0.00 404.00 160.0 0.00 20,00
46000.00 46000.C0 0.00 46000,00 1¢0.0 ¢.00 2300.060
3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 i0e.0 0.00 150.00
700.60 700.00 0.00 700.60 106.0 0.00 3i5.0¢
106400, 60, 106000.00 0,00 106000. 60 100.0 0,00 53¢0,00
3406.00 3400.00 .00 3400.00 100.0 0.00 170.00
800.0¢ 800.00 .00 840.00 100.¢ 0.0 40,00
i7596.00 8798.40 5278.80 14077.20 80.0 3518.80 703.86
400.00 400,00 0.0 400.00 1480.0 0.00 20.00
43%8.00 ¢.00 3518.40 3518.40 80.0 879.60 175.92
2300.00° 2300.00 0.00 23606.00 140.0 0,00 115,00
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REPORT DATE (2JUL1S5

09:32
STRATEG - STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

52-1480
52-1530
52-1580
52-1590
52-1620
5F2-1000

SET ODUs {BLDG 52)
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 52)

ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 52)
FRP SUMP GRATING (BLDG 52)
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQBT (BLDG 52)
THSTALE/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PTPING {MAHALI POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING(DBL MOAT POQL)
THSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING {ELEPHANT POOL}
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPHG (ELEPHANT FALLS)

SUBMIT METAL WALL PANELS
FAB/DEL METAL WALL PANELS

SF5-1000
SF6-1000
SF8-1000

074213-01A
6774213-01C
225500-01A
SUPPORT S5Y5

FAB/DEL ELEPHANY & HOOF STOCK
LIFE SUPPORT SYS

SUBMIT HVAC DUCTWORK

FAB/DEL HVAC DUCTWORK

FAB/DEL MECH PIPING/SUPPORTS
FAB/DEL MECH PIPING INSULATION
FAB/DEL AIR TERMINALS & DUCT
FITTINGS

225500-01C

230001-01A
230001-01cC
230001i-02C
23000 -03C
230001-04C

230001-05C FAB/DEL DUCTWOREK INSULATION

230001-06C FAB/DEL A/C UNITS

230001-97C FAB/DEL SPLIT SYSTEM A/C UNITS

230001-08C FAB/DEL EXHAUST FANS

230001-09C FAB/DEL ENERGY RECOVERY
VENTILATORS

23¢001-16C FAB/DEL BOILER

230001-11C FAR/DEL FLY FANS

230001-12C FAB/DEL MARKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA 1
LG)Y

230001-13C FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA-1C
& 1L)

230001-14C FAB/DEL RADIANT HEATERS

236900-C1A SUBMIT FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

230900-01C FAB/DEL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY

PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO-05% PCO (59— RARIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROCHM
PCO-071 PCC 071- VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT
AGO0-501 DTL C-86G
PCO~1i4,1 PCO 114,001— CHG POND VACUUM
FITTINGS TO BRONZE
PC0O-412 PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS &
S3TL WALL PANELS
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001~
LODGE-XITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADRDING
PCO—-431 PCO 431~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE
REFRIG LINES
PCO-456 PCO 456— IBA- FAB PLATES FOR
LODGE
PCO-491 PLCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM

CHG TO SHOTCRET

SUBMIT ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK LIFE

TTERUVORLOS Dlbbilis BNU. L0

HONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUR

P ROOING LOAEE G AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 06/30/15) PAGE NO, &7
BUDGET PREVICUS EARNTNGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COHPLETE RETENTICN
300.060 306.00 0.00¢ 306,00 ing.o 0.00 15.00
21996.00 0.00 4.00 ;.00 21996.00 0,006
300.00 300,00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
300.00 300.60 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
&00.00 0.06 0.00 0.0¢ 600,00 0.00
140000.00 100000.00 0.00 100600.00 150.0 0.00 5000.00
150000.00 148500, 00 1500.00 156000.00 100.0 .00 750¢.00
115060.00 113850.00 1150.00 115000.00 160,40 .00 5750.00
175000.00- 173250.00 1750.00 175000.00 100.0 0.06 8750.00
1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.060 100.¢ 0.00 60,00
167500.00 107500.00 0.00 107500.00 100.0 0.00 5375.00
15395.,00- 15395.00 06.00 15395.00 100.0 .00 769.75
126566G0.00 1265600.00 G.00 1265600, 00 100.0 0.00 63280.00
6600.00 6600.00 0,00 6600.00 100.0 .00 330.00
67500.00 64125, 30 3374.70 67500.00 1060.0 0.00 3375.00
15000.00 1500C.040 0.00 150G00.00 160.0 0.00 750.00
6300.00 4875.040 0.00 4875.040 75,0 1625.00 243,75
14700.00 8820.060 0.00 8820.,00 60.0 5880.00 441.00
5500.00 0.00 53060.00 5500.60 100.0Q 0.0¢ 215.00
46500.00 46500.00 ¢.00 46500.00 100.0 0.00 2325.90
73800.00 73800.00 G.00 73800.00 100.0 0.00 3650.00
50000.00 50000,.00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 0.00 2500.00
65600,00 653600.00 0.60 65600.00 100.0 0.00 3280.06
78¢0.00 806,00 0.0¢ 7800.00 100,40 .00 390,00
13000.00 13000.00 0.00 130¢0,00 166,90 0.00 650.00
42000.00 42000.00 0,00 42000.00 106.0 0.60 2100.00
59000.00 5%000.00 0.00 59000.00 i00.0 0.00 2950.00
91522.00 91522.00 0.00 91522.00 100.¢0 0.00 4576.10
24680.,00 24680.00 06.00 24680,00 100.0 0.00 1234.00
82065.00 45435.75 161313,00 61548.75 75.0 20516.25 3077.44
3515450.00 3298861.55 100696, 90 3399558.45 96.7 1158%1,55 169%77.92
4647.00 4647.00 0.00 4647,00 14G6.0 0.00 232,35
33029.00 33029.00 0.00 33029.00 100.0 0.060 1651 .45
120814.00 54366.30 36243, 20 90609.350 5.0 30204.50 4530.48
728%,08 7289.00 .00 7289.00 100.0 0.00 364.45
5152.00 5152.00 .00 5152.00 100.0 4.00 257.60
27704, 00 2704,00 4,00 2704.00 180.0 0.00 135.20
9957.00 1991, 408 7965.60 9957.00 100.0 0.00 497.85
20678.00 0.00 20678.00 20678.00 100.0 0.00 1033.90
-6307.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 -6307.00 0.00
318.00 0.0¢ 318.00 318.00 100.0 0.00 15.90
2570%,00 0.00 2576¢9,00 25709%.00 100.0 0.60 1285.45
223%90.00 10%178.70 90913.840 200092.50 89.3 23897.56 10004 .63
3739440.00 3408040,25 151610.70 3599650.95 96.3 139789.05 179982.55




Subcontractor:

Telephone #
Harris Contract #
Vendor # : .

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT oAt 652016

férgx;eggf%hg;zﬁz?ézaﬁl\,‘:g&e Harris Project Number # 1254

Fresno, CA, 93725 Project Name: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa
fggﬁ%1"1952 Billing # 16
5482 Billing Perdod Enging  6/30/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVJSIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # GESCRIPTICN ORIGINAL 55 COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENY
CONTRACT AMOUNT{ TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
15.0600 HVAC 1,597,450.00] 93.20% $1,489,386.83]
15.0300  |Process Piping | 1,918,000.00] 99.60% |  $4,010,174.62

Total of Original Contract GMP _i73r515:450'00 96.70% | IT $3,399,558.45

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE QORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentaga] TOTAL PREVIGUS CURRENT
CRDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERS BLLEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Crders to Pate § 223,990.00 ;| 89.3% §  200,092.50}

*** Seg attached for detailed list

TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES $223,990.00f 89.3% $200,092.50

PROJECT TOTALS {Total 96.3%) PROJECT TOTALS

7 Tolal biling) |T

Total contract amount to date!  3,739,440.00 todate|  $3,.599,650.95

Retention 5% PERCENT) ($779,982.55)

SUBTOTJ‘?\LILT $3,419,668.40

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($3,237,638.24)

TOTAL BUE THIS BltUNGIiT $182,030.16
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER GCONTACT PERSCGN Telephone Number Dai[y Reparts Record Dwgs

Cerlified Payroli Closeout

Contract Safely Reporls

Insurance

Approvegl / Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 02JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRTCA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
09332 (BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 — 06/30/15} PAGE NO. 68
TIDRICK - TIDRICK TILE
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRI